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1. AGENDA ITEM 01: CONFIRMATION OF THE MINUTES OF THE MEETING OF THE 

NATIONAL SKILLS QUALIFICATION COMMITTEE (NSQC) 

 

1.1. The Minutes of the Meeting (MoM) of 35th NSQC held on 31st January 2024 were circulated 

and following observations have been received: 

1.1.1. NSQF level of one of the revised qualifications named “Assistant Design Maker – 

Textiles” was erroneously mentioned as Level 2. The corrected NSQF Level of the 

qualification may be read as below: 

 

S No. Sector Qualification Name New/ 

Revised 

NSQF 

Level 

Approval Status 

1 Textile Assistant Design 

Maker - Textiles 

Revised 3.5 Approved 

 

1.1.2. Eleven Qualifications and one NOS of Capital Goods and Strategic Sector Skill Council 

(CGSSC) were approved in the 35th NSQC meeting held on 31st January 2024. 

Observations have been received w.r.t to one NOS and one Qualification. 

1.1.2.1. The entry requirement for one of the qualifications was erroneously mentioned 

in the minutes of the 35th NSQC meeting. The corrected entry requirement is as 

under: 

Sr. No.  Name of 

Qualification 

NSQF 

level 

Old Entry Requirement Corrected Entry 

Requirement of the 

Qualification 

1 Augmented 

Reality System 

Designer 

5.5 UG Degree in relevant field + 2 

years of relevant experience  

Or 

3 Years UG Degree in Science 

and Technology (B.Sc / BCA) / 4 

years BE, B.Tech (Electrical, 

Electronics, Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, Instrumentation 

and Control)* 

Or 

12th grade pass +2 years 

Diploma in relevant field + 3 

year of relevant experience 

Or 

10th grade pass +3 years 

Diploma in relevant field + 5 

year of relevant experience  

Or 

Previous NSQC level 5 + 1.5 

years of relevant experience 

 

*Subject to being offered as 6 

months internship/ project 

UG Degree in relevant field 

+ 2 years of relevant 

experience  

Or 

3 Years UG Degree in 

Science and Technology 

(B.Sc / BCA) / 4 years BE, 

B.Tech (Electrical, 

Electronics, Mechanical, 

Mechatronics, 

Instrumentation and 

Control)*  

Or 

10th grade pass +3 years 

Diploma in relevant field + 5 

year of relevant experience  

Or 

Previous NSQC level 5 + 1.5 

years of relevant 

experience 

 

*Subject to being offered as 

6 months internship/ 

project 
 

1.1.2.2. With respect to one of the approved NOSs named “Gantry Crane Operator”, the 

Nomenclature of the NOSs and the header of the table was erroneously 

mentioned as ‘Gantry Crane Operator’ and ‘Existing Nomenclature, Existing 
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NSQF Level & Existing Entry Criteria’ respectively. The term “Existing” which 

was erroneously mentioned in place of the term “Approved” and the approved 

nomenclature of the NOS was ‘Overhead Gantry Crane Operator’ The 

corrected version may be read as below:  

Sr. 

No.  

Old 

Nomenclature 

Approved 

Nomenclature 

Approved 

NSQF level 

Approved Entry Requirement 

 

1 

 

Gantry Crane 

Operator 

 

Overhead 

Gantry Crane 

Operator 

    

4 

10th grade Pass with 2-year NTC in relevant field  

Or  

12th grade pass with science with 1 years of 

relevant experience 

Or 

10th grade Pass with 3 years of relevant 

experience  

Or 

Previous relevant qualification of NSQF Level 

3.5 with 1.5 years of relevant experience 

 

The Minutes of the 35th Meeting with the above corrections is placed for confirmation 

of the Committee. 

2. AGENDA ITEM 02: ACTION TAKEN REPORT ON THE DECISIONS TAKEN IN THE 

35th MEETING OF THE NSQC 

 

2.1. Decisions taken in the 35th Meeting of NSQC 

 

Sl.No Subject Matter 

Pertains to 

Decision of NSQC Action Taken / status of 

Compliance 

1 Rationalisation of 

Qualifications by 

inclusion of ES and 

making Notional 

Hours of NOSs 

and the 

qualifications into 

multiples of 30s, as 

applicable, in order 

to align with the 

National Credit 

Framework (NCrF) 

(i) The committee 

directed all the ABs to 

expedite and complete 

the rationalization of their 

pending qualifications. 

(ii) Further, the 

Committee instructed to 

conduct a meeting with 

National Academy of 

RUDSETI regarding the 

rationalization of their 

qualifications. 

A detailed list is attached as 

Annexure I 

 

No. of ABs completed 

rationalization 

37 

No. of ABs partially 

completed 

rationalization 

13 

 (ii) Meeting held with 

RUDSETI on 22/02/2024. 4 

Qualifications have been 

rationalised. Balance 55 

are being submitted. 
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2 PM Vishwakarma 

(Phase 2.0- 

Advanced Module 

of 120 Hours)- 

Development of 

Qualifications 

(Upskilling NOSs) 

The Committee took note 

of the status and directed 

the remaining two ABs 

namely Construction Skill 

Development Council of 

India and Capital Goods 

& Strategic Skill Council 

to expedite the 

submission of their 

Advanced qualifications 

within a week from the 

date of 35th NSQC 

meeting. 

 All Qualifications have 

been received. 

3 NSQF levels and 

the suggested 

nomenclature for 

Defence 

Qualifications 

a) The Committee laid 

out detailed instructions 

on the usage of 

nomenclatures against 

the corresponding NSQF 

levels/ entry 

requirements of certain 

qualifications applicable 

to both Defence and 

other qualifications. 

A Communication dated 7th 

March 2024 for submission 

of revised nomenclature 

and entry requirements as 

per the NSQC decision has 

been shared with Indian 

Army, Indian Navy and 

Indian Air Force.  

4 Two New 

Qualifications of 

Army Education 

Corps 

Two (02) new 

qualifications were 

presented before the 

Committee and were 

approved subject to the 

change in the 

nomenclature of one 

qualification which was 

to be discussed by the 

AB and inform to the 

council. 

Stakeholder consultation 

held with the industry 

experts and concurrence 

with the proposed name 

has been submitted by the 

AB. 

5 Submission of 

incomplete 

qualification 

dockets by the 

Awarding Bodies 

leading to delay in 

the approval of the 

qualifications. 

The committee directed 

all the Awarding Bodies 

to share a detailed list of 

respective line ministries 

along with the contact 

details of the concerned 

official/ SPOC. 

Accordingly, a capacity 

building session with the 

line ministries may be 

conducted to create 

awareness about the 

VETS initiatives in the 

ecosystem. 

Communication dated 6th 

March 2024 was shared with 

all ABs (Sector Skill 

Councils) for intimation of 

details relating to the line 

ministry and official 

concerned/SPOC. 

Details from 8 ABs have 

been received. 
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6 Introducing a 

system of Re-

assessment and 

fixing the minimum 

pass percentage 

for Skill Based 

Courses in VETS 

The committee took note 

of the matter and directed 

NCVET to create a sub-

committee to take 

decisions on the same. 

The Committee has been 

constituted vide Order 

dated 7th March 2024. 

7 Unavailability of 

Trainee’s and 

Trainer’s Hand 

Book for PMKVY 

4.0 Qualifications 

The Committee directed 

the remaining SSCs to 

expedite the submission 

of Trainee's Handbooks 

and Trainer’s Handbooks 

for every PMKVY 4.0 

qualification before the 

upcoming 36th meeting 

of NSQC, without which, 

the implementation of 

PMKVY qualifications by 

the SSCs would not be 

possible. 

The Handbooks for 12 SSCs 

were received till 35th NSQC 

held on 31st Jan 2024. Since 

then 10 more SSCs have 

submitted the handbooks. The 

detailed status is placed as 

Annexure II 

 

The agenda is placed for information and approval of the Committee. 

 

3. AGENDA ITEM 03: CHANGE IN THE ENTRY REQUIREMENTS FOR ELEVEN (11) 

APPROVED QUALIFICATIONS OF MAHARSHI SANDIPANI RASHTRIYA VED 

VIDYA PRATISHTHAN (MSRVVP) 

  

3.1. Eleven qualifications submitted by Maharshi Sandipani Rashtriya Ved Vidya Pratishthan 

(MSRVVP) were approved in the 30th NSQC meeting held on 23/06/2023. A letter dated 

29/01/2024 has been received from MSRVVP requesting the change in entry criteria in line 

with National Credit Framework (NCrF) to address the wider reach of the learners. Same 

was approved on file by the competent authority. The revised entry criteria are as follows: 

 

S.No. Name of 

Qualification 

Previous Entry 

Requirement 

Notional 

hours 

NSQF 

level 

Amended Entry 

Requirement  

01 पुरोहित - कहिष्ठ 

सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

Theory –

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES – 30 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 
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·        सस्वर शुद्ध 

मन्त्रोच्चारण की 

योग्यता (मौखखक 

रूप से परीक्षण - 

RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

OJT – 

30 

Total - 

240 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

02 वासु्तशास्त्र - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        वासु्तिास्त्र का 

प्रारम्भिक ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं 

शलखने में प्रव र्ता के साथ 

सींबींशित के्षत्र में पााँच वर्ण का 

अनुभव तथा नू्यनतम आयु 15 

वर्ण। 

03 ज्योहतषशास्त्र - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        पञ्चम कक्षा 

में गहणत के साथ 

उत्तीणण 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        ज्योशतर्िास्त्र का 

प्रारम्भिक ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं 

शलखने में प्रव र्ता के साथ 

सींबींशित के्षत्र में पााँच वर्ण का 

अनुभव तथा नू्यनतम आयु 15 

वर्ण। 
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04 वैहदकगहणत - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        पञ्चम कक्षा 

में गहणत के साथ 

उत्तीणण 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        गशर्त का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

05 वैहदक संस्कार - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

06 मखिर प्रबन्धि - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

Theory –

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -60 

Total - 

270 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 
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·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

07 वेद शास्त्र प्रवचि - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory –

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव। 

08 स्मातण यज्ञ - कहिष्ठ 

सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory –

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -60 

Total - 

270 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

09 श्रौत यज्ञ - कहिष्ठ 

सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

Theory –

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -60 

Total - 

270 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        मन्त्र पाठ का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 
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·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

10 योग प्रहशक्षण - 

कहिष्ठ सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        योग का प्रारम्भिक ज्ञान 

और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

11 आयुवेद एवं 

विौषहि - कहिष्ठ 

सिायक 

·        शुद्ध पठि-

लेखि में दक्षता 

(हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        सामान्य 

संसृ्कतभाषा का 

ज्ञाि (हलखखत एवं 

मौखखक रूप से 

परीक्षण - RPL) 

·        अष्टम कक्षा 

उत्तीणण तथा 

अध्ययिरत 

Theory – 

80 

Practical 

– 100 

ES –30 

OJT -30 

Total - 

240 

2.5 ·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण और 

सू्कल  शिक्षा जार  है 

·        8 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण एवीं 1 

वर्ण का अनुभव। 

·        9 व ीं कक्षा उत्त र्ण। 

·        आयुवेद का प्रारम्भिक 

ज्ञान और पढ़ने एवीं शलखने में 

प्रव र्ता के साथ सींबींशित के्षत्र 

में पााँच वर्ण का अनुभव तथा 

नू्यनतम आयु 15 वर्ण। 

  

The agenda is placed for the ratification by the Committee. 

 

4. AGENDA ITEM 04: AMENDMENT w.r.t THE OJT REQUIREMENT FROM 

“RECOMMENDED TO MANDATORY” OF ONE (01) QUALIFICATION OF SKILL 

COUNCIL FOR PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES (SCPwD).  
 

4.1.  In the 34th meeting of NSQC held on 30th November 2023, approval was granted to 

qualification namely ‘Software Programmer (Divyangjan) LD’ of the domain sector IT-ITeS. 

In the approved qualification, the OJT component was erroneously marked as 

‘Recommended’, due to which the total notional hours of the approved qualification were not 
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falling into the prescribed standardized norms with respect to the corresponding NSQF level, 

i.e., level 4.  

4.2.  It is therefore, proposed to amend the OJT component of ‘Software Programmer 

(Divyangjan) LD’ as mandatory instead of recommended. The details of the corrected 

qualification is as below:  
 

Sl 

No 

Name of the 

Qualification 

Sector NSQF 

level 

Approved Notional 

Hours 

Amended Notional 

Hours 

 1 Software 

Programmer 

(Divyangjan)- LD 

Elective Module-3 

(120hrs Each) 

Elective 1: Java  

Elective 2: Python  

Elective 3: HTML-

5  

IT-ITeS   04 390 Min (With 1 

elective) 

930 Max (With 3 

electives) 

 

Theory: 36 Hrs 

Practical: 24 Hrs 

ES: 60 Hrs 

OJT(R): 150 Hours 

 

 

390 Min (With 1 

elective) 

930 Max (With 3 

electives) 

 

Theory: 36 Hrs 

Practical: 24 Hrs 

ES: 60 Hrs 

OJT(M): 150 Hours 

 

 

This agenda is placed for the approval of the committee.  

5. AGENDA ITEM 05: RATIFICATION OF ONE (01) QUALIFICATION RECEIVED FROM 

CONFEDERATION OF INDIAN INDUSTRY (CII) 
 

5.1. Confederation of Indian Industry (CII) had applied for NCVET recognition as an Awarding 

Body (Standard Category). Post issuance of Letter of Intent (LoI) and grant of provisional 

recognition as an Awarding Body (Standard), CII has submitted one (01) qualification for 

NSQF alignment and approval. CII in collaboration with Kotak Bank is planning to enhance 

the skills and competency of Kotak Bank's newly recruited and existing employees. 

Accordingly, CII has requested NCVET to consider the qualification submitted on urgent 

basis for an early roll out of the training program. 

5.2. Keeping in view the urgency to commence the training on the qualification leading to 

enhancement in the quality of the young individuals, the qualification was reviewed in 

accordance with the NSQF norms. The qualification was approved ‘on file’. The details of the 

Qualification are as follows: 
 

Sl. 

No 

Name of 

Qualification 

Entry Requirements Notional 

Hours 

NSQF 

Level 

Progression 

1 Sales 

Executive 

(Banking & 

Finance) 

12th Class  

OR 

Completed 2nd year of the 

3-year diploma after 10th  

OR 

11th Class with 1 Year of 

experience relevant 

experience.  

Total: 900 hrs 

Theory: 120 

Practical: 240 

OJT: 510 

ES: 30 

  

  

  3.5 

  

Sr. Sales 

Executive 

(Banking & 

Finance) 

The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee.  
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6. AGENDA ITEM 06: RATIFICATION OF ONE (01) NOS SUBMITTED BY MEDIA AND 

ENTERTAINMENT SKILL COUNCIL 

 

6.1.  Media and Entertainment Skill Council (MESC) had submitted one NOS named ‘Archival 

Conservator’ for NSQF alignment and approval. This NOS has been developed in 

collaboration with National Archives of India (NAI) and aims to skill 1000 individuals who can 

be engaged for restoration of documents under National Archives of India, with a target to 

digitize three crores public records in next 2 years. The workforce needs to be skilled in next 

two months.  

6.2.  Accordingly, MESC had requested for urgent approval for early rollout of the training 

program.  

6.3.  Keeping in view of urgency to commence the training, the above NOS was granted “on file” 

approval by the competent authority. The details of the NOS are as follows: 

Sl. No Name of NOS Entry Requirements Notional Hours NSQF Level 

   1 Archival 

Conservator (NAI) 

12th Pass with No 

Experience required 

Total-75 Hrs  

Theory- 25 Hrs  

Practical- 50 Hrs 

OJT-0 Hrs 

        4 

The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

7. AGENDA ITEM 07: RATIFICATION OF  FOUR (04) DIPLOMA QUALIFICATIONS OF 

NETTUR TECHNICAL TRAINING FOUNDATION (NTTF)  

  
7.1. NTTF has been recognized as a Dual category Awarding Body by NCVET and accordingly 

12 qualifications pertaining to Capital Goods Sector were submitted by NTTF for NSQF 

alignment and approval. These qualifications were accorded approval in 32nd NSQC held 

on 29th September, 2023. The details of the qualifications are as under: 

 

Sl. No. Approved Qualifications NSQF Level 

1 Mechanical Fitter 3.5 

2 Assistant Tool Maker 4 

3 Senior Technician /Supervisor - Digital Manufacturing & Tool 

Engineering 

4.5 

4 Assistant Technician - Electrical and Electronics 3.5 

5 Technician - Industrial control and Instrumentation 4 

6 Senior Technician / Supervisor - Mechatronics & Smart Factory 

Engineering 

4.5 

7 Mechanical Assembler 3.5 

8 Technician - Manufacturing and Assembly 4 

9 Senior Technician - Manufacturing 4.5 

10 Assistant Technical - Automation 3.5 

11 Technician – Automation 4 

12 Senior Technician / Supervisor - Industrial Automation 4.5 
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7.2.  In order to provide learners with higher progression avenues and to enhance the aspirational 

value of vocational education and training, NTTF had submitted 04 Diploma Qualifications 

by grouping the above mentioned 12 qualifications which are already NSQF aligned and 

approved as per the provisions laid in the ‘Guidelines for Diploma Qualifications in Vocational 

Education, Training & Skilling’. The details of these 04 diploma qualifications are as follows: 

 

Sl. 

No. 

Name of Diploma 

Qualification 

Approved Qualifications NSQF Level 

i Diploma in Tool 

Engineering and 

Digital 

Manufacturing 

Mechanical Fitter 3.5 

Assistant Tool Maker 4 

Senior Technician / Supervisor - Digital 

Manufacturing & Tool Engineering 

4.5 

ii Diploma in 

Mechatronics and 

Smart Factory 

Assistant Technician - Electrical and 

Electronics 

3.5 

Technician - Industrial control and 

Instrumentation 

4 

Senior Technician / Supervisor - 

Mechatronics & Smart Factory Engineering 

4.5 

iii Diploma in 

Manufacturing 

Engineering 

Mechanical Assembler 3.5 

Technician - Manufacturing and Assembly 4 

Senior Technician – Manufacturing 4.5 

iv Diploma in Industrial 

Automation 

Assistant Technical – Automation 3.5 

Technician – Automation 4 

Senior Technician / Supervisor - Industrial 

Automation 

4.5 

 

7.3.  The above-mentioned four diploma qualifications have been granted “on file” approval by 

the competent authority vide order no. 36003/52/2023/NCVET dated 04/03/2024. 

       The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

8. AGENDA ITEM 08: RATIFICATION OF ONE (01) QUALIFICATION (AGRICULTURE 

SECTOR) RECEIVED FROM AGRICULTURE SKILL COUNCIL OF INDIA  

 

8.1. The Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) vide its communication dated 7th February, 2024 

had submitted a revised qualification named “Kisan Drone Operator” for NSQF alignment 

and approval and informed that the qualification is being revised on account of modifications 

in the provisions for Drone Flying by Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA). 

8.2. As per the revised norms of DGCA, the drone flying training can only be conducted by an 

instructor who has obtained the “Remote Pilot Certificate” (RPC) in a recognized ‘Remote 

Pilot Training Organization’ (RPTO) approved and sanctioned by DGCA. 

8.3. Accordingly, ASCI submitted the revised Kisan Drone Operator qualification citing 

requirement of urgent on-file approval as the qualification has been selected for 

implementation under PMKVY 4.0 wherein an approximate target of 30,000 training have 

been assigned to ASCI with a deadline for enrolling the candidates as March 15, 2024. 

8.4. The revised qualification of Kisan Drone Operator was reviewed as per NSQF norms and 

“on file” approval was accorded by the competent authority. The previous versions of the 
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qualification approved and rationalized as on 17.11.2022 and 3.05.2023 will be archived after 

ratification of this version. The details of the approved qualification are  as below: 

S. no Name of the qualification 

(New revised with 

changes) 

Entry 

Requirement 

Notional Hours NSQF 

Level 

1. Kisan Drone Operator Grade 10 

Pass 

Total-270 hrs 

Theory-65 hrs 30 mins 

Practical-84 hrs 30 mins 

ES-30 hrs 

OJT- 90 hrs 

3 

  The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

9. AGENDA ITEM 09: WITHDRAWAL OF EIGHT (08) QUALIFICATIONS OF FOOD 

SECTOR SKILL COUNCIL OF INDIA (FICSI) 
 

9.1. In the 24th meeting of NSQC held on 17th November 2022, provisional approval was 

accorded to 609 qualifications for implementation in PMKVY 4.0, subject to the rationalization 

of qualifications in multiple of 30 hrs to align with NCrF provisions and addition of 

Employability Skills module in each qualification, as applicable, without amending the core 

NOSs of the qualification. 

9.2. Accordingly, FICSI had submitted 21 qualifications rationalized in accordance with NCrF and 

inclusion of Employability Skill Module. 

9.3. While qualifications were being uploaded on NQR, certain observations/anomalies were 

noted and shared with FICSI vide email dated 22.12.2023. 

9.4. FICSI vide email dated 26.02.2024 informed NCVET that out of the 21 qualifications 

provisionally approved, in 8 qualifications the changes proposed are substantial in nature 

and hence they requested withdrawal of these 8 qualifications since it would require major 

revisions. The remaining 13 qualifications have been submitted by the FICSI after making 

necessary modification as suggested by NCVET for uploading on NQR. The details of the 8 

qualifications to be withdrawn are as below: 

 

S. No. Name of Qualifications NSQF Level 

1 Baking technician/Operative 3 

2 Butter and ghee processing operator 3 

3 Cold storage technician 3 

4 Cottage cheese maker 3 

5 Fish and sea food processing technician 3 

6 Pickle making technician 3 

7 Squash and juice processing technician 3 

8 Traditional snacks and savoury 3 

 

9.5. Accordingly, the above 8 qualifications of FICSI are proposed to be withdrawn.  

The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 
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10. AGENDA ITEM NO 10: RATIFICATION OF TWENTY-FIVE (25) NOSs RECEIVED 

FROM MICROSOFT INDIA  
 

10.1. Microsoft India, had applied for NCVET recognition as an Awarding Body and has been 

issued a letter of intent and grant of provisional recognition as an Awarding Body. As per the 

recognition norms, the Awarding Body has to submit a qualification/ NOS before signing the 

agreement. Accordingly, Microsoft India had submitted 25 NOSs for NSQF alignment and 

approval of the NOSs. 

10.2. Microsoft has a wide array of courses which are renowned both nationally and internationally 

for their quality and relevance. Additionally, UGC has also suggested that they would like to 

integrate the NSQF aligned and approved qualifications/NOSs/MCs of MNCs whose model 

curriculum and content are readily available in the Higher Educational Institutions. 

10.3. Keeping in view of the above and grant of recognition to Microsoft as an Awarding Body, the 

25 NOSs were accorded ‘on file’ approval by the competent authority.  

10.4. The details of the NOSs are as follows: 

S.No. NOS Name Entry Requirement 
Notional 
Hours 

NSQF 
level 

1 
Microsoft Azure 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education   
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th)  
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th  
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education 

Total- 30 hrs  
 
Theory- 6 hrs 
29 mins 
 
Practical- 23 
Hrs 31 min  

5 

2 
Azure AI 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education   
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th)  
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th  
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education 

Total- 30 hrs  
 
Theory- 11 hrs 
15 mins   
 
Practical- 18 
Hrs 45 min  

5 

3 
Azure Data 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education   
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th)  
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th  
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education 

Total- 30 hrs  
 
Theory- 6 hrs 
38 mins 
 
Practical- 23 
hrs 22 min  

5 

4 

Microsoft 
Security, 
Compliance, 
and Identity 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
Information Security. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 

Total- 30 hrs 22 
min 
 
Theory- 5 hrs 
22 mins 

5 

http://s.no/
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with basic knowledge of Information 
Security. 
3. Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
Information Security. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of Information Security. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of Information 
Security. 

 
Practical-25 hrs  

5 
Microsoft Power 
Platform 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 1st year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 1st year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education   
3. Completed 1st year of diploma (after 
12th)  
4. Pursuing 1st year of 2-year diploma 
after 12th  

Total- 32 hrs 
Theory- 8 hrs 
Practical- 24 
hrs 

4.5 

6 
Microsoft 365 
Fundamentals 

1. Completed 1st year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 1st year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education   
3. Completed 1st year of diploma (after 
12th)  
4. Pursuing 1st year of 2-year diploma 
after 12th 

Total- 30 hrs 
 
Theory-5 hrs 
 
Practical- 25 
hrs 

4.5 

7 

Microsoft 
Dynamics 365 
Fundamentals 
(CRM) 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
CRM. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of CRM. 
3. Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
CRM. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of CRM. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of CRM. 

Total- 30hrs  
 
Theory- 7 hrs 
46 mins 
 
Practical- 23 
hrs 14 mins 

5 

8 

Microsoft 
Dynamics 365 
Fundamentals 
(ERP) 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
ERP. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of ERP. 
3. Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
ERP. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of ERP. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 

Total- 30 hrs 
 
Theory- 11 hrs 
46 mins 
 
Practical- 18 
hrs 14 mins 

5 
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UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of ERP. 

9 
Azure 
Administrator 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of Azure. 
2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 3-
year UG degree with basic knowledge 
of Azure. 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Azure. 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Azure.                                                                                                      
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree (1 
year relevant experience in Azure and 
knowledge of fundamentals of AI) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 35 hrs 
 
Practical- 25 
hrs  

6 

10 
Azure Solutions 
Architect Expert 

 1. Pursuing second year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with relevant industry 
experience of minimum 2 years in 
Azure and knowledge of fundamentals 
of AI 
 2. Pursuing 1-year of 2-year PG  after 
4-year UG degree with relevant 
industry experience of minimum 2 
years in Azure and knowledge of 
fundamentals of AI 
3. Completed 2 year PG Degree (after 
4-year UG) with relevant industry 
experience of minimum 2 years in 
Azure and knowledge of fundamentals 
of AI 
4. Completed 4-Year UG Degree with 
relevant industry experience of 
minimum 3 years in Azure and 
knowledge of fundamentals of AI 
5. Completed 3 years UG with relevant 
industry experience of minimum 4 
years in Azure and knowledge of 
fundamentals of AI 

Total- 120 hrs  
 
Theory- 65 hrs 
49 mins 
 
Practical- 54 
hrs 11 mins 

7 

11 
Azure 
Developer 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of Azure 
cloud. 
 2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 
3-year UG degree with basic 
knowledge of Azure cloud. 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Azure cloud. 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Azure cloud.                                                                                           
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree with 
1 year relevant experience in Azure 
and knowledge of fundamentals of AI 

Total- 39 hours 
15 mins 
 
Theory- 13 hrs 
15 mins 
 
Practical-26 hrs 

6 
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12 
Azure Database 
Administrator 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of 
Relational Databases. 
 2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 
3-year UG degree with basic 
knowledge of Relational Databases. 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Relational Databases. 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Database.                                                                                           
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree with 
1 year experience on work related to 
Relational Databases and relevant 
experience in Azure. 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 19 hrs 
11 mins 
 
Practical- 40 
hrs 49 min  

6 

13 
Azure AI 
Engineer 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of Azure 
Cloud and AI. 
 2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 
3-year UG degree with basic 
knowledge of Azure Cloud and AI. 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Azure Cloud and AI. 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Azure Cloud 
and AI.                                                                                                  
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree with 
1 year relevant experience including 
that of Azure and knowledge of 
fundamentals of AI) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
49 mins 
 
Practical- 29 
hrs 11 mins  

6 

14 
Azure Data 
Engineer 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of Data 
Management and Cloud. 
 2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 
3-year UG degree with basic 
knowledge of Data Management and 
Cloud. 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Data Management and Cloud. 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Data 
Management and 
Cloud.                                                                                                     
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree with 
1 year relevant experience in Azure 
and basic knowledge of Data 
Management and Cloud. 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 32 hrs 
 
Practical- 28 
hrs  

6 
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15 
Power BI Data 
Analyst 
Associate 

1. Pursuing first year of 2-year PG 
program after completing 3-year UG 
degree with basic knowledge of 
Datawarehouse 
 2. Pursuing 1-year PG diploma after 
3-year UG degree with basic 
knowledge of Datawarehouse 
3. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Datawarehouse 
4. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of 
Datawarehouse                                                                                                  
5. Completed 3-Year UG Degree with 
1 year relevant experience in 
programming and knowledge of 
Datawarehouse. 

Total- 58 hrs  
Theory- 28 hrs 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

6 

16 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Associate-
Microsoft Word 
(Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG  
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education   
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th)  
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th  
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education  
6. 12th Grade Pass (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 
 7. 10th Grade Pass (4 years of 
relevant experience using Microsoft 
Office Tools) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

5 

17 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Associate-
Microsoft Excel 
(Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
Excel. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Excel.  
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
Excel. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of Excel. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of Excel. 
6. 12th Grade Pass (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 
 7. 10th Grade Pass ( 4 years of 
relevant experience using Microsoft 
Office Tools) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

5 

18 
Microsoft Office 
Specialist 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 

Total- 60 hrs  
 

5 
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Associate-
Microsoft 
PowerPoint 
(Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

Powerpoint. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Powerpoint.  
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
Powerpoint. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of Powerpoint. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of Powerpoint. 
6. 12th Grade Pass (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) with basic knowledge of 
Powerpoint. 
 7. 10th Grade Pass with 4 years of 
relevant experience using Microsoft 
Office Tools and Powerpoint. 

Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

19 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Associate- 
Microsoft 
Outlook (Office 
2019) 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.  
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of Microsoft Office. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 
UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of Microsoft Office. 
6. 12th Grade Pass (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 
 7. 10th Grade Pass (4 years of 
relevant experience using Microsoft 
Office Tools) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

5 

20 
Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Associate 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.  
3.  Completed 2nd year of diploma 
(after 12th) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
4. Pursuing 2nd year of 2-year 
diploma after 12th with basic 
knowledge of Microsoft Office. 
5. Pursuing 3rd year of 3-year/ 4-years 

Total- 180 hrs 
Theory- 90 
hrsPractical- 90 
hrs 

5 
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UG and continuing education with 
basic knowledge of Microsoft Office. 
6. 12th Grade Pass (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 
 7. 10th Grade Pass with 4 years of 
relevant experience using Microsoft 
Office Tools and Office. 

21 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Expert-
Microsoft Word 
Expert (Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

1. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.                                                                                                      
3. Completed 3-Year UG Degree (1 
year relevant experience using 
Microsoft Office Tools) 
 
4. 12th Grade Pass (4 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools)  
5. 12th Grade Pass with 2 years of 
any combination of NTC/NAC/CITS or 
equivalent (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

5 

22 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Expert-
Microsoft Excel 
Expert (Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

1. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.                                                                                                      
3. Completed 3-Year UG Degree (1 
year relevant experience using 
Microsoft Office Tools) 
 
4. 12th Grade Pass (4 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools)  
5. 12th Grade Pass with 2 years of 
any combination of NTC/NAC/CITS or 
equivalent (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 

Total- 60 hrs  
 
Theory- 30 hrs 
 
Practical- 30 
hrs  

5 

23 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Expert-
Microsoft 
Access Expert 
(Office 2019) 

1. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.                                                                                                      
3. Completed 3-Year UG Degree (1 
year relevant experience using 
Microsoft Office Tools) 
 

Total- 60 hrs 
Theory- 30 
hrsPractical- 30 
hrs  

6 
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4. 12th Grade Pass (4 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools)  
5. 12th Grade Pass with 2 years of 
any combination of NTC/NAC/CITS or 
equivalent (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 

24 

Microsoft Office 
Specialist 
Expert (Office 
2019)/(Microsoft 
365 Apps) 

1. Completed 4th year UG (in case of 
4-year UG) with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 4th year UG (in case of 4-
year UG) and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office.                                                                                                      
3. Completed 3-Year UG Degree (1 
year relevant experience using 
Microsoft Office Tools) 
 
4. 12th Grade Pass (4 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools)  
5. 12th Grade Pass with 2 years of 
any combination of NTC/NAC/CITS or 
equivalent (2 year of relevant 
experience using Microsoft Office 
Tools) 

Total- 120 hrs  
 
Theory- 60 hrs 
 
Practical- 60 
hrs 

6 

25 
Microsoft 
Certified 
Educator 

1. Completed 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG with basic knowledge of 
Microsoft Office. 
2. Pursuing 2nd year of 3-year/ 4-
years UG and continuing education 
with basic knowledge of Microsoft 
Office. 

Total- 30 hrs  
 
Theory- 6 hrs 
51 mins 
 
Practical- 23 
hrs 9 mins 

5 

 

The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

 

11. AGENDA ITEM 11: RATIFICATION OF SEVEN (07) QUALIFICATIONS RECEIVED 

FROM SKILL COUNCIL FOR MINING SECTOR (SCMS)                    
 

11.1. Skill Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) had submitted seven qualifications jointly developed 

with IREL (India) Limited - a GoI Undertaking. It was informed by SCMS that IREL is the only 

industry having control and production of rare earth minerals, which are being covered in 

these qualifications, and IREL intends to conduct training of 350 persons immediately, which 

would lead to assured placement. 

11.2. Accordingly, these seven qualifications were accorded ‘on file’ approval by the competent 

authority vide order no. 36002/06/2022/NCVET/2124 dated 05/03/2024. The details of the 

Qualification are as follows:  

Sl. Qualification Name  NSQF Level Notional Hours 

1 Mechanic -Fitter (Mineral Sands) 3.0 360 Hours 

2 Dredge and Ore Processing Operator 4.0 450 Hours 

3 Mineral Processing Technician 4.0 450 Hours 
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4 Rare Earths Extraction Plant Operator 4.0 420 Hours 

5 Electrician (Mineral Sands) 4.5 450 Hours 

6 Instrumentation Technician (Mineral Sands) 4.5 480 Hours 

7 Mining Supervisor (Mineral Sands) 5.5 540 Hours 

The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

12.  AGENDA ITEM 12: PROPOSAL TO CONVERT EACH ELECTIVES OF THE 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER QUALIFICATION INTO A SEPARATE 

INDEPENDENT QUALIFICATION AND BROADENING OF ELIGIBILITY 

REQUIREMENT  
 

12.1. Withdrawal of the qualification named ‘Foreign Language Interpreter’ and submission 

of 9 electives as independent qualifications. 

12.1.1. One qualification of Army Education Corps named ‘Foreign Language Interpreter’ 

with 09 electives, was approved in 32nd NSQC held on 29th September 2023. Each 

elective in the qualification is of 1350 hours. A soldier during his active service learns 

one foreign language qualification and simultaneously gains experience for years to 

master that qualification for its optimum operational utilisation. 

12.1.2. NCVET has now received a request from the Additional Directorate General of Army 

Education Corps to withdraw the approved qualification ‘Foreign Language Interpreter’ 

with 9 electives and resubmitted all nine electives as individual qualifications for 

different languages separately.  

12.1.3. For better understanding of the concept of qualifications pertaining to the languages, 

it was observed that a separate qualification for each language will provide a 

comprehensive and better understanding of the subject. 

12.1.4. AEC is responsible for training personnel of Indian Army in nine (09) strategic 

languages which are Chinese, Russian, Persian, Pushto, Arabic, Sinhala, Myanmar, 

Tibetan, Dzongkha. Accordingly, AEC has now submitted 09 different language 

qualifications for NSQF alignment and approval without changing the NSQF 

parameters (other than the eligibility criteria) from what was approved in the 32nd 

NSQC meeting.  

12.2. Broadening the entry criteria 

12.2.1. The eligibility criteria defined earlier during 32nd NSQC Meeting was to cater 

BA/MA/B.Sc/ M.Sc/BCA/ MCA/B.Sc IT/ BE/B Tech qualified learners. Now to ensure 

that any soldier from all Arms and Services with an experience of 5 years in service 

after 12th shall have an equal opportunity to undergo training in this qualification, the 

eligibility criteria has been further broadened to 12th Pass or Equivalent with 05 years 

of service in defence forces. AEC has requested NCVET to consider and review the 

Qualifications for NSQF alignment approval. The details of the qualification are as 

follows:  
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Sl. 

No. 

Name of NOS Entry Requirements Notional Hours NSQF 

Level 

1 Chinese Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent 

with 05 years of experience 

in service 

Theory: 510 

Practical: 410 

OJT: 190  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1230 Hrs 

5 

2 Dzongkha 

Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent 

with 05 years of experience 

in service 

Theory: 708 

Practical: 186  

OJT: 186  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

3 Persian Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent 

with 05 years of experience 

in service 

Theory: 660 

Practical: 210  

OJT: 210  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

4 Sinhala language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 660 

Practical: 210  

OJT: 210  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

5 TIBETAN 

LANGUAGE 

INTERPRETER 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 648 

Practical: 216  

OJT: 216  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1320 Hrs 

5 

6 Arabic Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 768 

Practical: 216  

OJT: 216  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

7 Pushto Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 768 

Practical: 216  

OJT: 216  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

8 Russian Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 768 

Practical: 216  

OJT: 216  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

9 Myanmar 

Language 

Interpreter 

12th pass or Equivalent or 

Equivalent with 05 years of 

experience in service 

Theory: 708 

Practical: 186  

OJT: 186  

ES: 120  

TOTAL: 1200 Hrs 

5 

 

The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 
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13.  AGENDA ITEM 13: REVISION OF ENTRY CRITERIA FOR EIGHT (08) APPROVED 

QUALIFICATIONS OF INDIAN AIR FORCE (IAF)  
 

13.1. The Indian Air Force (IAF) had submitted 25 qualifications for NSQC alignment and approval 

in the 34th NSQC held on 30/11/2023. The Committee had accorded approval to 23 

qualifications.  

13.2. The Indian Air Force (IAF) informed NCVET that certain modifications in the entry 

requirement of the qualification were required to be carried out considering the observations 

received from various stakeholders and for effective implementation of NCrF. Accordingly, a 

meeting was held between NCVET and IAF wherein the modifications in the number of years 

of experience in the entry requirement were discussed and finalized. 

13.3. Accordingly, IAF has shared the revised qualifications with modified entry requirements vide 

email communication dated 15/02/2024. The summary of the qualifications with revised entry 

requirements is as follows:   

Sl 

no  

Name of 

Qualificatio

n 

Occupation Entry Requirement Notional 

Hours 

NSQF 

Level 

Revised Entry 

Requirement 

01 Aircraft 

Power Plant 

Senior 

Technician 

Technician Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience up to 

8 years in IAF 

Total: 1200 

 

Theory: 

403 

 

Practical: 

660 

 

OJT: 137 

5.0 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience of 04 

years in IAF  

02 Aircraft 

Power Plant 

Advance 

Technician  

 Technician  Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Total: 810 

 

Theory: 

178 

Practical: 

426 

 

OJT: 206 

5.5 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic 

credits 
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Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience from 8 

to 15 years in IAF 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience of 08 

years in IAF 

03 Aircraft 

Structure  

Senior 

Technician 

Technician Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience up to 

8 years in IAF 

Total: 1320 

 

Theory: 

498 

 

Practical: 

738 

 

OJT: 84 

5.0 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience of 4 

years in IAF  

04 Aircraft 

Structure 

Advance 

Technician  

 Technician  Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience from 

08 to 15 years in IAF 

Total: 840 

 

Theory: 

335 

Practical: 

159 

 

OJT: 346 

5.5 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience of 08 

years in IAF 

05 Aircraft 

Safety 

Equipment 

Senior 

Technician 

Technician Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

Total: 630 

 

Theory: 344 

 

Practical: 

238 

 

OJT:48 

5.0 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 
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and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience up to 

08 years in 

IAF 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience of 04 

years in 

 IAF 

06 Aircraft 

Safety 

Equipment 

Advance 

Technician  

Technician  Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience from 

08 to 15 years in IAF 

Total: 1380 

 

Theory: 676 

 

Practical: 

604 

 

OJT: 100 

5.5 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience of 08 

years in IAF 

07 Aircraft 

Electrical 

Senior 

Technician  

Technician Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience up to 

08 years in IAF 

Total: 1170 

 

Theory: 

535 

 

Practical: 

476 

 

OJT: 159 

5.0 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 4.5 

with Experience of 04 

years in IAF  

08  Aircraft 

Advance 

Technician  

Technician  Candidate should have 

passed Intermediate 

/10+2 /equivalent 

examination with 

Total: 840 

 

Theory: 

364 

5.5 Candidate should 

have passed 12th 

/equivalent 

examination with 
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Mathematics, Physics 

and English from an 

Education Board listed 

as CBSE Members 

with minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience from 

08 years to 15 years in 

IAF 

 

Practical: 

381 

 

OJT: 95 

Mathematics, 

Physics and English 

from the recognised 

examination board, 

with a minimum 50% 

marks in aggregate 

and 50% marks in 

English. 

And 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Academic 

credits 

OR 

Achieved Level of 5.0 

with Experience of 08 

years in IAF 

 

The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 

14. AGENDA ITEM 14: ARCHIVAL OF NON-ACTIVE AND EXPIRED QUALIFICATION 

FROM NQR PORTAL  

 

14.1. The National Qualification Register (NQR) is the repository of all NSQF aligned and approved 

qualifications. The portal has 4782 active qualifications as on 04-03-2024.  

14.2. The NSQC in its 26th meeting held on 31.01.2023 had ratified the archival of 874 

qualifications in which no trainings have been conducted or validity of the qualification had 

expired and the original developer of the qualification had not submitted the revised version 

of the qualification. The NSQC also directed that regular audit to be conducted to find out 

qualifications with expired validity or qualifications in which no training was imparted shall be 

considered for archival. This is to ensure that only relevant qualifications are available on the 

NQR portal.  

14.3. In pursuance of the NSQC decision, a detailed audit of all qualifications on NQR has been 

conducted by NCVET. Based on the criteria mentioned above, 1101 qualifications have 

been identified for archival and the same has been approved ‘on file’ by the competent 

authority. The 1101 qualifications to be archived are mentioned in Annexure VII. The 

Awarding body wise summary of qualifications to be archived are as below: 

 

Sl 

No Name of the Awarding Body 

Number of 

Qualifications to be 

Archived 

1 

Additional Skill Acquisition Programme, Government of 

Kerala 6 

2 Aerospace and Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC) 26 

3 Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) 68 

4 

Apparel, Madeups & HomeFurnishing Sector Skill Council 

(AMHSSC) 1 

5 

Banking financial services and insurance sector skill 

council (BFSISSC) 3 

6 Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 1 
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7 

Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & 

Technology (CIPET) 35 

8 

Coir Board, Kochi, Ministry of Micro, Small and Medium 

Enterprises, Govt of India 1 

9 Construction Skill Development Council of India (CSDCI) 31 

10 CSIR Central Leather Research Institute 8 

11 

Department for Promotion of Industries and Internal Trade 

(DPIIT), Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of 

India F4 

12 

Directorate General of Shipping under the Ministry of 

Shipping 1 

13 Directorate General of Training (DGT) 226 

14 Directorate of Training (D Trg), Air HQ 2 

15 Domestic Worker Sector Skill Council (DWSSC) 5 

16 Electronics Sector Skills Council Of India (ESSCI) 11 

17 Food Industry Capacity & Skill Initiative (FICSI) 7 

18 Footwear Design & Development Institute (FDDI) 2 

19 Furniture & Fittings Skill Council (FFSC) 10 

20 Gems & Jewellery Skill Council of India 16 

21 Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill Council (HCSSC) 41 

22 Haryana Knowledge Corporation Limited 17 

23 

Haryana State Electronics Development Corporation 

Limited (HARTRON) 10 

24 Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 1 

25 Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSCI) 1 

26 Infrastructure Equipment Sector Skill Council 6 

27 Institute of Company Secretaries of India 1 

28 

Instrumentation Automation Surveillance & 

Communication Sector Skill Council ( IASC) 2 

29 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills Council NASSCOM (SSC 

NASSCOM) 36 

30 Leather Sector Skill Council (LSSC) 15 

31 Logistics Sector Skill Council (LSC) 38 

32 

Maharashtra State Board of Secondary and Higher 

Secondary Education 1 

33 

Management & Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills 

Council (MEPSC) 19 

34 Media & Entertainment Skill Council (MESC) 58 

35 

Ministry of Environment Forest & Climate Change 

(MoEF&CC) 24 

36 Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 10 

37 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office of Development Commissioner 

(Handlooms) / Resource Support Agency (Textiles 

Committee) 58 

38 

National Accreditation Board for Hospitals and Healthcare 

(NABH) 5 

39 National Council for Vocational Training (NCVT) 181 
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40 

National Institute of Electronics and Information 

Technology (NIELIT) 6 

41 

National Skill Development Corporation (NSDC) and 

Healthcare Sector Skill Council 10 

42 North East Skill centre (NESC) 4 

43 NSDC 2 

44 Paints and Coatings Skill Council 5 

45 Power Sector Skill Council (PSSC) 22 

46 Quality Council of India (QCI) 5 

47 

Rubber Chemical & Petro Chemical Skills Development 

Council (RCPCSDC) 23 

48 Samsung Research & Development Institute India (SRI)  1 

49 Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) 10 

50 Skill Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) 5 

51 

Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure Skills 

Council (SPEFL) 2 

52 State Council of Vocational Training (SCVT) 2 

53 State Labour Institute, West Bengal 2 

54 Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) 4 

55 

West Bengal State Council of Technical & Vocational 

Education and Skill Development (WBSCTVESD) 10 

 Grand Total 1101 

 

This agenda is placed for ratification by the committee. 

15. AGENDA ITEM 15: INCLUSION OF ‘VALIDITY OF CREDIT’ AS AN MANDATORY 

PARAMETER FOR NSQF ALIGNMENT AND APPROVAL OF QUALIFICATION, IN 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF NATIONAL CREDIT FRAMEWORK 

 

15.1. The National Credit Framework (NCrF), duly approved by the government has been notified 

by UGC on 10th April 2023 (https://www.ugc.gov.in/Ncrf.aspx.). The NCrF has been adopted 

by NCVET on 12th May 2023. The NCrF provides for creditization of all learning including 

academic, vocational/ skills & experiential learning, and assignment, accumulation, storage, 

transfer & redemption of credits, subject to assessment; removes distinction between 

subjects and establishes academic equivalence between vocational & general education 

while enabling mobility within & between them, and its operationalization through the 

Academic Bank of Credits (ABC).  

15.2. The NCrF allows for redemption of credits earned for a suitable award i.e Certificate, Diploma 

and Degree. The Certificate, Diploma or Degree earned against a qualification shall have 

perpetual validity, which means that they would be valid for a lifetime. The credits earned 

however, shall have a defined validity.  

15.3. The para 3.5.5 on ‘Credit Expiry and Renewal’ of the NCrF document mentions the 

following: 

“Credits earned by students shall be deposited in the respective Bank Account 

with ABC and shall be valid for a period as defined by the respective regulator or 

till it is redeemed. The redemption of credits shall be as per the provisions of ABC 

Guidelines or as stipulated by the regulator concerned/ autonomous institution”. 

https://www.ugc.gov.in/Ncrf.aspx
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15.4. Subsequently, a High-Level Committee (HLC) to oversee the operationalization and 

implementation of NCrF was constituted by the Govt.  The HLC constituted three different 

sub-committees to develop specific SOPs for operationalision of NCrF in School Education, 

Higher Education and Vocational Education, Training and Skilling (VETS). Accordingly, the 

Sub-Committee for implementation of NCrF in VETS gave its final recommendations to the 

HLC which were placed for public consultation from 28th December 2023 to 25th January 

2024 and is under finalisation.  

15.5. The SOP relating to VETS details out various provisions of Creditisation including the validity 

of credits with respect to VETS. The relevant extract is reproduced below: 

“The validity of the credits earned after undergoing training in a NSQF aligned and 

approved qualification will depend on the type of VETS qualification. In General, the 

validity of credits earned through a VETS qualification, unless otherwise specified in the 

qualification, shall be as below:  

i. General /lifelong learning/cognitive learning:   Lifetime validity 

ii. Conceptual learning with detailed skills:    7 years validity 

iii. Conceptual learning with skills on Future Technologies:  3 years Validity 

In case a student/ learner wishes to redeem the credits earned after the validity of the 

credits for a Skill-based course/ qualification has expired, the student/ learner may 

go for re-validation of the credits of the course/ qualification through a well-defined 

assessment mechanism like RPL. The revalidation of the credit earned by a 

learner/student is primarily applicable for redemption in case of academic education 

including the school and higher education. Such credits after the validity period would 

be reflected as ‘Require re-validation for redemption’ on ABC. The concerned 

institution, undertaking such assessment for revalidation may also recommend 

additional bridge module while doing the re-validation process. The responsibility of 

the re-validation of such courses along with assessment and credits will be that of the 

concerned regulator and appropriate mechanism for the same may be prescribed/ 

developed.  

In context of employment / job, it shall be the responsibility and discretion of the 

employer to assess the eligibility and credentials of the candidate for a particular 

position and the validity of credit even if expired may not be a relevant criterion for an 

employer”. 

15.6. Based on the above provisions in the SOP, it is proposed that the parameter ‘Validity of the 

Credit Earned’ may be included as a mandatory criterion for NSQF alignment and approval 

of the qualifications. Suitable modifications would therefore be undertaken in the Qualification 

file template.  

15.7. Additionally, all the Awarding Bodies while calculating credits for the qualifications in the Q-

file template must ensure that wherever the notional hours of the qualification is not fixed 

owing to either the qualification having multiple electives or having OJT as recommended, 

the credits shall be mentioned in range depending on the minimum and maximum notional 

hours of the qualification. The criteria for calculation of credit would be as is prescribed in the 

NCrF.  

 

The agenda is placed for approval of the Committee. 
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16. AGENDA ITEM 16: ADOPTION OF NSQF ALIGNED AND APPROVED 

QUALIFICATIONS BY VARIOUS DEFENCE AWARDING BODIES. 

  

16.1. Adoption by Indian Army: 

16.1.1. In the 31st Meeting of the NSQC, it was discussed that a considerable number of 

NSQF aligned and approved qualifications are common and applicable across Defence 

Forces with or without minor modifications, therefore Defence Awarding Bodies may 

adopt such qualifications as per the NCVET Guidelines for Adoption of Qualifications 

by Awarding Bodies.  

16.1.2. However, for better co-ordination, record keeping, effective execution & 

implementation, it was decided by the Committee that list of all such qualifications 

which are being proposed for adoption by the Indian Army Awarding Bodies be sent to 

Army Training Command (ARTRAC) and a consolidated list duly vetted by ARTRAC 

be placed before NSQC for grant of approval. Modifications, if required, may also be 

undertaken in the adopted qualifications subject to adherence to the parameters as per 

the Guidelines for Adoption of Qualifications. 

16.1.3.  Subsequently, ARTRAC has shared a list of following 38 qualifications proposed for 

adoption by 13 Directorates of Indian Army (Awarding Bodies): 

 

S.No. 

 

Qualification 

 

NQR Code 

 

Developer Body Number of 

Adopting Bodies 

1 

Assistant Manager 

(Food & Beverages) 

QG-5.5-DF-02122-

2024-V1-ARTY 

Directorate 

General of Artillery 8 

2 

Deputy Manager Fire 

Safety Services 

QG-5.5-DF-02124-

2024-V1-ARTY 

Directorate 

General of Artillery 5 

3 

Deputy Manager 

Horse Riding School 

QG-5.5-DF-02132-

2024-V1-RVC 

Directorate 

General Remount 

Veterinary Services 

1 

4 

Deputy Manager 

Radio 

Communication 

QG-5.5-DF-01465-

2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate 

General Armed 

Corps 

2 

5 

Deputy Manager 

Recovery Operations 

QG-5.5-DF-02155-

2024-V1-EME 

Directorate 

General of EME 1 

6 

Deputy Manager 

Security Surveillance 

System 

QG-5.5-DF-02161-

2024-V1-INF 

Additional 

Directorate 

General of 

Mechanised 

Infantry 

4 

7 

Driver & Recovery 

Operator 

QG-4.5-DF-01163-

2023-V1-EME 

Directorate 

General of EME 1 

8 

Fire Fighting & 

Prevention 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-02123-

2024-V1-ARTY 

Directorate 

General of Artillery 5 

9 

Guest House 

Coordinator 

QG-4.5-DF-01319-

2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

1 

10 

Guest House 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01457-

2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

5 
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11 

Guest Services 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-02121-

2024-V1-ARTY 

Directorate 

General of Artillery 8 

12 

House Keeping 

Supporting Staff 

QG-4.5-DF-01186-

2023-V1-INF 

Directorate 

General of Infantry 1 

13 

Laundry Supervisor QG-5.5-DF-01189-

2023-V1-MECHINF 

Additional 

Directorate 

General of 

Mechanized 

Infantry 

1 

14 

Material Handler 

(Gunner) 

QG-4.5-DF-01211-

2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

1 

15 

Material Handler 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-02157-

2024-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

4 

16 Music Composer & 

Arranger 

QG-05-DF-02125-

2024-V1-AEC 

Additional 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Education 

7 

17 Production Line 

Deputy Manager 

QG-05-DF-02160-

2024-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

2 

18 Production Line 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-02159-

2024-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

2 

19 Radar Jammer 

Specialist 

QG-5.5-DF-02156-

2024-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

1 

20 Security Guard 

(Armed) 

QG-4.5-DF-01120-

2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate 

General of 

Armoured Corps 

1 

21 Security Manager QG-05-DF-01193-

2023-V1-MILINT 

Directorate 

General of Military 

Intelligence 

1 

22 Security Supervisor QG-05-DF-01184-

2023-V1-INF 

Directorate 

General of Infantry 

1 

23 Senior Camp 

Supervisor 

QG-05-DF-01456-

2023-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

3 

24 Senior Technical 

Supervisor Recovery 

Operator 

QG-05-DF-02154-

2024-V1-EME 

Directorate 

General of EME 

1 

25 Senior Technician 

Painting & 

Decorating 

QG-05-DF-01473-

2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 1 
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26 Senior Technician 

Wood Work 

QG-4.5-DF-01307-

2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 1 

27 Supervisor 

Automotive Repair 

and Maintenance 

QG-05-DF-02109-

2024-V1-ARMD 

Directorate 

General Armed 

Corps 

1 

28 Supervisor Cable 

Laying & Wiring 

QG-05-DF-02117-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

29 Supervisor Database 

designer 

QG-05-DF-02113-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

30 Supervisor- Painting 

& Decorating 

QG-05-DF-01473-

2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 3 

31 Supervisor Radar 

Jammer 

QG-5.5-DF-02156-

2024-V1-AAD 

Directorate 

General of Army 

Air Defence 

1 

32 Supervisor Radio 

Communication 

QG-4.5-DF-01127-

2023-V1-ARMD 

Directorate 

General Armed 

Corps 

1 

33 Supervisor 

Telecommunication 

Equipment 

QG-05-DF-02112-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

34 Supervisor- Wood & 

Carpentry 

QG-05-DF-01468-

2023-V1-ENGRS 

Corps of Engineers 1 

35 Technician Cable 

Laying & Wiring 

QG-4.5-DF-02116-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

36 Technician Database QG-4.5-DF-02111-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

37 Technician Surveyor 

& Painting 

QG-4.5-DF-02118-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

38 Technician 

Telecommunication 

Equipment 

QG-4.5-DF-02110-

2024-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals 1 

  Total     83 

 

The details of the qualifications are placed at Annexure III.  

The agenda is placed for approval of the committee.  

16.2. Adoption by Indian Navy: 

16.2.1. Indian Navy has submitted a request for adoption of two (02) NSQF aligned and 

approved Qualifications of Indian Army. The details of the qualifications are as follows: 
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S.No Qualification NQR Code Developer Body Adopting Body 

1.  Fire Suppression 

Technician 

QG-4.5-DF-01115-

2023-V1-ARTY 

Directorate General 

of Artillery 

Indian Navy 

     2. Communication 

center and radio 

system associate 

QG-4.5-DF-01133-

2023-V1-SIG 

Corps of Signals Indian Navy 

The agenda is placed for ratification by the Committee. 

17. AGENDA ITEM 17: SUBMISSION OF QUALIFICATIONS FOR NSQF ALIGNMENT & 

APPROVAL 

 

17.1. A total of 141 Qualification/NOSs/MCs (which include 90 New and 20 Revised 

qualifications, 21 NOSs and 10 Micro-Credentials) have been received at NCVET during 

the qualifying period. A total of 108 Qualification/NOSs/MCs (which includes 59 New and 

18 Revised qualifications, 21 NOSs and 10 Micro-Credentials) are being placed for 

consideration of NSQC. Details of the Qualifications under consideration are mentioned in 

the succeeding paras. The details of 33 qualifications not being considered due to 

compliance issues is attached at Annexure VI. 

17.2. Qualifications received from recognized ABs - Indian Defence Forces 
 

17.2.1. A total of 29 Qualifications are being placed for approval of NSQC as follows:  

Sl. No.  Name of the Directorate  
Files considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Directorate General of Infantry 03 0 03 

2 Corps of Engineers 26 0 26 

  Total 29 0 29 
 

17.3. Qualifications received from all recognized ABs other than Indian Defence Forces. 

17.3.1. A total of 51 Qualifications (33 New and 18 Revised) are being placed for approval 

of NSQC as follows:  
 

Sl. 

No 
Name of the Awarding Body 

Files considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 
Centre for Development of Advanced 

Computing 

1 0 01 

2 
National Institute of Electronics & Information 

Technology 

02 0 02 

3 The Institute of Cost Accountants of India  01 0 01 

4 Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council  
0 

04 04 

5 Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council 02 0 02 

6 Logistics Sector Skill council 06 0 06 
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7 Automotive Sector Skill Council 03 0 03 

8 Skill Council for Persons with Disability  14 12 26 

9 Domestic Sector Skill Council 01 02 03 

Total 30 18 48 

 

17.3.2. A total of 21 standalone NOSs are being placed for approval of NSQC as follows:  
 

Sl. No. Name of the Awarding Body 
NOS considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Automotive Sector Skill Council 10 0 10 

2 SSC NASSCOM 10 0 10 

3 Gems & Jewellery Skill Council of India 01 0 01 

Total 21 0 21 
 

17.3.3. A total of 10 Micro Credentials (MCs) are being placed for approval of NSQC as 

follows:  

Sl. No Name of the Awarding Body 
MC considered for NSQC 

New Revised Total 

1 Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council 07  0 07 

2 Logistics Sector Skill Council 01 0 01 

3 Skill Council for Green Jobs 02 0 02 

Total 10 0 10 
 

The summary of qualifications of Defense Forces Awarding Bodies are placed Annexure IV 

and the summary of the general awarding body Qualifications /NOS /Micro Credentials are 

at Annexure V.  

18. AGENDA ITEM 18: PROPOSAL TO ACCORD “IN-PRINCIPLE” APPROVAL TO THE 

ADVANCED MODULE OF 120 HOURS UNDER PM VISHWAKARMA SCHEME 

 

18.1. The structure of the PM Vishwakarma Scheme has been conceptualized in the following 

manner: 

a) PM Vishwakarma Scheme 1.0 - Basic module of 40 hours  

b) PM Vishwakarma Scheme 2.0 - Advanced module of 120 hours  

18.2. In the 31st meeting of NSQC, the Committee had accorded approval to the 28 qualifications 

(Upskilling NOSs) in 18 identified trades to be imparted during Phase 1.0 under Basic module 

of the PM Vishwakarma Scheme.  

18.3. In the 34th meeting of NSQC, the Committee had accorded approval to the course structure 

of the Advanced Module of 120 Hours to be imparted under PM Vishwakarma Scheme 2.0. 

However, as per the recommendation received from Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium 

Enterprises (MSME), the notional hours of two modules have been revised and are tabulated 

below: 

 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 38 of 256 

S.No. Skills to be imparted under 

Advanced Module of 120 hours 

 Type of 

skills 

Existing 

Hours of 

Learning 

Revised Hours of 

Learning 

i.  Usage of any new 

machinery/tools/equipment  Core skills 

(trade 

specific) 

 45 hours  30 hours 

ii.  Entrepreneurship skills, design 

workshops and Bureau of Indian 

Standards (BIS) Modules  

 30 hours  45 hours 

iii.   Advanced Digital Skills 
Generic skills 

for all 

qualifications 

 15 hours  15 hours 

iv.   Advanced Financial skills  15 hours  15 hours 

v.   Advanced Marketing and Outreach 

skills 

 15 hours  15 hours 

Total 120 Hours 120 Hours 

 

18.4. Submission of qualifications under PM Vishwakarma Scheme 2.0 to be imparted as 

Advanced Module of 120 Hours:  

 

i. The generic skills content for Advanced modules of Digital skills, financial skills and 

marketing & outreach has been developed and submitted by respective Awarding 

Bodies. Multiple iterations have been conducted with the stakeholders for preparation 

of the Advanced modules. The modules have now been shared with the respective 

domain subject matter experts for their inputs.  

 

ii. Meanwhile, it is proposed that “In-Principle” approval be accorded to the Advanced 

modules of the 28 qualifications under 18 trades.  

 

iii. The changes/ improvements suggested by the stakeholders may be incorporated 

subsequently and “on-file” approval for the same may be taken before uploading the 

final qualifications on NQR.  

 

The agenda is submitted for “In-principle” approval of the 28 Advanced Qualifications 

developed under PM Vishwakarma Scheme. 

19. AGENDA ITEM 19: ADDITIONAL AGENDA/ANY OTHER MATTER WITH THE 

PERMISSION OF THE CHAIR 
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Annexure I 

List of Rationalized Qualifications 

Details of the ABs who have completed rationalization of their Qualifications 

S. 

No 

Name of ABs  Number of 

NSQF aligned 

& approved 

Qualifications 

Number of 

rationalized 

NSQF aligned & 

approved 

Qualifications 

Number of 

Archived 

Qualifications 

Number of 

qualifications 

overdue for 

rationalization  

1 Logistics Sector Skill Council (LSC) 54 54 0 0 

2 Telecom Sector Skill Council (TSSC) 49 49 0 0 

3 Healthcare Sector Skill Council (HSSC) 42 42 0 0 

4 

Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure Skills Council 

(SPEFL) 41 41 0 0 

5 Capital Goods Skill Council (CGSC) 37 37 0 0 

6 

Central Institute of Petrochemicals Engineering & Technology 

CIPET) 37 37 0 0 

7 Infrastructure Equipment Sector Skill Council (IESC) 28 28 0 0 

8 Life Sciences Sector Skill Development Council (LSSSDC) 28 28 0 0 

9 Skill Council for Mining Sector (SCMS) 26 26 0 0 

10 B&WSSC 25 25 0 0 

11 Karnataka Skill Development Corporation 23 23 0 0 

12 Instrumentation Automation Surveillance & Communication 

Sector Skill Council (IASC) 

16 16 0 0 

13 Power Sector Skill Council (PSSC) 16 16 0 0 

14 Directorate of Jan Shikshan Sansthan 15 15 0 0 

15 Banking financial services and insurance sector skill council 

(BFSI SSC) 

13 13 0 0 

16 Furniture & Fittings Skill Council (FFSC) 13 13 0 0 

17 Leather Sector Skill Council (LSSC) 12 12 0 0 

18 Paints and Coatings Skill Council 10 10 0 0 
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19 Water Management and Plumbing Skill Council (WMPSC) 10 10 0 0 

20 Shri Vishwakarma Skill University 6 6 0 0 

21 Medhavi University 6 6 0 0 

22 Centurion University of Technology and Management 4 4 0 0 

23 National Film Development Corporation 3 3 0 0 

24 Broadcast Engineering Consultants India Limited (BECIL) 3 3 0 0 

25 Central Board of Secondary Education 1 1 0 0 

26 National Institute of Open Schooling 1 1 0 0 

27 Electronics Sector Skills Council of India (ESSCI) 94 94 0 0 

28 Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill Council (HCSSC) 94 94 0 0 

29 Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) 27 27 0 0 

30 Aerospace and Aviation Sector Skill Council (AASSC) 5 5 0 0 

31 Media & Entertainment Skill Council (MESC) 100 100 0 0 

32 Food Industry Capacity & Skill Initiative (FICSI) 71 71 0 0 

33 Management Entrepreneurship and Professional Skills Council 

(MEPSC) 

40 40 0 0 

34 IT-ITeS Sector Skills Council NASSCOM (SSC NASSCOM)  94 94 0 0 

35 Skill Council for Green Jobs (SCGJ) 68 64 4 0 

36 Apparel, Madeups & Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council 

(AMHSSC) 

33 30 3 0 

37 Agriculture Skill Council of India (ASCI) 168 153 15 0 

Total 1313 1291 22 0 

Details of the ABs who have partially completed rationalization of their Qualifications 

S. 

No 

Name of ABs Number of 

NSQF aligned & 

approved 

Qualifications 

Number of 

rationalized 

NSQF aligned & 

approved 

Qualifications 

Number of 

qualifications overdue 

for rationalization 

1 Haryana State Electronics Development Corporation Limited (HARTRON) 17 7 10 

2 Skill Council for Person with Disability 284 276 8 ( to be brought as 

revised qualification) 
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3 Directorate General of Training 465 213 252 

4 Automotive Skills Development Council (ASDC) 132 91 41 

5 Rubber, Chemical & Petrochemical Skill Development Council 112 87 25 

6 National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology 68 39 29 

7 Construction Skill Development Council of India (CSDCI) 71 43 7 

8 Gems & Jewellery Skill Council of India 46 35 11 

9 Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSCI) 35 32 3 

10 Retailers Association Skill Council of India (RASCI) 17 16 1 

11 Domestic Worker Sector Skill Council (DWSSC) 14 13 1 

12 Additional Skill Acquisition Program, Government of Kerala 9 5 4 

13 National Academy of RUDSETI, Bengaluru 59 4 55 

  Total 1329 861 447 
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Annexure II 

Inputs received regarding Trainee's Handbook and Trainer’s Handbook for PMKVY 4.0 qualifications. 
 

  

Sl No Name of SSC Status 

1 Life Sciences Sector Skill Development Council (LSSSDC) Yes 

2 Handicrafts and Carpet Sector Skill Council Yes 

3 Apparel Made-Ups and Home Furnishing Sector Skill Council Yes 

4 Automotive Skills Development Council Yes 

5 Water Management & Plumbing Skill Council (Indian Plumbing Skills Council) Yes 

6 Logistics Sector Skill Council Yes 

7 Skill Council for Persons with Disability Yes 

8 Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council Yes 

9 Leather Sector Skill Council Yes 

10 Sports, Physical Education, Fitness and Leisure Skills Council Yes 
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Annexure III 

List of Defence Forces Qualifications proposed for adoption by various Indian Army Directorates 

Sr No Adopting Body No of Files for Adoption Sl. No Qualification files 

1  

 

 

 

 

 

 

Directorate General of Artillery 

  

  

  

  

  

15 I Supervisor Automotive Repair 

 and Maintenance 

2   II Technician Telecommunication Equipment 

3   III Technician Database 

4   IV Supervisor Telecommunication Equipment 

5   V Supervisor Database designer 

6   VI Technician Cable Laying & Wiring 

7   VII Supervisor Cable Laying & Wiring 

8   VIII Technician Surveyor & Painting 

9   IX Music Composer &  Arranger 

10   X Radar Jammer Specialist 

11   XI Material Handler Supervisor 

12   XII Supervisor Radar Jammer 
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13   

  

  

  

  XIII Production Line Supervisor 

14   XIV Production Line Deputy Manager 

15   XV Deputy Manager Security 

 Surveillance System 

16  

 

 

Directorate General of Army Air 

Defence   

  

6 I Guest Services Supervisor 

17   II Fire Fighting & Prevention Supervisor 

18   III Deputy Manager Fire Safety Services 

19   IV Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

20   V Deputy Manager Security Surveillance System 

21   VI Music Composer & Arranger 

22 Directorate General of Ordnance 

Services 

  

  

  

  

  

6 I Supervisor- Wood & Carpentry 

23   II Supervisor- Painting & Decorating 

24   III Senior Camp Supervisor 

25   IV Guest House Supervisor 

26   V Guest Services Supervisor 

27   VI Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

28 Directorate General of Infantry 6 I Guest Services Supervisor 
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29   

  

  

  

  

  II Deputy Manager F & B Service 

30   III Fire Fighting & Prevention Supervisor 

31   IV Deputy Manager Fire Safety Services 

32   V Music Composer & Arranger 

33   VI Deputy Manager Security Surveillance System 

34 Directorate General Medical 

services 

  

2 I Guest Services Supervisor 

35   II Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

36 Directorate General army Aviation 

  

  

  

4 I Senior Camp Supervisor 

37   II Guest House Supervisor 

38   III Senior Technician Painting & Decorating 

39   IV Senior Technician Wood Work 

40  

 

 

 

Directorate General Armoured 

Corps  

10 I Fire Fighting & Prevention Supervisor 

41   II Deputy Manager Fire Safety Services 

42   III Guest Services Supervisor 

43   IV Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

44   V Material Handler Supervisor 

45   VI Driver & Recovery Operator 
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46   

  

  

  

  VII Senior Technical Supervisor Recovery Operator 

47   VIII Deputy Manager Recovery Operations 

48   IX Music Composer & Arranger 

49   X Deputy Manager Horse Riding School 

50 Directorate General Provost 

Marshal 

  

2 I Supervisor Painting & Decorating 

51   II Laundry Supervisor 

52 Directorate General of Electrical & 

Mechanical Engineers 

  

3 I Guest Services Supervisor 

53   II Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

54   III Music Composer & Arranger 

55  

 

 

 

Additional Directorate of 

Mechanised Infantry  

  

  

11 I Senior Camp Supervisor 

56   II Production Line Supervisor 

57   III Production Line Deputy Manager 

58   IV Material Handler Supervisor 

59   V Guest House Supervisor 

60   VI Guest Services Supervisor 

61   VII Fire Fighting & Prevention Supervisor 

62   VIII Deputy Manager Fire Safety Services 
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63   

  

 

  IX Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

64   X Supervisor Radio Communication 

65   XI Deputy Manager Radio Communication 

66 Directorate General Supplies & 

Transport 

  

3 I Guest Services Supervisor 

67   II Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

68   III Music Composer & Arranger 

69 Directorate General of Military 

Intelligence  

3 I Assistant Manager (Food & Beverages) 

70   II Supervisor Painting & Decorating 

71   III Guest House Supervisor 

72  

 

 

 

Corps of Engineers 

  

  

  

12  I.       Material Handler (Gunner) 

73       II.       House Keeping Supporting Staff 

74     III.       Security Guard (Armed) 

75     IV.       Security Manager 

76      V.          Security Supervisor 

77     VI.       Guest House Coordinator 

78   VII.          Guest House Supervisor 

79   VIII.          Fire Fighting & Prevention Supervisor 
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    IX.       Deputy Manager Fire Safety Services 

81      X.          Music Composer & Arranger 

82     XI.       Material Handler Supervisor 

83   XII.          Deputy Manager Security Surveillance System 
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Annexure IV 

Summary of Qualifications submitted for NSQF alignment by Armed Forces Awarding Bodies 

Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Directorate General of Infantry Defence 

Sector 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

01/03 

Name  Expedition Leader Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1380 - 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 12th  - - - 12 Theory 390  

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 450  

Occupation Tourist Guide      Emp Skills 120  

Skill Type General       OJT 420  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Directorate General of Infantry  Defence 

Sector 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

02/03 

Name  Trek Leader Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1410 Expedition Leader 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5 12th  - - - 8 Theory 480  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC - - - 4.5 4 Practical 423  

Occupation Tourist Guide      Emp Skills 120  

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage 

& Traditional/ 

Employability 

     OJT 387  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Directorate General of Infantry Defence 

Sector 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

03/03 

Name  Integrated Data Entry 

and Networking 

Operator  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1350 IT Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 12th  - - - 2.5 Theory 300  

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 510  

Occupation IT & ITeS      Emp Skills 120  

Skill Type General      OJT 420  

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

1/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager-

Fabrication 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Welding & Cutting      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-Skilling/Re-

Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

2/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Construction   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Building Construction      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

3/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Wood & Carpentry 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Wood & Carpentry      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

4/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Metal Works 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Fabrication, Welding 

& Cutting 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

5/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

GIS Data Quality & 

Geographic Survey   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Surveying      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

6/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Diesel Engine 

Assembly & 

Maintenance   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Maintenance & 

Service 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

7/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Conventional & 

CNC Machine 

Operations   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Machining      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

8/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Assembly and 

Plumbing   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Assembly and 

Plumbing 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

9/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Electrical   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Install. Wiring & 

Maintenance 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

10/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Painting & 

Decorating   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Painting & 

Decorating 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

11/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Excavator Machine 

Operations   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation 
Operations & 

Maintenance 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

12/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Marine Engines   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Fitting & Assembly      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

13/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Vessel Navigation   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Vessel Navigation      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

14/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Desktop Publishing   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Media      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

15/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager- 

Geo Mapping   
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 4 Practical 300  

Occupation Design & Printing      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

16/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager- 

Printing 

Cartography   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 04 Practical 300  

Occupation Media      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 

    

 

 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 68 of 256 

  

Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

17/26 

Name 

Deputy Manager-- 

Topographical 

Survey   

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP/NOS/MC - - - 5 04 Practical 300  

Occupation Surveying      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

18/26 

Name 
Deputy Manager-  

Photo Cartography 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Manager 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5.5 12 - - - 12 Theory 540 
 

QP Type QP - - - 5 04 Practical 300  

Occupation Media      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

19/26 

Name 
Electrical Testing 

Supervisor 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Deputy Manager-

Electrical 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 12 - - - 08 Theory 450 
 

QP Type QP - - - 4.5 04 Practical 390  

Occupation 
Wiring, Installation 

and Testing 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

20/26 

Name 
Supervisor-Land 

Survey 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Deputy Manager- GIS 

Data Quality & 

Geographic Survey 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 12 - - - 8 Theory 450 
 

QP Type QP - - - 4.5 4 Practical 390  

Occupation Surveying      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

21/26 

Name 
Supervisor- 

Desktop Publishing 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Deputy Manager-Desktop 

Publishing 

NSQF/NCrF Level 5 12 - - - 8 Theory 450 
 

QP Type QP - - - 4.5 4 Practical 390  

Occupation 
Media, Printing and 

composing 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 390 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

22/26 

Name 
Operator -Desktop 

Publishing 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Supervisor- Desktop 

Publishing 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - 4 Theory 150 
 

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 900  

Occupation 
Media, Printing and 

composing 
    

 
Emp Skills 120 

Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 180 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

23/26 

Name 
Technician-Geo 

Mapping 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Draughtsman Geo 

Mapping 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - 4 Theory 360 
 

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 570  

Occupation Design & Printing      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 300 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

24/26 

Name 

Technician- 

Printing 

Cartography 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 
Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Printing Cartographer 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - 4 Theory 390 
 

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 540  

Occupation Media      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 300 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

25/26 

Name 
Technician-Photo 

Cartography 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Photo Cartographer 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - 4 Theory 390 
 

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 540  

Occupation Media      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 300 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Corps of Engineers 
Defence 

Sector 

New QP 

No 

26/26 

Name 
Assistant Survey 

Topographer 
Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

Notional 

Hours 
In Hours 

Occupation Map/ 

Progression Pathways 

Electives 

  
Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1350 

Surveyor Topographical 

NSQF/NCrF Level 4.5 12 - - - 4 Theory 330 
 

QP Type QP - - - - - Practical 600  

Occupation Surveying      Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General     

 

OJT 300 

 

Industry Validations N/A     
 

Elective 1 
  

Trainings Conducted N/A     
 

Elective 2 
  

Skilling / Up-

Skilling/Re-Skilling 

Skilling 
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Annexure V 

Summary of Qualifications submitted for NSQF alignment by Awarding Bodies - Central Ministries/ State Government/ other ABs 
Agenda 

No.17  

Awarding Body Center for Development of Advanced Computing (C-DAC) IT-ITeS 

Sector 

New QP No  1 / 1 

Name  

 

High performance Computing 

Programmer 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives Elective 1: Application Development 

and AI/ML for high performance 

computing environment 

Elective 2: Cyber Security for high 

performance computing 

environment 

Academic /Tech Education Passed Academic 

/Tech 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total Duration without 

elective: 570 Hrs  

Duration with 

one elective: 720 

Hrs 

Academic 

Progressions: 

Master’s Degree in 

HPC with 

AI/Embedded/Cyb

er Security 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

5.5 3 years UG in relevant field 

(IT/Computer Science 

/Computer 

Applications/Electronics/Mathe

matics/ Statistics) 

 - -  Theory 210 Professional 

Progression: 

HPC Administrator 

QP Type QP      Practical 150  

Occupation Software Development      Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 120  

Industry 

Validations 

27      Elective 1 150 Hrs 

(Theory: 75 Hrs, 

Practical: 75 Hrs) 

 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 150 Hrs 

(Theory: 90 Hrs, 

Practical: 60 Hrs) 

 

Skilling/ 

Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 17  Awarding Body National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) IT-ITeS New/ Revised 

QP No  

1/2 

Name  Scientific Assistant in 

Data Science for Life 

Sciences 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previou

s NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 450 Laboratory Assistant/ 

Technician in 

Bioinformatics 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12th or 

Equivalent* 

- - - - Theory 150  

QP Type QP -  - - - Practical 210  

Occupation Bioinformatics - - - - - Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future - - - - - OJT 30 * Biology should be the 

mandatory subject in 

class 12th or 

Equivalent and having 

knowledge of data 

crunching 

Industry 

Validations 

11 - - - - - Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A - - - - - Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling - - - - -  
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body National Institute of Electronics and Information Technology (NIELIT) IT-ITeS New/ Revised 

QP No  

2/2  

Name  Multiomics Data 

Analyst 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Passed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ 

STT 

Skilling 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 660 Lead Scientist/ 

Bioinformatician in 

Biotechnology 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 3 years of UG in 

Biology (Zoology, 

Botany, Biological 

Science or related 

branches) 

    Theory 240  

QP Type QP - 3rd  years of UG in 

Biology (Zoology, 

Botany, Biological 

Science or related 

branches) 

- - - Practical 270  

Occupation Data Analysis - - - 5 1.5 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future - - - - - OJT 60 * Subject to being offered as 6 

Months internship/project, 

Basic knowledge of computer 

handling and having knowledge 

of data crunching.. 

Industry Validations 11 - - - - - Elective 1 -  

Trainings Conducted N/A - - - - - Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling - - - - -  
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body The Institute of Cost Accountants of India (ICMAI) BFSI 

Sector 

New  

QP No  

1 / 1 

Name  Certificate in Accounting 

Technicians 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways:  

Electives NA Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 480 Account Assistant / 

Accountant 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12 or 

equivale

nt 

- - -  - Theory 210  

QP Type QP - - - _ - Practical 150  

Occupation Accountant      Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General       OJT 90  

Industry 

Validations 

30      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes         

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) Sector 

Iron and 

Steel 

Revised 

QP  

1/4 

Name  Assistant Mechanic 

(Plant Conveyor 

Operation)  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ 

STT 

Skilling 

complete

d in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experien

ce in 

Years 

Total 450 Supervisor – 

(Conveyor 

Operation ) - (To be 

developed) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3  10th or equivalent   - - Theory 145  

QP Type QP    2.0 3 Practical 215  

Occupation Raw Material Handling 
 

    Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT 60  

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

Trainings 

Conducted 

NIL 
 

    Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) Sector 

Iron and 

Steel 

Revis

ed 

QP  

2/4 

Name  Locomotive 

Operator (Iron and 

Steel Plant ) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 510 Locomotive - 

Supervisor (To be 

developed) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4  12th or equivalent    1.5 Theory 145  

QP Type QP    3.5 1.5 Practical 215  

Occupation Raw Material 
Handling 

 
  

   Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General 

 

    OJT 90 Operations within 

the Iron and Steel 

Industry 

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 
 

    Elective 2   

Trainings Conducted NIL         

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) Sector 

Iron and Steel 

Revised 

QP  

3/4 

Name  Supervisor  

(Rolling Mills) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Manager - Rolling 

Mills (To be 

developed) 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12th + 2-year diploma 

(Metallurgical/ 

Mechanical) 

 

   1 Theory 165  

QP Type QP 10th + 3-year diploma 

(Metallurgical/ 

Mechanical) 

   1.5 Practical 285  

Occupation  

Rolling Mill 12th or equivalent 

   3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type General    4.5 1.5 OJT 60  

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 

 

 

 

 

 

   

Elective 2 

  

Trainings 

Conducted 

NIL 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Indian Iron and Steel Sector Skill Council (IISSSC) Sector 

Iron and 

Steel 

Revised QP  

Yes  

4/4 

Name  Supervisor  (Coke 

Oven Battery 

Operations) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  

 
Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 570 Manager (Coke 

Oven Battery 

Operations)- (To 

be developed) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5  12th + 2-year diploma 

(Metallurgical/ 

Mechanical/Chemical) 

 

   1 Theory 165  

QP Type QP 10th + 3-year diploma 

(Metallurgical/ 

Mechanical/Chemical) 

   1.5 Practical 285  

Occupation Coke Making 

 
12th or equivalent 

   3 Emp Skills 60 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 

 

  4.5 1.5 OJT 60 Operations 

within the Iron 

and Steel 

Industry 

Industry Validations 20      Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

Yes 
 

 

 

 

 

     

Trainings Conducted NIL      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarb

on 

New QP 

No  

1/2 

Name  Law Officer (Energy 

Sector) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 Senior Law Officer 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6  LLB after UG     Theory 160  

QP Type QP Integrated LLB 

after 12th 

    Practical 320  

Occupation Legal      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT 30  

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocar

bon 

New QP 

No  

2/2 

Name  Petrochemical Plant 

Operator- Production 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experien

ce in 

Years 

Total 540 Petrochemical 

Plant Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4.5 Diploma in 

relevant branch 

after 10th 

    Theory 160  

QP Type QP 12th or 

equivalent 

   1.5 Practical 260  

Occupation Petrochemical Plant 

Operations & Maintenance 

     Emp Skills 60 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT 60  

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

1/7 

Name  Emergency 

Communication Practices 

in Energy Sector 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5  UG Degree (Science)      2 Theory 18  

QP Type MC  UG Degree (Engineering)     1 Practical 12  

Occupation Health Safety & 

Environment (HSE common) 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT  Person needs to 

understand energy 

sector and different 

emergency situations 

and mitigations 

processes adopted 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

2/7 

Name  Concepts of Green 

Hydrogen 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 3.0 10th equivalent     Theory 20  

QP Type MC      Practical 10  

Occupation Hydrogen Production, 

Storage & Transportation 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT  This will also cover 

associated risk of 

handling Green H2 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No.17  Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

3/7 

Name  Green Hydrogen Refueling 

Station Design 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6 UG engineering in 

Chemical/Industrial/ 

Petro chemical/ 

Mechanical/ relevant 

branch  

   4 Theory 20  

QP Type MC UG Degree in 

Science (Chemistry/ 

Physics /Relevant 

field) 

    5.5 Practical 10  

Occupation Hydrogen Production, 

Storage & Transportation 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT   

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

4/7 

Name  Fundamentals of Green 

Hydrogen Storage & 

Transportation 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th with Science    1.5 Theory 20  

QP Type MC 3 years Diploma 

in relevant 

branch after 10th 

    Practical 10  

Occupation Hydrogen Production, 

Storage & Transportation 

 1st Year of 2 

Year Diploma in 

relevant branch 

after 12th 

   Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future 10th      4 OJT  This will also cover 

associated risk of 

handling Green H2 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

 
 
 
 

 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

5/7 

Name  Green Hydrogen Vehicle 

Maintenance 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th (Science) 

with 2 Years of 

NTC 

   2 Theory 20  

QP Type MC Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

branch 

   3 Practical 10  

Occupation Maintenance      Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT  Experience in 

maintenance of 

vehicle and 

experience in 

concepts of green 

hydrogen is 

necessary  

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

6/7 

Name  Green Hydrogen Pipeline 

Operations 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th (Science) 

with 2 Years of 

NTC 

   2 Theory 20  

QP Type MC Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

branch 

   3 Practical 10  

Occupation Hydrogen Production, 

Storage, Operation & 

Transportation 

     Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT  Experience in 

maintenance of 

vehicle and 

experience in 

concepts of green 

hydrogen is 

necessary 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Hydrocarbon Sector Skill Council (HSSC) Sector 

Hydrocarbo

n 

New MC 

No  

7/7 

Name  Station Operations: Green 

Hydrogen Fueling 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 3 10th equivalent    3 Theory 20  

QP Type MC 8th grade pass    5 Practical 10  

Occupation Hydrogen Fueling Services      Emp Skills  Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT  Experience in 

concepts of green 

hydrogen is 

necessary 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling      
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding Body Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New 

QP No  

1 / 6 

Name  Supply Chain 

Sustainability 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Passed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 600 Senior 

Sustainability 

Specialist 

NSQF/ 

NCrF 

Level 

6 2-year PG ((Supply chain/ 

Environmental studies) 

- - - 1* Theory 145  

QP Type QP 3-year UG degree (Supply 

chain/ Environmental studies) 

- -  2* Practical 305  

Occupation Sustainability 2-year diploma after 12th    3* Emp Skills 90 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future    5 3* OJT 60 * Relevant 

Experience in 

supply chain 

Industry 

Validations 

28      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ 

Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

2 / 6 

Name  Transportation 

Data Analyst 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 630 Senior 

Transportation 

Data Analyst 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6 MBA (Operations 

Management/ Logistics/ 

Supply Chain) 

    Theory 165  

QP Type QP 2-year PG diploma 

(Logistics/ Supply Chain) 

    Practical 315  

Occupation Technology, 

Transport 

Operations 

B.E./B.Tech    1*  Emp Skills 90 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future 3-year UG degree 

(Operations 

Management/ Logistics/ 

Supply Chain) 

   2*  OJT 60 * Relevant 

Experience in 

Transportation 

Domain 

Industry 

Validations 

20    5 3*  Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

3 / 6 

Name  Cold Chain 

Implementa

tion 

Specialist 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 510 Cold Chain 

Green 

Engineering 

Specialist 

NSQF/ 

NCrF 

Level 

5.5 4-year UG (Mechanical/ Electrical/ Electronics/ 

Refrigeration Engineering/ Food Technology/ 

Pharma/ relevant trade) 

   1*  Theory 140  

QP Type QP 3-year UG (In Food technology/ Pharma)    2*  Practical 250  

Occupatio

n 

Projects  2-year diploma after 12th (In Mechanical/ 

Electrical/ Electronics/ Refrigeration 

Engineering/ Food Technology/ Pharma/ 

relevant trade) 

   3* Emp Skills 60 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future    5 3* OJT 60 *Relevant 

Experience in 

cold storage 

operations 

Industry 

Validations 

12      Elective 1  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ 

Up-

Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No.17  

Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

4 / 6 

Name  Cold Chain 

Specialist (Green 

Engineering) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Releva

nt 

Experi

ence 

in 

Years 

Total 600 Senior Green Engineering 

Specialist 

NSQF/ 

NCrF 

Level 

6 4-year UG (In Mechanical/ 

Electrical/ Electronics/ Refrigeration 

Engineering/ Food Technology/ 

Pharma/relevant trade) 

   1* Theory 170  

QP Type QP 2-year diploma after 12th (In 

Mechanical/ Electrical/ Electronics/ 

Refrigeration Engineering/ Food 

Technology/ Pharma/ relevant trade) 

   3* Practical 280  

Occupatio

n 

Engineering, 

Sustainability 

   5.5 2* Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future    5 3* OJT 60 *Relevant Experience in cold 

storage operations 

Industry 

Validations 

12      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ 

Up-

Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

5 / 6 

Name  Air Cargo 

Booking 

Executive 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in Years 

Total 390 Air Cargo Booking 

Supervisor 

NSQF/ 

NCrF 

Level 

4 Graduate     Theory 120  

QP Type QP Diploma after 

10th 

   3*  Practical 210  

Occupati

on 

Cargo 

Commercial 

   3 3* Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT 30 * Relevant 

Experience in Airline/ 

Freight forwarding/ 

Logistics industry 

Industry 

Validation

s 

20      Elective 1  

Trainings 

Conducte

d 

N/A      Elective 2  

Skilling/ 

Up-

Skilling/ 

Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

6 / 6 

Name  Air Cargo 

Customer 

Care 

Executive 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 390 Air Cargo Customer 

Care Supervisor 

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

4 Graduate     Theory 90  

QP Type QP Diploma after 10th    3* Practical 210  

Occupation Cargo 

Commercial, 

Customer 

support/ 

relations  

   3 3* Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT 30 * Relevant Experience 

in Airline/ Freight 

forwarding/ Logistics 

industry 

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding 

Body 

Logistics Sector Skill Council Logistics 

Sector 

New QP 

No  

1 / 1 

Name  Introduction to 

AI in Logistics 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30 NA 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 12th or equivalent      Theory 22  

QP Type MC  10th grade pass 

and pursuing 

continuous 

schooling 

   Practical 8  

Occupation Generic      Emp Skills - Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT -  

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No 17. Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

1/3 

Name  Automobile Jr. 

Technician (Service 

and Maintenance) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 1200 Automobile Diagnostic 

Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3.5 10th Pass - - - - Theory 270  

QP Type QP      Practical 480  

Occupation Vehicle Service and 

Repair 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT 330 Qualification would run 

as first year of Diploma 

program. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No 17. Awarding 

Body 

Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

2/3 

Name  Automobile 

Technician 

(Diagnostics)  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Automobile 

Diagnostic Lead 

Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4  

- 

Certificate in Automobile 

Jr. Technician (Service 

and Maintenance) 

3.5  

Theory 270  

QP Type QP 12th pass - - - - Practical 480  

Occupation Vehicle 

Service and 

Repair 

10th Pass  2 Years of NTC/NAC - - Emp Skills 120 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 10th Pass - - - 3 OJT 330 Qualification 

would run as 

Second year of 

Diploma 

program. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

3/3 

Name  Automobile 

Lead 

Technician 

(Diagnostics) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Relevant Experience 

in Years 

Total 1200 Automobile 

Diagnostic Master 

Technician 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5  

- 

Certificate in 

Automobile Technician 

(Diagnostics) 

4  

Theory 270  

QP Type QP      Practical 480  

Occupation Vehicle Service 

and Repair 

     Emp Skills 120 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT 330 Qualification would 

run as first year of 

Diploma program. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised QP 

No  

1/10 

Name  Fundamentals of 

Connected 

Vehicle (V2X) 

Technology 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Passed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG Degree 

in relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Automotive 

Product Designing 

Diploma after 10th 

in relevant field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future       OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

2/10 

Name  Fundaments of 

Low Cost 

Automation in 

Manufacturing 

Process  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education Passed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field - - - 1.5  
Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG Degree 

in relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Production 

Engineering 

Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective subject 

in university 

course. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No 17. Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

3/10 

Name  Foundation course 

in Data Analysis 

(Manufacturing) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Diploma in relevant 

field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Production 

Engineering 

Diploma after 10th in 

relevant field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 
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Agenda 

No. 17 

Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

4/10 

Name  Advanced Course 

in Data Analysis 

(Manufacturing) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Releva

nt 

Experi

ence 

in 

Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5  
 

Foundation course in Data Analysis 

(Manufacturing) 
5.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS 3 year UG in relevant field  -   1 Practical 45  

Occupation Production 

Engineering 

4 year UG in relevant field    - Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry 

Validations 

10      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotiv

e 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

5/10 

Name  IIOT Application in 

Predictive Maintenance 

(Manufacturing) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupatio

n Map/- 

Progressio

n 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Production Engineering Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No 17. Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotiv

e 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

6/10 

Name  IIOT Application in Cyber 

Security (Manufacturing) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupatio

n Map/- 

Progressio

n 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Production Engineering Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotiv

e 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

7/10 

Name  Electric Vehicle Battery 

Pack Design 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progressio

n Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Automotive Product 

Designing 

Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotive New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

8/10 

Name  Electric Vehicle 

Powertrain Design 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Automotive Product 

Designing 

Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotiv

e 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

9/10 

Name  Foundation course in 

Flex Fuel Engine Design 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupatio

n Map/- 

Progressio

n 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Automotive Product 

Designing 

Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Automotive Skills Development Council Automotiv

e 

New/ 

Revised 

QP No  

10/10 

Name  Automotive Functional 

Safety Design 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Passed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling in Years Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 60  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 5.5 UG Diploma in 

relevant field 
- - - 1.5  

Theory 15  

QP Type NOS - 3rd year of UG 

Degree in 

relevant field  

- - - Practical 45  

Occupation Automotive Product 

Designing 

Diploma after 

10th in relevant 

field 

   3 Emp Skills 0 Special 

Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT 0 Will run as 

elective 

subject in 

university 

course. 

Industry Validations 10      Elective 1   

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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PwD 

New QP 

No  

1 / 14 

Name  Operator - Computer 

Application and 

Assistive Technology - 

LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 930  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th grade     Theory 190  

QP Type QP    2.5 1.5 Practical 680  

Occupation Office Support      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT R   

Industry 

Validations 

         

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A         

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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PwD 

New QP 

No  

2 / 14 

Name  Operator - Computer 

Application and 

Assistive Technology -VI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 930  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th grade     Theory 190  

QP Type QP    2.5 1.5 Practical 680  

Occupation Office Support      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT R -  

Industry 

Validations 

      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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PwD 

New QP No  3 / 14 

Name  Automotive Telecaller 

(Divyangjan)- LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 390 

Min 330 

Automotive Sales 

Consultant (Level 5) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade equivalent     Theory 70  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

equivalent 

   3 Practical 200  

Occupation Dealer Sales Support    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 60 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- 

in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant 

Qualification of NSQF 

Level 3.0 with No exp- in 

addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP No  4 / 14 

Name  Automotive Telecaller 

(Divyangjan)- LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 630 

Min 570 

Automotive Sales 

Consultant (Level 5) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade     Theory 127  

QP Type QP 10th grade or 

equivalent 

   3 Practical 383  

Occupation Dealer Sales Support    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 60 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- 

in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant 

Qualification of NSQF 

Level 3.0 with No exp- in 

addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP No  5 / 14 

Name  Automotive Telecaller 

(Divyangjan)- VI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 660 

Min 600 

Automotive Sales Consultant 

(Level 5) 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

equivalent 

    Theory 130  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

equivalent 

   3 Practical 410  

Occupation Dealer Sales Support    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 60 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification 

of NSQF Level 3.0 with No exp- 

in addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

New QP No  6 /14 

Name  Beekeeper 

(Divyangjan)-LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 330 Bee Breeder / Pollination Service 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or equivalent     Theory 90  

QP Type QP 9th Grade or equivalent    1.5 Practical 210  

Occupation Beekeeping 8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no 

experience in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 8 months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no 

experience- in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 20 months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- 

in addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 12 months 

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP 

No  

7 / 14 

Name  Beekeeper 

(Divyangjan)-SHI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 420 Bee Breeder / Pollination Service 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 150  

QP Type QP 9th Grade     1.5 Practical 240  

Occupation Beekeeping 8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no 

experience- in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant 

Qualification of NSQF Level 

2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 12 months 

          

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP No  8 / 14 

Name  Checker - Inline & 

Measurement Apparel  

Divyangjan- LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 480 QC Executive – Sewing Line 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 125  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent 

   1.5 Practical 295  

Occupation Checker Inline and 

Measurement 

   3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R - *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification 

of NSQF Level 3.0 with No exp- 

in addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP No  9 / 14 

Name  Checker - Inline & 

Measurement Apparel  

Divyangjan- SHI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 570 QC Executive – Sewing Line 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 185  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent 

   3 Practical 325  

Occupation Checker Inline and 

Measurement 

   3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R - *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant 

Qualification of NSQF Level 

3.0 with No exp- in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

New QP No  10 / 14 

Name  Dairy Farmer/ 

Entrepreneur(Divyangjan) -VI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 840 

Min 810 

Dairy Farm Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

Equivalent  

    Theory 189  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent  

   3 Practical 561  

Occupation Dairy Farmer/ Entrepreneur    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 30 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification 

of NSQF Level 3.0 with No exp- 

in addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

New QP No  11 / 14 

Name  Deputy Duty 

Manager – Patient 

Relation Services 

(Divyangjan) LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression Pathways 

 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total Max 900 

Min 630 

Healthcare Quality Assurance Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree (3 Years)      Theory 360  

QP Type QP UG diploma or Equivalent     1.5 Practical 210  

Occupation Healthcare 

Administration 

12th Grade or Equivalent    4.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General    5 1.5 OJT R 270 Service Professionals - Defense/Armed Forces 

Professionals can take the qualification with 9 

years of relevant experience 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    4.5 3 Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

New QP 

No  

12 / 14 

Name  Deputy Duty 

Manager – Patient 

Relation Services 

(Divyangjan) LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 1110 

Min 840 

Healthcare Quality Assurance Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5.5 UG Degree (3 Years)      Theory 387  

QP Type QP UG diploma or Equivalent     1.5 Practical 393  

Occupation Healthcare 

Administration 

12th Grade or Equivalent    4.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General    5 1.5 OJT R 270 Service Professionals - Defense/Armed 

Forces Professionals can take the 

qualification with 9 years of relevant 

experience 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    4.5 3 Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

New QP 

No  

13 / 14 

Name  Office Assistant 

Divyangjan) 

LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 660 Secretary  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 137  

QP Type QP 9th Grade    1.5 Practical 493  

Occupation Office support 8th grade     3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade     7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

New QP 

No  

14 / 14 

Name  Office Assistant 

Divyangjan) 

VI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 690 Secretary 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 140  

QP Type QP 9th grade    1.5 Practical 520  

Occupation Office support 8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade     7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      

 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 129 of 256 

 

  

Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

1 / 12 

Name  Fashion Designer-

(Divyangjan)-LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 810 Fashion buyer 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12th Grade Pass    3 Theory 210  

QP Type QP    4 3 Practical 540  

Occupation Fashion Designer      Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type General      OJT  -  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Revised 

QP No 

2 / 12 

Name  Field Technician – Small 

Home Appliances- 

(Divyangjan)-LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 630 

Min 480 

Field Supervisor – Small Home 

Appliances 

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 186  

QP Type QP 10th grade or 

Equivalent 

   3 Practical 234  

Occupation After Sales Service    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 150 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJTof 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant 

Qualification of NSQF Level 

3.0 with No exp- in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

3 / 12 

Name  Field Technician – Small 

Home Appliances- 

(Divyangjan)-SHI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 720 

Min 570 

Field Supervisor – Small Home Appliances 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 246  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent 

   3 Practical 264  

Occupation After Sales Service    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 150 *10th Grade Pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJTof 8 months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no experience with No 

exp- in addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 16 

Months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of NSQF 

Level 3.0 with No exp- in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised QP 

No 

4 / 12 

Name  Field Technician – Small 

Home Appliances- 

(Divyangjan)-LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 780 

Min  630 

Field Supervisor – Small Home Appliances 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 186  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent 

   3 Practical 384  

Occupation After Sales Service    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 150 *10th Grade Pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJTof 8 months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 - *8th grade pass with no experience with No 

exp- in addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 16 

Months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of NSQF 

Level 3.0 with No exp- in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Revised 

QP No 

5 / 12 

Name  Guest Service Associate- 

(Divyangjan) LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives 1 – Front office  

2- Guest Reservation  

Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total Max 660 

 

Min 390 

Guest Service Executive  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 4 12th grade or 

Equivalent 

    Theory 45  

QP Type QP 10th Grade or 

Equivalent 

   3 Practical 45  

Occupation Front Office Management    3 3 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General      OJT R 120 *10th Grade Pass with no 

experience in addition to 

Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry Validations N/A      Elective 1 240 *8th grade pass with no 

experience with No exp- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 16 Months 

Trainings Conducted N/A      Elective 2 180 *Previous relevant Qualification 

of NSQF Level 3.0 with No exp- 

in addition to Notional Hours, 

OJT of 12 Months 

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Skilling      
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PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

6 / 12 

Name  Jewellery Polisher 

& Cleaner-

(Divyangjan) LD 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 450 Supervisor – Jewellery Polisher and 

Cleaner 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 78  

QP Type QP 9th grade    1.5 Practical 342  

Occupation Polishing and 

Cleaning 

8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT   *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1  *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2  *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

7 / 12 

Name  Jewellery Polisher 

& Cleaner-

(Divyangjan) SHI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 540 Supervisor – Jewellery Polisher and 

Cleaner 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 138  

QP Type QP 9th grade    1.5 Practical 372  

Occupation Polishing and 

Cleaning 

8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

8 / 12 

Name  Jewellery 

Polisher & 

Cleaner-

(Divyangjan) LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 600 Supervisor – Jewellery Polisher and 

Cleaner 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent      Theory 138  

QP Type QP 9th grade    1.5 Practical 432  

Occupation Polishing and 

Cleaning 

8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no 

experience in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 8 months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no 

experience- in addition to Notional 

Hours, OJT of 20 months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- 

in addition to Notional Hours, OJT 

of 12 months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

9 / 12 

Name  Recruitment 

Executive 

(Divyangjan) LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 870 Multi Functional HR Executive  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 Completed UG certificate     Theory 210  

QP Type QP 12th Grade or Equivalent    1.5 Practical 600  

Occupation Human Resource 

Management 

10th Grade or Equivalent    4.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General    4 1.5 OJT R -  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

10 / 12 

Name  Recruitment 

Executive 

(Divyangjan) VI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total    900 Multi Functional HR Executive 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5 Completed UG certificate     Theory 210  

QP Type QP 12th Grade or Equivalent    1.5 Practical 630  

Occupation Human Resource 

Management 

10th Grade or Equivalent    4.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General    4 1.5 OJT R -  

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1 -  

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 -  

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

11 / 12 

Name  Washing Machine 

Operator-

(Divyangjan) 

SHI 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 450 Processing Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 198  

QP Type QP 9th Grade    1.5 Practical 222  

Occupation Washing Machine 

Operator 

8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Persons with Disability Sector 

PwD 

Revised 

QP No 

12 / 12 

Name  Washing Machine 

Operator-

(Divyangjan) 

LV 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 540 Processing Supervisor 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th Grade or Equivalent     Theory 168  

QP Type QP 9th grade    1.5 Practical 342  

Occupation Washing Machine 

Operator 

8th grade    3 Emp Skills 30 Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General 5th grade    7.5 OJT  - *8th Grade pass with no experience in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 8 

months 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A    2 3 Elective 1 - *5th grade pass with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 20 

months 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2 - *Previous relevant Qualification of 

NSQF Level 2 with no experience- in 

addition to Notional Hours, OJT of 12 

months 

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling      
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding Body Domestic Workers Sector Skill Council Domestic 

Sector 

New/ Revised 

QP No  

1 / 3 

Name  Child Caretaker (Non 
Clinical) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation 

Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
in Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience 

in Years 

Total 360 Play School 

Facilitator 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th   - - - Theory 100  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9th   - - 1.5 Practical 200  

Occupation Caregiving    2.5 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special 

Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 
   2 3 OJT 120 OJT 

Recommended 

Industry 

Validations 

5      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

89      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body Domestic Workers Sector Skill Council Domestic 

Sector 

New/ Revised 

QP No  

2 / 3 

Name  Elderly Caretaker (Non 
Clinical) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ 
STT 
Skilling 
in Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experience 

in Years 

Total 360 Elderly Care 

Companion 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

3 10th   - - - Theory 100  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC 9th   - - 1.5 Practical 200  

Occupation Caregiving    2.5 1.5 Emp Skills 60 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ 

Heritage & Traditional/ 

Employability 

   2 3 OJT 120 OJT 

Recommended 

Industry 

Validations 

7      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

2107      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Domestic Workers Sector Skill Council Domestic 

Sector 

New/ Revised 

QP No  

3/ 3 

Name  House Manager  Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 
Education 
Passed 

Academic 
Education 
Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 
Skilling 
in Years 

Previous 
NSQF 
Levels 

Relevant 
Experienc
e in Years 

Total 570 Estate Manager 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 12TH Grade  - - 6.5 Theory 160  

QP Type QP/ NOS/ MC Diploma after 

10th  
 -  

 

 

 

 

5 Practical 320  

Occupation Housekeeping    4.5 1.5 Emp Skills 90 Special Remarks 

if any 

Skill Type Future/ General/ Heritage & 

Traditional/ Employability 
   4 3 OJT 120 Recommended 

Industry 

Validations 

20      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Skilling       
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM 

 
IT-ITeS New QP No  1/10 

Name  Data Analytics – 

Google (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education Passed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 187  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5  2nd year of UG 

(STEM or Non-

STEM*) 

- - - Theory 112  

QP Type NOS  3rd year of 3-year 

diploma (IT/Comp 

Science) 

   Practical 75  

Occupation Big Data Analysis 12th or equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   2 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - * Candidates should have 

basic knowledge of computer 

literacy and high-school level 

mathematics, and knowledge 

of data crunching 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New QP No  2/10 

Name  Digital 
Marketing & 
E-commerce – 
Google (OEM) 

 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 166  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5  2nd year of UG 
(STEM or Non-

STEM*) 

   Theory 133  

QP Type NOS  3rd year of 3-year 
diploma (IT/Comp 

Science) 

- - - Practical 33  

Occupation Web & Mobile 

Technology 

12th or equivalent 
(Computer 
Science) 

   2  Emp Skills - Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - N/A 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New QP No  3/10 

Name  Project 
Management – 
Google (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 152  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5 2 years of UG     Theory 122  

QP Type NOS  3rd year of UG 

(STEM or Non-

STEM) 

   Practical 30  

Occupation Project 

Management 

     Emp Skills - Special Remarks if 

any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - N/A 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1   

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New QP No  4/10 

Name  UX Design 

– Google 

(OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 234  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

4.5  2nd year of UG 

(STEM or Non-

STEM*) 

   Theory 140  

QP Type NOS  3rd year of 3-year 

diploma (IT/Comp 

Science) 

   Practical 94  

Occupation Web & 

Mobile 

Technology 

12th or 

equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   2 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - * candidates should have 

basic knowledge of 

computer literacy 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New 

QP No  

5/10 

Name  Cybersecurity 

Analysis -  IBM 

(OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 128  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5  3rd year of UG 

(STEM or 

Non-STEM*) 

   Theory 77  

QP Type NOS 2-year UG with 

knowledge of 

information security 

and IT 

   2 Practical 51  

Occupation Cybersecurity  12th or equivalent 

(Computer Science) 

   4 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - *  Basic understanding of computing 

environments and computer literacy,  

Operating System & Information 

Security 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New 

QP No  

6/10 

Name  Data 

Analysis – 

IBM (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed 

in Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 151  

NSQF/ 

NCrF Level 

4.5 3 year of 

diploma in IT 

and Computer 

Science or 

Equivalent 

 

  

  2 Theory 90  

QP Type NOS  1st year of 3-year 

UG (STEM OR 

*Non-STEM) 

   Practical 61  

Occupation Big Data 

Analysis 

12th or 

equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   4 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - *  Candidates should have basic 

knowledge of computer literacy and 

high-school level mathematics, and 

knowledge of data crunching 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New QP 

No  

7/10 

Name  DevOps 

programming– 

IBM (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 221  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5  3rd Year of UG 

(STEM 

OR Non-STEM*) 

   

 

Theory 133  

QP Type NOS 2-year UG 

Diploma in 

IT/computer 

science 

   2 

 

Practical 88  

Occupation Web & Mobile 

technology 

12th or equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   4 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - * Candidates should have 

understanding of any one 

programming language and 

software development lifecycle 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A       Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New QP 

No  

8/10 

Name  Full Stack 

Software 

Development 

– IBM (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 141  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5  3rd Year of UG 

(STEM 

OR Non-STEM*) 

   Theory 85  

QP Type NOS 2-year UG Diploma 

in IT/computer 

science 

   2 

 

Practical 56  

Occupation Web & Mobile 

Technology 

12th or equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   4 Emp Skills - Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT - * Candidates should have 

understanding of any one 

programming language & concepts 

of object oriented programming 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding 

Body 

SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New 

QP No  

9/10 

Name  Data 

Engineering – 

IBM (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 217  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5  3rd Year of UG 

(STEM 

OR Non-STEM*) 

   Theory 130  

QP Type NOS 2-year UG 

Diploma in 

IT/computer 

science 

   2 

 

Practical 87  

Occupation Big Data 

Analysis 

12th or 

equivalent 

(Computer 

Science) 

   4 Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future 

 
     OJT  * Basic IT literacy and knowledge of IT 

infrastructure and familiarity working with 

Windows, Linux or MacOS. No prior 

computer programming experience but 

should have knowledge of data 

crunching 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda No.17 Awarding Body SSC NASSCOM IT-ITeS New 

QP No  

10/10 

Name  Data Science – 

IBM (OEM) 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional 

Hours 

In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience 

in Years 

Total 165  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

5  3rd Year of 

UG (STEM 

OR Non-

STEM*) 

   Theory 132  

QP Type NOS 2-year UG Diploma in 

IT/computer science 

   2 

 

Practical 33  

Occupation Big Data 

Analysis 

12th or equivalent 

(Computer Science) 

   4 Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future      OJT  * Basic knowledge of computer literacy 

and high-school level mathematics, 

knowledge of calculus and linear 

algebra and data crunching. 

Industry 

Validations 

N/A      Elective 1  N/A 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 2   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 
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Agenda 

No.17 

Awarding Body Gem & Jewellery Skill Council of India  

 

Sector 

Handmade Gold 

and Gems-set 

Jewellery  

New 

NoS 

1 / 1 

Name Assaying and 

Hallmarking of Gold 

Jewellery/ Artefacts 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

  

Notional Hours In 

Hours 

Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  N  NA Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic 

Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT 

Skilling 

completed in 

Years 

Previous 

NSQF Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total  45 

N/A 

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

 4  4 12th or 

 equivalent  

      6 Month    

Experience of A&H 

Centre 

Theory  15 

  

QP Type  NOS           Practical  30 

  

Occupation Metal Alloying, Gold 

Refining, Metal 

Alloying and Rolling 

          Emp Skills  NA Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type General           OJT  NA   

Industry 

Validations 

 3  33           Elective 1 NA    

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

 N  Yes Elective 2  NA 

Trainings 

Conducted 

      NA           Elective 3  NA   

Skilling/  

Up-Skilling/  

Re-Skilling 

       Up-Skilling           
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Agenda No. 17 Awarding Body Skill Council for Green Jobs 

 

Sector 

Environmental 

Science 

New QP 

No  

1 / 2 

Name  Overview of 

Instrumentation 

and control for 

green hydrogen 

plant  

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- 

Progression Pathways 

Electives  Academic 

Education 

Completed 

Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experience in 

Years 

Total 30  

NSQF/ NCrF Level 6  4th year BE/BTech /UG (Hon) 

(Instrumentation/ Chemical or 

in a related discipline) 

   Theory 16   

QP Type MC B.E/B.Tech /UG(Hon) 

(Instrumentation/ 

Chemical or in a 

related discipline) 

    Practical 14  

Occupation Green Hydrogen  3-year UG Chemistry)    1.5* Emp Skills  Special Remarks if any 

Skill Type Future    5 3 OJT  *hydrogen, other process 

gas industry and 

instrumentation 

Industry Validations 5    5.5 1.5 Elective 1   

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No*      Elective 2  *Line ministry sent on 1 

Feb and 1 March to 

MNRE 

vasantha.thakur@nic.in 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A      Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-Skilling/ 

Re-Skilling 

Up-Skilling       
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Agenda 

No.17  

Awarding 

Body 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 

 

Sector 

Environmental 

Science 

New QP No  2 / 2 

Name  Financing 

for Green 

Hydrogen 

Projects 

Entry Criteria Requirement Options 

 

Notional Hours In Hours Occupation Map/- Progression 

Pathways 

Electives  Academic Education Completed Academic Education 

Pursuing 

LTT/ STT Skilling 

completed in Years 

Previous NSQF 

Levels 

Achieved 

Relevant 

Experienc

e in Years 

Total 30  

NSQF/ NCrF 

Level 

6  1st year of 1-year/2-

year PG program 

   Theory 16  

QP Type MC  4th year B.Tech  (any 

engineering discipline) 

   Practical 14   

Occupation Green 

Hydrogen  

BE/BTech (any engineering 

discipline) 

    Emp Skills   

Skill Type Future 4 year UG (B.Sc.( Hons)  in 

Chemistry/ Economics  or in a 

related discipline) 

    OJT  Special Remarks if any 

Industry 

Validations 

5 3-Year UG (Commerce/ Business 

Administration/Applied 

Science/Finance/Economics)  

   1.5* Elective 1  *Project finance 

Line Ministry 

Concurrence 

No* 3 year UG ( Commerce/ business 

administration/economics/Scienc

e/Finance or in a related 

discipline) 

   1.5* Elective 2  *Line ministry sent on 1 Feb and 1 

March to MNRE 

vasantha.thakur@nic.in 

Trainings 

Conducted 

N/A    5 3 Elective 3   

Skilling/ Up-

Skilling/ Re-

Skilling 

Up-

Skilling 

   5.5 1.5    
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Annexure VI  

List of Qualifications not being considered for NSQC due to not meeting the compliance requirements 
S. No.  Awarding Body Sector Name of the Qualification NSQF Level 

1 Healthcare Sector Skill Council Health care Multi-skilled Health Assistant 3 

2 
Construction Skill Development 

Council of India 

 

Construction 

Real Estate Agent  

 

4 

3 
Construction Skill Development 

Council of India 

Construction Drone Pilot - Construction  

 

4 

4 Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences Life Cycle of Medicine and Vaccine 2 

5 
Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences Things you should know about keeping medicines 

at home 

2 

6 Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences What to do when a doctor is not around 2 

7 Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences Humanity Vs COVID-19 2 

8 
Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences Foundation Skills for Sciences (Pharmaceutical & 

Biotechnology) for Class IX 

2.5 

9 
Lifesciences SSC Lifesciences Foundation Skills for Sciences (Pharmaceutical & 

Biotechnology) for Class X 

3 

10 Domestic SSC Housekeeping Pest Control Technician 3  

11 
Domestic SSC Housekeeping Housekeeper cum Cook (Household  Small 

Establishment) 

2 

12 Domestic SSC Housekeeping General Housekeeper 2 

13 Army Ordnance Corps Capital Goods Ammunition Examiner 5 

14 Army Ordnance Corps Capital Goods Deputy Ammunition Manager 5.5 

15 Army Ordnance Corps Logistics Warehouse Administrator 5 

16 Army Ordnance Corps Logistics Deputy Manager Warehouse 5.5 

17 Corps of signals Telecom Deputy Manager IT System 5.5 

18 Corps of signals Telecom Deputy Manager Telecommunication Equipment 5.5 

19 Corps of signals Telecom Deputy Manager Database Design 5.5 

20 Corps of signals Telecom Supervisor Cyber Auditor 5 

21 Corps of signals Telecom Deputy Manager Cyber Auditor 5.5 

22 Corps of signals Telecom Supervisor Surveyor & Painting 5 
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23 Corps of signals Telecom Deputy Manager Surveyor & Painting 5.5 

24 Corps of signals Telecom Duty Manager Cable Laying & Wiring 5.5 

25 Army Service Corps Management Assistant office admin 5 

26 Army Service Corps Agriculture Equine Supervisor 5 

27 Army Service Corps Agriculture Equine Team leader 5.5 

28 Army Service Corps Hydrocarbon Fuel Maintenance and Marketing Agent 4.5 

29 Army Service Corps Management Office Admin 5.5 

30 Directorate General of Infantry Tourism & Housekeeping Deputy Manager Housekeeping 5.5 

31 Indian Navy Physical Fitness Assistant Physical Trainer 4.5 

32 Indian Navy Hydrography Hydrographic Surveyor 4.5 

33 Indian Navy Media Camera Operator 4.5 
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Annexure- VII 

List of Qualifications to be Archived: 

SL No 
Name of the 
Qualification NQR CODE Sector NSQF Level Notional Hours 

Name of the Awarding 
Body 

1 

Air Cargo 
Management 
Executive 2019/AA/ASAP/02925 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 450 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

2 
Assistant Offset 
Printing Operator 

2019/ME 
/ASAP/02924 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 400 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

3 
Manager Pre-
Press 2019/ME/ASAP/3543 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 325 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

4 
Manager 3D 
Prototyping 2019/ME/ASAP/3544 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 800 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

5 
Binding Machine 
Operator 2019/ME/ASAP/3545 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 465 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

6 

Certificate 
Course in Hi-
Tech Farm 
Management 

2019/OAFM 
/ASAP/02926 Agriculture Level 6 575 Hours 

Additional Skill Acquisition 
Programme, Government of 
Kerala 

7 

Airline 
Reservation 
Agent 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
02 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

8 
Airline Ramp 
Executive 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
03 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

9 

Airport Wildlife 
Management 
Crew 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
15 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 5 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

10 
Airport safety 
crew 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
16 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 5 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 
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11 

Airfield Ground 
Lighting (AGL) 
Technician 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
17 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

12 
Airport Unit Load 
Device Staff 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
19 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

13 

Airport Cargo 
Operations 
Assistant 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
20 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

14 

Airport 
Warehouse 
Coordinator 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
21 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

15 
Airline Cabin 
Crew 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
22 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 480 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

16 
Airline Senior 
ULD Staff 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
25 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

17 
Airline Pushback 
Operator 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
26 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 288 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

18 
Airline Fork Lift 
Operator 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
28 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 240 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

19 

Airline Ground 
Support 
Equipment 
Mechanic 

2018/AA/AASSC/024
30 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 384 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

20 

Aerospace 
Composite 
Technician 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
59 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

21 

Aerospace Lab 
Technician 
Destructive 
Testing 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
61 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 160 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 161 of 256 

22 
Aerospace Lab 
Technician NDT 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
62 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 160 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

23 

Aerospace Jigs & 
Fixture 
Technician 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
63 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

24 
Aerospace Sheet 
Metal Technician 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
65 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

25 

Aerospace 
Conventional 
Machinist 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
66 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

26 
Aerospace CNC 
Programmer 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
67 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 160 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

27 
Aerospace 
Structural Fitter 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
68 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

28 

Aerospace 
Precision 
Mechanical 
Assembly Fitter 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
69 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

29 
Aerospace 
Welder 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
70 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 3 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

30 
Aerospace CNC 
Machinist 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
71 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 200 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

31 

Design Engineer 
Avionics/Electrica
l systems 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
81 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 6 576 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 

32 

Design Engineer 
Aerospace 
Propulsion 
Systems 

2019/AA/AASSC/029
82 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 6 576 Hours 

Aerospace and Aviation 
Sector Skill Council 
(AASSC) 
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33 Nursery Worker (AGR/Q0807) Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

34 
Vermicompost 
Producer 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0217
6 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

35 

Fishing 
Equipment 
Technician ( 
Electronics) 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
0 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

36 
Hatchery 
Manager 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
2 Agriculture Level 6 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

37 
Aquarium 
Technician 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
5 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

38 

Aquatic Animal 
Health Lab 
Assistant 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
6 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

39 Crab Farmer 
2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
7 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

40 
Fishing Gear 
Technician 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0252
9 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

41 
Pearl Culture 
Technician 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
0 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

42 
Mariculture 
Operator 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
2 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

43 
Aquaculture 
Fabricator 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
3 Agriculture Level 4 255 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

44 

Brackwishwater 
Aquaculture 
Farmer 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
4 Agriculture Level 4 210 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

45 
Fishing Boat 
Deckhand 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
6 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

46 

Fishing Boat 
Driver ( Small 
Mechanized 
Vessels<20 OAL) 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
7 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

47 
Fishing Boat 
Mechanic 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0253
8 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 
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48 

Fishing Boat 
Maintenance 
Worker 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0254
0 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

49 
Makhana Grower 
cum Processor 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0254
1 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

50 
Greenhouse 
Operator 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0407
5 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

51 Organic Grower 
2018/AGR/ASCI/0407
6 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

52 
Small poultry 
farmer 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0407
7 Agriculture Level 4 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

53 
Mushroom 
Grower 

2018/AGR/ASCI/0408
2 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

54 
Bulk Milk Cooler 
(BMC) Operator 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0308
1 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

55 
Chilling Plant 
Technician 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0308
4 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

56 
Dairy Farm 
Supervisor 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0308
6 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

57 

Hydroponics 
Technician (Also 
known as 
Hydroponics 
Farmer/Grower) 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0308
7 Agriculture Level 4 220 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

58 Milk Tester 
2019/AGR/ASCI/0308
8 Agriculture Level 4 125 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

59 

Village Level Milk 
Collection Center 
Incharge 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0309
4 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

60 

Non-Timber 
Forest Produce 
Collector 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0310
1 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

61 

Spice Crop 
Cultivator 
(Electives: Herbal 
Spices/ Seed 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0310
2 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 
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Spices/ Tree 
Spices/ 
Rhizomatous 
Spices/ Oil 
Yielding Spices/ 
Pod(Cardamom) 
Spices) 

62 
Agri Service Input 
Dealer 

2019/AGR/ASCI/0310
3 Agriculture Level 5 300 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

63 Deep Sea Fisher 
2019/AGR/ASCI/0310
5 Agriculture Level 4 300 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

64 
Jute and Mesta 
Cultivator 2019/AGR/ASCI/3242 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

65 Farm Worker 2019/AGR/ASCI/3243 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

66 Orchard Worker 2019/AGR/ASCI/3244 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

67 Farm Supervisor 2019/AGR/ASCI/3245 Agriculture Level 5 220 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

68 

Horticulture 
Supervisor 
(Electives: 
garden/Nursery/T
urf) 2019/AGR/ASCI/3246 Agriculture Level 5 230 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

69 
Temperate Fruit 
Grower 2019/AGR/ASCI/3247 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

70 Vineyard Grower 2019/AGR/ASCI/3248 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

71 Vineyard Worker 2019/AGR/ASCI/3249 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

72 
Gardener cum 
Nursery Raiser 2019/AGR/ASCI/3250 Agriculture Level 4 470 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

73 Heritage Gardner 2019/AGR/ASCI/3251 Agriculture Level 5 240 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

74 
Essential Oil 
Extractor 2019/AGR/ASCI/3252 Agriculture Level 3 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 
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75 

Ripening 
Chamber 
Operator 2019/AGR/ASCI/3253 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

76 
Cold Storage 
Supervisor 2019/AGR/ASCI/3254 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

77 
Cold Store 
Keeper 2019/AGR/ASCI/3255 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

78 
CA Store 
Technician 2019/AGR/ASCI/3256 Agriculture Level 5 210 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

79 
Agri Commodity 
Quality Assayer 2019/AGR/ASCI/3257 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

80 

Electronic 
Trading 
Supervisor-Agri 
Commodity 2019/AGR/ASCI/3258 Agriculture Level 5 230 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

81 
Commodity 
Account Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3259 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

82 
Produce Mapping 
Surveyor 2019/AGR/ASCI/3260 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

83 

Agri Commodity 
Fumigation 
Operator 2019/AGR/ASCI/3261 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

84 
Agri Warehouse 
Supervisor 2019/AGR/ASCI/3262 Agriculture Level 5 200 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

85 Timber Grower 2019/AGR/ASCI/3263 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

86 Lac Cultivator 2019/AGR/ASCI/3264 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

87 
Stud Farm 
Worker 2019/AGR/ASCI/3265 Agriculture Level 3 240 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

88 
Assistant Equine 
Breeder 2019/AGR/ASCI/3266 Agriculture Level 6 1216 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

89 Equine Farrier 2019/AGR/ASCI/3267 Agriculture Level 4 1152 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

90 Horse Trainer 2019/AGR/ASCI/3268 Agriculture Level 4 1584 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 
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91 Equine Groom 2019/AGR/ASCI/3269 Agriculture Level 4 480 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

92 Goat Farmer 2019/AGR/ASCI/3270 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

93 Piggery Farmer 2019/AGR/ASCI/3271 Agriculture Level 4 200 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

94 Farm Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3587 Agriculture Level 7 300 Hours 
Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

95 
Cold Storage 
Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3588 Agriculture Level 7 280 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

96 
Agri Research 
Analyst 2019/AGR/ASCI/3589 Agriculture Level 7 300 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

97 

Risk Analyst 
Manager-Agri 
Commodity 2019/AGR/ASCI/3590 Agriculture Level 7 320 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

98 

Agri Commodity 
Procurement 
Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3591 Agriculture Level 6 260 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

99 

Agri-Clinic & Agri- 
Business Centre 
Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3592 Agriculture Level 7 360 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

100 

Institution 
Development 
Manager 2019/AGR/ASCI/3593 Agriculture Level 6 300 Hours 

Agriculture Skill Council of 
India (ASCI) 

101 

Production 
Supervisor - 
Sewing (AMH/Q2101 Apparel Level 5 720 Hours 

Apparel, Madeups & 
HomeFurnishing Sector 
Skill Council (AMHSSC) 

102 Insurance Agent 
2019/BFSI 
/BFSISSC/02941 BFSI Level 4 300 Hours 

Banking financial services 
and insurance sector skill 
council (BFSISSC) 

103 
Microfinance 
Executive 

2019/BFSI 
/BFSISSC/02942 BFSI Level 3 240 Hours 

Banking financial services 
and insurance sector skill 
council (BFSISSC) 

104 
Debt Recovery 
Agent 

2019/BFSI 
/BFSISSC/02943 BFSI Level 4 200 Hours 

Banking financial services 
and insurance sector skill 
council (BFSISSC) 
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105 
Fitter - 
Fabrication 

2019/CCM/GCSC/029
50 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 500 Hours 

Capital Goods Skill Council 
(CGSC) 

106 

Machine 
Operator - Plastic 
Sacks 

(2019/CP/CIPET/029
08 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

107 FRP - Assistant (CPC/Q 1002) 
Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 320 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

108 FRP – Helper 
2019/CP/CIPET/0287
6 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 1 200 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

109 

Maintenance of 
Machinery - 
Helper 

2019/CP/CIPET/0287
7 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 1 200 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

110 

Maintenance of 
Machinery - 
Assistant 

2019/CP/CIPET/0287
8 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 320 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

111 

Plastics 
Processing – 
Helper 

2019/CP/CIPET/0287
9 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 1 200 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

112 

Plastics 
Processing – 
Assistant 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
0 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 320 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

113 

Testing & Quality 
Control for Plastic 
Materials & 
Products – 
Assistant 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
1 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 320 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

114 
Tool Room - 
Assistant 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
2 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 320 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

115 
Tool Room - 
Helper 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
3 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 1 200 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 
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116 

Advanced 
Plastics Mould 
Manufacturing 
Assistant 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
4 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

117 

Machine 
Operator – CNC 
Lathe 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
5 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

118 

Machine 
Operator – CNC 
Milling 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
6 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

119 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant – Blow 
Moulding 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
8 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

120 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant-
Injection 
Moulding 

2019/CP/CIPET/0288
9 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

121 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant-Plastics 
Extrusion 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
0 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

122 

Machine operator 
Assistant - 
Plastics 
Processing 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
1 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

123 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant- Plastic 
Sacks 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
2 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

124 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant- 
Plastics 
Recycling 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
3 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 
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125 

Plastics Product 
and Mould 
Designer (Level 
3) 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
4 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

126 

Testing & Quality 
Control for Plastic 
Materials & 
Products – 
Technician 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
5 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 480 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

127 

Advanced 
Plastics Mould 
Manufacturer 
(Level 4) 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
6 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

128 

Plastics Product 
and Mould 
Designer (Level 
4) 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
7 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

129 

Maintenance of 
Machinery - 
Technician 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
8 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

130 

Machine 
Operator – CNC 
Lathe 

2019/CP/CIPET/0289
9 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

131 

Machine 
Operator & 
Programmer – 
CNC Milling 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
0 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

132 

Machine 
Operator - 
Injection 
Moulding 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
1 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

133 

Machine 
Operator -
Plastics Extrusion 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
2 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 
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134 

Machine operator 
- Plastics 
Processing 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
3 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

135 

Machine 
Operator - Tool 
Room 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
4 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

136 

Machine 
Operator 
Assistant-Blow 
Molding 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
5 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

137 FRP - Operator 
2019/CP/CIPET/0290
6 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

138 

Machine 
Operator - 
Plastics 
Recycling 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
7 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

139 

Plastics Mould 
Manufacturer 
(Level – 4) 

2019/CP/CIPET/0290
9 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

140 

Testing & Quality 
Control for Plastic 
Materials & 
Products – 
Supervisor 

2019/CP/CIPET/0291
0 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 960 Hours 

Central Institute of 
Petrochemicals Engineering 
& Technology (CIPET) 

141 Coir Artisan 
2018/HC/MSME/0255
2 Textile & Handloom Level 3 960 Hours 

Coir Board, Kochi, Ministry 
of Micro, Small and Medium 
Enterprises, Govt of India 

142 

Chargehand - 
Structural 
Erection 

2018/CON/CSDCI/02
110 Construction Level 4 600 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

143 
Construction 
Fitter 

2018/CON/CSDCI/02
111 Construction Level 3 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 
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144 
Foreman 
Fabrication 

2018/CON/CSDCI/02
112 Construction Level 5 800 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

145 

Mason Heritage 
Works (Electives: 
Lime/Stone) 

2019/CON/CSDCI/03
118 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

146 Helper Mason 
2019/CON/CSDCI/32
81 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

147 Assistant Mason 
2019/CON/CSDCI/32
82 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

148 Mason Concrete 
2019/CON/CSDCI/32
83 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

149 

Assistant Bar 
Bender & Steel 
Fixer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
85 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

150 
Helper Shuttering 
Carpenter 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
86 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

151 

Assistant 
Shuttering 
Carpenter 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
87 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

152 

Assistant 
Scaffolder- 
System 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
88 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

153 

Assistant 
Scaffolder- 
Conventional 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
89 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

154 

Helper 
Construction 
Painter 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
90 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

155 
Assistant 
Construction 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
91 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 
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Painter & 
Decorator 

156 

Construction 
Painter and 
Decorator 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
92 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

157 

Structural Steel 
NDT Tester- 
UT/MPT/DPT 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
93 Construction Level 4 200 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

158 
Khalasi (Assistant 
Rigger) 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
94 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

159 

Rigger - 
Structural 
Erection 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
95 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

160 
Rigger Precast 
Erection 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
96 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

161 
Helper 
Fabrication 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
97 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

162 
Assistant 
construction Fitter 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
98 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

163 
Grinder- 
Construction 

2019/CON/CSDCI/32
99 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

164 
Construction 
Fitter 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
00 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

165 

Assistant 
Technician - 
Prestress 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
01 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

166 
Helper Interior 
Finishes 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
02 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 
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167 
Helper Façade 
Installer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
03 Construction Level 2 300 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

168 

Assistant False 
Ceiling and 
Drywall Installer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
04 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

169 
Assistant Façade 
Installer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
05 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

170 
Doors & Windows 
Fixer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
06 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

171 
False Ceiling and 
Drywall Installer 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
08 Construction Level 4 400 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

172 
Store Assistant – 
Construction 

2019/CON/CSDCI/33
09 Construction Level 3 350 Hours 

Construction Skill 
Development Council of 
India (CSDCI) 

173 

Diploma in 
Leather 
Processing 2019/LT/CSIR/3136 Leather Level 5 1680 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

174 

Diploma in 
Leather 
Garments 2019/LT/CSIR/3137 Leather Level 5 1680 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

175 
Diploma in 
Leather Goods 2019/LT/CSIR/3138 Leather Level 5 1680 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

176 

Post Graduate 
Diploma in 
Leather 
Technology 2019/LT/CSIR/3139 Leather Level 7 2520 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

177 

Short Term 
Executive Skill 
Development 2019/LT/CSIR/3140 Leather Level 6 140 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

178 

Short Term 
Executive Skill 
Development 2019/LT/CSIR/3141 Leather Level 6 140 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 174 of 256 

179 

Short Term 
Executive Skill 
Development 2019/LT/CSIR/3142 Leather Level 6 140 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

180 

Leather Goods 
Table Work 
Operator 2019/LT/CSIR/3143 Leather Level 4 300 Hours 

CSIR Central Leather 
Research Institute 

181 

Toe Lasting 
Operator – 
Footwear 2019/LT/FDDI /3163 Leather Level 2 80 Hours 

Department for Promotion 
of Industries and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of 
Commerce & Industry, 
Government of India 

182 

Assistant 
Supervisor 
Cutting – 
Footwear 2019/LT/FDDI /3166 Leather Level 4 80 Hours 

Department for Promotion 
of Industries and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of 
Commerce & Industry, 
Government of India 

183 

(ToT) Training of 
Trainers Program 
in Footwear 2019/LT/FDDI /3168 Food Industry Level 6 120 Hours 

Department for Promotion 
of Industries and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of 
Commerce & Industry, 
Government of India 

184 

(ToT) Training of 
Trainers Program 
in Goods & 
Garments 2019/LT/FDDI /3169 Leather Level 6 120 Hours 

Department for Promotion 
of Industries and Internal 
Trade (DPIIT), Ministry of 
Commerce & Industry, 
Government of India 

185 

Sagarmala IMO 
Maritime 
Foundation 
Course (SIMFC) 

2019/SHIP/DOS/0286
0 Shipping Level 3 140 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Shipping under the Ministry 
of Shipping 

186 

Mechanic Radio 
and Radar 
Aircraft (ATS) 2018/AA/NCVT/02554 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

187 
Horticulture 
Assistant (ATS) 

2018/AGR/DGT/0255
6 Agriculture Level 5 4140 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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188 

Mechanic 
Agriculture 
Machinery (ATS) 

2018/AGR/DGT/0255
7 Agriculture Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

189 

Attendant 
Operator Dairy 
(ATS) 

2018/AGR/DGT/0265
5 Agriculture Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

190 
Horticulture 
(CTS) 

2018/AGR/DGT/0270
1 Agriculture Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

191 

Floriculture and 
Landscaping 
(CTS) 2018/AGR/DGT/2700 Agriculture Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

192 

Designer and 
Master Cutter 
(ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0255
8 Apparel Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

193 
Shirt and Trouser 
Maker (ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0255
9 Apparel Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

194 
Tailor (General) 
(ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0256
0 Apparel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

195 
Tailor (Women) 
(ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0256
1 Apparel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

196 

Fashion 
Designing 
Assistant (ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0266
0 Apparel Level 5 3640 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

197 
Upholsterer 
(ATS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0266
5 Apparel Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

198 

Computer Aided 
Embroidery and 
Designing (CTS) 

2018/APR/DGT/0270
2 Apparel Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

199 
Mechanic Diesel 
(CTS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0204
8 Automotive Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

200 
Mechanic Motor 
Vehicle (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0256
3 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

201 
Mechanic Diesel 
(ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0256
4 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

202 
Mechanic 
(Denting, Painting 

2018/AUT/DGT/0266
6 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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and Welding) 
(ATS) 

203 
Mechanic (Marine 
Diesel) (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0266
7 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

204 

Mechanic Repair 
and Maintenance 
of Heavy 
Vehicles (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0266
8 Automotive Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

205 

Mechanic Repair 
and Maintenance 
of Light Vehicles 
(ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0266
9 Automotive Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

206 

Mechanic Repair 
and Maintenance 
of Two Wheeler 
(ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
0 Automotive Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

207 

Mechanic 
Automobile 
(Advanced Diesel 
Engine) (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
1 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

208 

Mechanic 
Automobile 
(Advanced Petrol 
Engine) (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
2 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

209 
Mechanic Motor 
Cycle (ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
3 Automotive Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

210 

Technician 
Automotive 
Manufacturing 
(ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
4 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

211 
Tyre Repairer 
(ATS) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0267
5 Automotive Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

212 
Insurance Agent 
(ATS) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02676 BFSI Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

213 
Finance 
Executive (CTS) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02704 BFSI Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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214 
Hair Cutter/ 
Dresser (ATS) 2018/BW/DGT/02565 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

215 Beautician (ATS) 2018/BW/DGT/02566 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 2080 Hours 
Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

216 
Assistant 
Beautician (ATS) 2018/BW/DGT/02567 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

217 
Hair and Skin 
Care (ATS) 2018/BW/DGT/02568 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

218 
Spa Therapy 
(CTS) 2018/BW/DGT/02703 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

219 
Structural Welder 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM 
/DGT/02617 Infrastructure Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

220 

Tool and Die 
Maker ( Press 
Tools, Jigs and 
Fixtures) (CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0204
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

221 

Draughtsman 
Mechanical 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0205
0 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

222 

Tool and Die 
Maker ( Dies and 
Moulds) (CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0205
1 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

223 
Foundryman 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0205
2 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

224 Machinist (CTS) 
2018/CCM/DGT/0205
3 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

225 
Machinist Grinder 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0212
4 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

226 
Marine Fitter 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0212
5 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

227 

Operator 
Advance Machine 
Tool (CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0212
6 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

228 
Mechanic 
Machine Tool 

2018/CCM/DGT/0212
8 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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Maintenance 
(CTS) 

229 
Draughtsman 
Civil (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
2 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

230 
Machinist 
(Grinder) (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
4 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

231 

Mechanic 
Mechatronics 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
5 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

232 Pipe Fitter (ATS) 
2018/CCM/DGT/0220
6 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

233 
Welder (Gas and 
Electric) (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2600 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

234 
Foundryman 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
0 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

235 Machinist (ATS) 
2018/CCM/DGT/0221
1 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

236 

Material Handling 
Equipment 
Mechanic Cum 
Operator (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
2 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

237 

Mechanic 
Machine Tool 
Maintenance 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
3 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

238 Rigger (CTS) 
2018/CCM/DGT/0221
4 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

239 
Sheet Metal 
Worker (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
5 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

240 
TIG/MIG Welder 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
6 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

241 Turner (ATS) 
2018/CCM/DGT/0221
7 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

242 
Fitter (Steel 
Plant) (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
8 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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243 
Operator (Steel 
Plant) (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0221
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

244 

Mechanic Earth 
Moving 
Machinery (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
0 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

245 
Fitter Structural 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
1 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

246 
Electrical Winder 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
3 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

247 
Electroplater 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
4 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

248 

Mechanic 
Electrical 
Domestic 
Appliances (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
5 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

249 

Mechanic Cum 
Operator 
Electronics 
Communication 
System (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
6 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

250 
Forger and Heat 
Treater (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
8 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

251 

Injection 
Moulding 
Machine 
Operator (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0257
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

252 
Marine Engine 
Fitter (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0258
0 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

253 
Pattern Maker 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0258
2 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

254 
Utility Operator 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0258
3 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

255 

Mechanic (Cold 
storage, Ice plant 
and Ice candy 
plant) (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0258
4 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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256 

Refrigeration and 
Air Conditioning 
Mechanic (ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0258
5 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

257 
Advance Welder 
(ATS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0268
1 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

258 

Architectural 
Draughtsman 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0270
5 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

259 

Metal Cutting 
Attendant (V.I) 
(CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0270
6 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

260 
Lift and Escalator 
Mechanic (CTS) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0272
1 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

261 Carpenter (CTS) 
2018/CON/DGT/0205
4 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

262 

Interior Design 
and Decoration 
(CTS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0205
5 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

263 Surveyor (CTS) 
2018/CON/DGT/0213
4 Construction Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

264 
Architectural 
Assistant (ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
4 Construction Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

265 

Building 
Maintenance 
Technician (ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
5 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

266 

Interior Designer 
and Decorator 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
6 Construction Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

267 

Mason (Building 
Constructor) 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
7 Construction Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

268 
Ceramic Caster 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
8 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

269 
Ceramic 
Decorator (ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0259
9 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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270 
Ceramic Moulder 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0260
0 Construction Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

271 

Moulder 
(Refractory) 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0260
1 Construction Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

272 
Painter General 
(ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0264
1 Construction Level 4 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

273 
Process Plant 
Operator (ATS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0268
9 Infrastructure Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

274 
Civil Engineering 
Assistant (CTS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0270
7 Construction Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

275 

Mason (Building 
Constructor) 
(CTS) 

2018/CON/DGT/0270
8 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

276 

Maintenance 
Mechanic 
(Chemical Plant) 
(CTS) 2018/CP/DGT/02129 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

277 

Instrument 
Mechanic 
(Chemical Plant) 
(CTS) 2018/CP/DGT/02130 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

278 

Plastic 
Processing 
Operator (CTS) 2018/CP/DGT/02131 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

279 

Laboratory 
Assistant 
(Chemical Plant) 
(CTS) 2018/CP/DGT/02132 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

280 

Attendant 
Operator 
(Chemical Plant) 
(ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02586 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

281 

Chemical 
Laboratory 
Assistant (ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02587 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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282 

Maintenance 
Mechanic 
(Chemical Plant) 
(ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02589 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

283 

Plastic 
Processing 
Operator (ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02590 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

284 

Advanced 
Attendant 
Operator 
(Process) (ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02591 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

285 
Boiler Attendant 
(ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02592 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

286 
Plastic Mould 
Maker (ATS) 2018/CP/DGT/02593 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

287 

Mechanic Auto 
Electrical and 
Electronics (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
2 Electronics & HW Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

288 
Battery repairer 
(ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
3 Electronics & HW Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

289 

Mechanic 
(Electrical Power 
Drives) (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
4 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

290 
Switch Board 
Attendant (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
5 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

291 

Mechanic 
Communication 
Equipment 
Maintenance 
(ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
6 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

292 

Mechanic 
Industrial 
Electronics (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
7 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

293 

Mechanic Repair 
and Maintenance 
of Electronics 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
8 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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Test Equipment 
(ATS) 

294 

Computer and 
Peripherals 
Hardware Repair 
and Maintenance 
Mechanic (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0261
0 Electronics & HW Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

295 

Mechanic 
Consumer 
Electronics (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0261
1 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

296 

Electronic 
Mechanic (Steel 
Plant) (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0267
9 Iron & Steel Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

297 

Mechanic Radio, 
Audio, Video 
System and 
Appliances (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0268
0 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

298 

Apprentice Food 
Production(Cook
ery) (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0268
2 Food Industry Level 5 3640 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

299 

Mechanic 
Medical 
Electronics (ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0268
3 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

300 

Advance 
Mechanic 
(Instruments) 
(ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0268
4 Electronics & HW Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

301 

IoT Technician 
(Smart 
Agriculture) 
(CTS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0270
9 Electronics & HW Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

302 

IoT Technician 
(Smart Health 
Care) (CTS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0271
0 Electronics & HW Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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303 

IoT Technician 
(Smart City) 
(CTS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0271
1 Electronics & HW Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

304 

Smartphone 
Technician Cum 
App Tester (CTS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0271
2 Electronics & HW Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

305 Dairying (CTS) 2018/FI/DGT/02138 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 
Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

306 

Baker and 
Confectioner 
(CTS) 2018/FI/DGT/02139 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

307 

Milk and Milk 
Product 
Technician (CTS) 2018/FI/DGT/02140 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

308 

Fruits and 
Vegetables 
Processing (CTS) 2018/FI/DGT/02258 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

309 

Apprentice Food 
and Beverage 
Service 
(Stewardship) 
(ATS) 2018/FI/DGT/02613 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

310 

Baker and 
Confectioner 
(ATS) 2018/FI/DGT/02614 Food Industry Level 5 3640 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

311 

Food Production 
(Vegetarian) 
(ATS) 2018/FI/DGT/02615 Food Industry Level 5 4140 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

312 
Book Binder 
(ATS) 2018/FI/DGT/02616 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

313 

Mechanic Dairy 
Maintenance 
(ATS) 2018/FI/DGT/02656 Agriculture Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

314 

Food and 
Beverage Service 
Assistant (CTS) 2018/FI/DGT/02713 Food Industry Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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315 
Ceramic Kiln 
Operator (ATS) 2018/GC/DGT/02685 Infrastructure Level 3 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

316 
Ceramic Press 
Operator (ATS) 2018/GC/DGT/02686 Infrastructure Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

317 
Creel Boy Cum 
Warper (ATS) 2018/HC/DGT/02657 Textile & Handloom Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

318 
Doffer Cum 
Piecer (ATS) 2018/HC/DGT/02658 Textile & Handloom Level 3 840 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

319 

Computer Aided 
Embroidery and 
Needle Worker 
(ATS) 2018/HC/DGT/02659 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

320 
Knitter (Hosiery) 
(ATS) 2018/HC/DGT/02662 Textile & Handloom Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

321 
Health Sanitary 
Inspector (CTS) 2018/HLT/DGT/02059 Healthcare Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

322 
Cabin/Room 
Attendant (ATS) 2018/HT/DGT/02696 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

323 
Housekeeper 
(Domestic) (ATS) 2018/HT/DGT/02697 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

324 
Housekeeper 
(Hospital) (ATS) 2018/HT/DGT/02698 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

325 
Housekeeper 
(Institution) (ATS) 2018/HT/DGT/2699 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

326 
Shipwright (Steel) 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02618 Infrastructure Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

327 

Instrument 
Mechanic (Steel 
Plant) (ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02619 Iron & Steel Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

328 

Operator Blast 
Furnace Iron 
Making 
Equipments 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02620 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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329 

Operator Coke 
Oven Battery 
Equipment (ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02621 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

330 

Operator 
Locomotive and 
Rail Cranes in 
Steel Plant (ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02622 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

331 

Operator Material 
Handling at Raw 
Material Handling 
Plant (ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02623 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

332 

Operator Rolling 
Mill Equipments 
(Long Products) 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02624 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

333 

Operator Sinter 
Plant Equipments 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02625 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

334 

Operator Steel 
Melting 
Equipments 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02626 Iron & Steel Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

335 
Sirdar (Colliery) 
(ATS) 2018/IS/DGT/02627 Iron & Steel Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

336 

Desktop 
Publishing 
Operator (CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0206
1 IT-ITeS Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

337 

Multimedia, 
Animation and 
Special Effects 
(CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0206
2 IT-ITeS Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

338 

Computer 
Networking 
Technician (ATS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0262
8 IT-ITeS Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

339 
Computer 
Operator and 

2018/ITES/DGT/0262
9 IT-ITeS Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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Programming 
Assistant (ATS) 

340 

Information 
Technology and 
Electronic 
System 
Maintenance 
(ATS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0263
0 IT-ITeS Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

341 

Programming and 
Systems 
Administration 
Assistant (ATS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0263
1 IT-ITeS Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

342 

Computer 
Operator and 
Programming 
Assistant(VI and 
OD) (CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0271
4 IT-ITeS Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

343 
Database System 
Assistant (CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0271
5 IT-ITeS Level 5 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

344 

Information and 
Communication 
Technology 
System 
Maintenance 
(CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0271
6 IT-ITeS Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

345 

Information 
Technology 
(CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0271
7 IT-ITeS Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

346 
Software Testing 
Assitant (CTS) 

2018/ITES/DGT/0271
8 IT-ITeS Level 5 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

347 
Finished Leather 
Maker (ATS) 2018/LT/DGT/02632 Leather Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

348 
Footwear Maker 
(ATS) 2018/LT/DGT/02661 Leather Level 3 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

349 
Leather Goods 
Maker (ATS) 2018/LT/DGT/02663 Leather Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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350 
Footwear Maker 
(CTS) 2018/LT/DGT/02719 Leather Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

351 
Leather Goods 
Maker (CTS) 2018/LT/DGT/02720 Leather Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

352 

Digital 
Photographer 
(CTS) 2018/ME/DGT/02145 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

353 
Photographer 
(CTS) 2018/ME/DGT/02146 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

354 

Video 
Cameraman 
(CTS) 2018/ME/DGT/02147 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

355 

Multimedia and 
Web Page 
Designer (ATS) 2018/ME/DGT/02636 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

356 

Plate Maker 
(Lithographic) 
(ATS) 2018/ME/DGT/02688 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

357 

Digital 
Photographer 
(ATS) 2018/ME/DGT/02691 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

358 

Process 
Cameraman 
(ATS) 2018/ME/DGT/02692 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

359 
Offset Machine 
Minder (ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02637 Mining Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

360 

Operator Coal 
Handling 
Equipment (ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02638 Mining Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

361 
Mate (Mines) 
(ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02639 Mining Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

362 

Shot Firer/ 
Blaster (Mines) 
(ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02640 Mining Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

363 
Electrician 
(Mines) (ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02678 Electronics & HW Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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364 
Mechanic Mining 
Machinery (ATS) 2018/MIN/DGT/02693 Mining Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

365 
Secretarial 
Assistant (ATS) 

2018/OAFM 
/DGT/02634 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

366 
Stenographer 
(Hindi) (ATS) 

2018/OAFM 
/DGT/02635 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

367 

Assistant Front 
Office Manager 
(ATS) 

2018/OAFM/DGT/026
95 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 3640 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

368 
Human Resource 
Executive (CTS) 

2018/OAFM/DGT/027
22 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

369 
Optical Worker 
(ATS) 2018/OP/DGT/02687 Optical Products Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

370 

Welder(Pipe and 
Pressure 
Vessels) (ATS) 

2018/PLUM 
/DGT/02643 Plumbing Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

371 Plumber (ATS) 
2018/PLUM/DGT/026
42 Plumbing Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

372 Wireman (ATS) 
2018/POW/DGT/0222
9 Power Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

373 
Cable Jointer 
(ATS) 

2018/POW/DGT/0264
4 Power Level 5 3120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

374 Lineman (ATS) 
2018/POW/DGT/0264
6 Power Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

375 

Mechanic (HT, LT 
Equipments and 
Cable Jointing) 
(ATS) 

2018/POW/DGT/0264
7 Power Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

376 
Power Electrician 
(ATS) 

2018/POW/DGT/0264
8 Power Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

377 
Steam Turbine 
Cum Auxiliary 

2018/POW/DGT/0264
9 Power Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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Plant Operator 
(ATS) 

378 
Sales Person 
(Retail) (ATS) 

2018/RET/DGT/0265
0 Organised Retail Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

379 

Senior Sales 
Person (Retail) 
(ATS) 

2018/RET/DGT/0269
4 Organised Retail Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

380 

Fire Technology 
and Industrial 
Safety 
Management 
(CTS) 

2018/SEC/DGT/0272
4 Private Security Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

381 Fireman (CTS) 
2018/SEC/DGT/0272
5 Private Security Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

382 

Health, Safety 
and Environment 
(CTS) 

2018/SEC/DGT/0272
6 Private Security Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

383 

Mechanic 
Maintenance 
Textile Machinery 
(ATS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/026
51 Textile & Handloom Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

384 

Tenter (Drawing 
Speed/Fly 
Frames) (ATS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/026
52 Textile & Handloom Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

385 
Winder (Textile) 
(ATS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/026
54 Textile & Handloom Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

386 
Printing Textile 
(ATS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/026
64 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

387 
Spinning 
Technician (CTS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/027
27 Textile & Handloom Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

388 

Textile 
Mechatronics 
(CTS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/027
28 Textile & Handloom Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

389 

Textile Wet 
Processing 
Technician (CTS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/027
29 Textile & Handloom Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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390 
Weaving 
Technician (CTS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/027
30 Textile & Handloom Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

391 

Weaving 
Technician for 
Silk and Woolen 
Fabrics (CTS) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/027
31 Textile & Handloom Level 3 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

392 
Front Office 
Assistant (CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02152 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

393 
Food Production 
(General) (ATS) 2018/TH/DGT/02231 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 5 4140 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

394 

Housekeeper 
(Carporate) 
(ATS) 2018/TH/DGT/02232 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

395 
Housekeeper 
(Hotel) (ATS) 2018/TH/DGT/02233 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

396 

Receptionist 
(Hotel Clerk/ 
Front Office 
Assistant) (ATS) 2018/TH/DGT/02234 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

397 Steward (ATS) 2018/TH/DGT/02235 
Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2580 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

398 

Catering and 
Hospitality 
Assistant (CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02732 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

399 

Hospital 
Housekeeping 
(CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02733 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

400 
Housekeeper 
(CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02734 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

401 
Tourist Guide 
(CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02735 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

402 
Travel and Tour 
Assistant (CTS) 2018/TH/DGT/02736 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

403 

Crane Operator 
Overhead (Steel 
Industry) (ATS) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0263
3 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 
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404 

Furniture and 
Cabinet Maker 
(ATS) 2018/WC/DGT/02677 Wood & Carpentry Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

405 
Shipwright 
(Wood) (ATS) 2018/WC/DGT/02690 Infrastructure Level 5 4120 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

406 

Aeronautical 
Structure and 
Equipment Fitter 
(CTS) 2019/AA/DGT/02915 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

407 

Mechanic Motor 
Vehicle (MMV) 
(CTS) 

2019/AUT/DGT/0291
6 Automotive Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

408 

Remotely Piloted 
Aircraft 
(RPA)/Drone Pilot 
(CTS) 

2019/ITES/DGT/0291
2 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 1040 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

409 
Geo-Informatics 
Assistant (CTS) 

2019/ITES/DGT/0291
4 IT-ITeS Level 5 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

410 

Additive 
Manufacturing 
Technician (3D 
Printing) (CTS) 2019/ME /DGT/02911 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 2080 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

411 

Electrician 
(Power 
Distribution) 
(CTS) 

2019/POW/DGT/0291
3 Electronics & HW Level 5 4160 Hours 

Directorate General of 
Training (DGT) 

412 
SGT : Automobile 
Fitter 2018/AUT/IAF/02291 Automotive Level 6 800 Hours 

Directorate of Training (D 
Trg), Air HQ 

413 
SGT:Electronics 
Fitter 2018/EHW/IAF/02314 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 6 800 Hours 

Directorate of Training (D 
Trg), Air HQ 

414 

Caregiver – 
Persons with 
Disabilities (Non 
Clinical) 

2019/HT/DWSSC/359
9 Domestic Worker Level 4 400 Hours 

Domestic Worker Sector 
Skill Council (DWSSC) 
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415 

Household 
Multipurpose 
Executive 

2019/TH/DWSSC/029
46 Domestic Worker Level 4 340 Hours 

Domestic Worker Sector 
Skill Council (DWSSC) 

416 
Baby Caregiver 
(Non Clinical) 

2019/TH/DWSSC/029
47 Domestic Worker Level 4 300 Hours 

Domestic Worker Sector 
Skill Council (DWSSC) 

417 

Caregiver – 
Mother and New 
Born (Non 
Clinical) 

2019/TH/DWSSC/029
48 Domestic Worker Level 4 340 Hours 

Domestic Worker Sector 
Skill Council (DWSSC) 

418 Home Cook 
2019/TH/DWSSC/029
49 Domestic Worker Level 4 340 Hours 

Domestic Worker Sector 
Skill Council (DWSSC) 

419 

Digital Cable TV 
Technician - 
Access 

2019/EHW/ESSC/030
54 Electronics & HW Level 4 200 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

420 

Security System 
Installation 
Technician 
(Electronics) 

2019/EHW/ESSC/030
56 Electronics & HW Level 4 200 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

421 

Security System 
Service Engineer 
(Electronics) 

2019/EHW/ESSC/030
57 Electronics & HW Level 5 300 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

422 

Solar & LED 
Technician 
(Electronics) 

2019/EHW/ESSC/030
59 Electronics & HW Level 4 280 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

423 

Smartphone 
Assembly Quality 
Supervisor 

2019/EHW/ESSC/030
60 Electronics & HW Level 5 300 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

424 HVAC Technician 
2019/EHW/ESSC/331
0 Electronics & HW Level 4 350 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

425 EMS Technician 
2019/EHW/ESSC/331
1 Electronics & HW Level 4 500 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

426 
Embedded Full-
Stack IoT Analyst 

2019/EHW/ESSC/331
2 Electronics & HW Level 5 400 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

427 
IoT Hardware 
Analyst 

2019/EHW/ESSC/331
3 Electronics & HW Level 5 400 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 
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428 

Embedded 
Product 
Designer-
Technical Lead 

2019/EHW/ESSC/331
4 Electronics & HW Level 6 500 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

429 

EMS Operation & 
Maintenance 
Manager 

2019/EHW/ESSC/358
3 Electronics & HW Level 6 600 Hours 

Electronics Sector Skills 
Council Of India (ESSCI) 

430 

Multi Skill 
Technician (Food 
Processing) 2018/FI/FICSI/02116 Food Industry Level 4 600 Hours 

Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

431 Plant Baker 2018/FI/FICSI/02462 Food Industry Level 5 240 Hours 
Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

432 Craft Baker 2018/FI/FICSI/02463 Food Industry Level 4 240 Hours 
Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

433 

Quality 
Assurance 
Manager 2018/FI/FICSI/02464 Food Industry Level 6 240 Hours 

Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

434 
Food Regulatory 
Affairs Manager 2018/FI/FICSI/02465 Food Industry Level 6 240 Hours 

Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

435 
Processed Food 
Entrepreneur 2018/FI/FICSI/02466 Food Industry Level 5 240 Hours 

Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

436 

Packing Machine 
Worker - Food 
Processing 2018/FI/FICSI/02467 Food Industry Level 3 240 Hours 

Food Industry Capacity & 
Skill Initiative (FICSI) 

437 

Cut Component 
Passer – 
Footwear 2019/LT/FDDI /3164 Leather Level 3 80 Hours 

Footwear Design & 
Development Institute 
(FDDI) 

438 

Shoe Upper 
Passer – 
Footwear 2019/LT/FDDI /3165 Leather Level 3 80 Hours 

Footwear Design & 
Development Institute 
(FDDI) 

439 

Assistant 
Carpenter 
Wooden 
Furniture 

2018/WC/FFSC/0248
6 Wood & Carpentry Level 3 240 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

440 
Assembler-
Modular Furniture 

2018/WC/FFSC/0248
7 Wood & Carpentry Level 3 240 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 
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441 
Lead Assembler-
Modular Furniture 

2018/WC/FFSC/0248
8 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 282 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

442 

Sales Executive 
Furniture & 
Fittings 

2018/WC/FFSC/0249
2 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 258 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

443 
Supervisor 
Interior Designer 

2019/WC/FFSC/0310
9 Wood & Carpentry Level 5 960 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

444 Interior Designer 
2019/WC/FFSC/0311
0 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 550 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

445 

Lead Carpenter-
Wooden 
Furniture 

2019/WC/FFSC/0311
1 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 308 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

446 

Lead Furniture 
Maker –Bamboo 
(Option: Round 
Bamboo 
Furniture Maker) 

2019/WC/FFSC/0331
5 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 260 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

447 

Finisher – 
Bamboo 
Furniture (Option: 
Wood and Metal) 

2019/WC/FFSC/0331
8 Wood & Carpentry Level 3 270 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

448 

Installer – 
Frameless Glass 
Doors/Windows 
(Options: 
Installer- Framed 
Doors/Windows) 

2019/WC/FFSC/0332
1 Wood & Carpentry Level 4 420 Hours 

Furniture & Fittings Skill 
Council (FFSC) 

449 

Top Polisher – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3536 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

450 

Auto Blocker – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3537 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

451 

Blade Sawyer – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3538 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 
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452 

Inclusion Plotter – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3539 Gem & Jewellery Level 4 240 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

453 

Laser Sawing 
Machine 
Operator – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3540 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

454 

Spectrum 
Operator – 
Diamond 
Processing 2019/GJ/GJSCI/3541 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 240 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

455 

Precious Metal 
Alloy, Sheet and 
Wire Maker 2019/GJ/LSSC/03008 Gem & Jewellery Level 4 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

456 
Assorter 
(Advanced) 2019/GJ/LSSC/03009 Gem & Jewellery Level 4 330 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

457 Assorter (Basic) 2019/GJ/LSSC/03010 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

458 
Jewellery Retail 
Sales Associate 2019/GJ/LSSC/03012 Gem & Jewellery Level 4 150 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

459 Payal Maker 2019/GJ/LSSC/03013 Gem & Jewellery Level 5 200 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

460 
Polisher & 
Cleaner 2019/GJ/LSSC/03014 Gem & Jewellery Level 4 250 Hours 

Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

461 Spot Welder 2019/GJ/LSSC/03016 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

462 Stone Fixer 2019/GJ/LSSC/03017 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

463 Tarakasi Jeweller 2019/GJ/LSSC/03018 Gem & Jewellery Level 5 200 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

464 Wax Setter 2019/GJ/LSSC/03019 Gem & Jewellery Level 3 150 Hours 
Gems & Jewellery Skill 
Council of India 

465 
Sakhta Saaz 
(Paper Mache) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/020
97 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 260 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 
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466 

Casting Operator 
(Metal 
Handicrafts) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/020
98 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 330 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

467 

Engraving Artisan 
(Metal 
Handicrafts) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/020
99 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 340 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

468 

Engraving/ 
Carving/ Etching 
Assistant 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
00 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 310 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

469 
Traditional Hand 
Embroiderer 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
01 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 310 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

470 
Painter (Metal 
Handicrafts) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
02 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 460 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

471 

Stamping 
Operator (Metal 
Handicrafts) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
03 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 260 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

472 
Bamboo Basket 
Maker 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
89 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

473 
Bamboo Mat 
weaver 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
90 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

474 

Bamboo utility 
handicrafts 
assembler 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
91 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 290 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

475 
Crochet Lace 
Tailor 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
92 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

476 
Master Crochet 
Lace Maker 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
93 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

477 
Hand Rolled 
Agarbatti Maker 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
94 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 360 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 
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478 
Hand Crochet 
Lace Maker 

2018/HC/HCSSC/021
95 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

479 
Casting Operator 
– Ceramics 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
55 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 270 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

480 
Finisher 
(Carpets) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
56 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 200 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

481 
Inlay Artisan 
(Metalware) 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
57 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 240 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

482 

Jute Product 
Stitching 
Operator 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
58 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 290 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

483 

Decorative 
Painter — 
Glassware 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
59 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 230 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

484 Furnace Operator 
2018/HC/HCSSC/024
60 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 230 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

485 
Jute Product 
Maker 

2018/HC/HCSSC/024
61 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 290 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

486 
CAD Designer for 
Carpets 

2019/HC/HCSSC/333
7 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

487 
Jute Yarn Hank 
Dyer 

2019/HC/HCSSC/333
8 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 360 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

488 
Jute Handloom 
Weaver 

2019/HC/HCSSC/333
9 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 360 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

489 
Jute Screen 
Printer 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
0 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 360 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 
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490 
Shade Supervisor 
( Carpets ) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
1 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 340 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

491 
Loom Supervisor 
– Knotted Carpet 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
2 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 5 310 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

492 

Quality 
Supervisor ( 
Carpets ) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
3 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 5 330 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

493 Washer (Carpets) 
2019/HC/HCSSC/334
4 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 270 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

494 
Latexing Man 
(Carpets) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
5 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 280 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

495 
Finisher 
(Woodware) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
7 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 270 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

496 

Assembly 
Machine 
Operator 
(Woodware) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
8 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 240 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

497 

Seasoning and 
Chemical 
Treatment 
Assistant ( 
Woodware ) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/334
9 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 240 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

498 

Designer 
(Woodware 
Products) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
0 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 5 270 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

499 
Polisher 
(Metalware) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
1 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 330 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

500 
Etching Artisan – 
Metalware 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
2 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 290 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 
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501 

Embossing 
Artisan 
(Metalware) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
3 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 330 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

502 
Paper Mache Art 
Designer 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
4 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 270 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

503 
Lacquerer (Paper 
Mache) 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
5 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 230 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

504 
Paper Mache 
Craft Specialist 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
6 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 340 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

505 

Automatic Stick 
Making M/C 
Operator 

2019/HC/HCSSC/335
7 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 240 Hours 

Handicrafts and Carpet 
Sector Skill Council 
(HCSSC) 

506 

Certificate in 
Advanced 
Accounting with 
Tally ERP 

2019/BFSI/HKCL/355
0 BFSI Level 4 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

507 

Certificate in 
Financial 
Accounting with 
Tally ERP 

2019/BFSI/HKCL/355
1 BFSI Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

508 

Haryana State 
Certificate in 
Information 
Technology (HS-
CIT) 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
2 IT-ITeS Level 3 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

509 
Certificate in 
Advanced Excel 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
3 IT-ITeS Level 4 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

510 
AutoCAD 
Designer 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
4 IT-ITeS Level 4 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

511 

Programming 
Basics with C and 
C++ 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
5 IT-ITeS Level 4 240 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 
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512 

Certificate in 
Graphic 
Designing 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
6 IT-ITeS Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

513 
Certificate in IT 
Network Support 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
7 IT-ITeS Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

514 
Certificate in IT 
Security Support 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
8 IT-ITeS Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

515 

Desktop 
Publisher using 
Adobe 

2019/ITES/HKCL/355
9 IT-ITeS Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

516 

Desktop 
Publisher using 
CorelDraw 

2019/ITES/HKCL/356
0 IT-ITeS Level 3 132 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

517 

Certificate in IT 
Desktop & 
Hardware support 

2019/ITES/HKCL/356
1 IT-ITeS Level 3 240 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

518 
Certified Web 
Designer 

2019/ITES/HKCL/356
2 IT-ITeS Level 4 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

519 Photo Editor 2019/ME/HKCL/3546 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

520 Video Editor 2019/ME/HKCL/3547 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

521 

Communication 
Skills and Soft 
Skills 

2019/OAFM/HKCL/35
48 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

522 eOffice Assistant 
2019/OAFM/HKCL/35
49 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 3 120 Hours 

Haryana Knowledge 
Corporation Limited 

523 

Foundation 
Course in 
Computer Basics 

2019/ITES/HART/356
3 IT-ITeS Level 3 144 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

524 

Certificate 
Course in Digital 
Literacy 

2019/ITES/HART/356
4 IT-ITeS Level 3 288 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 
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525 

Diploma in 
Computer 
Application 

2019/ITES/HART/356
5 IT-ITeS Level 4 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

526 

Diploma in 
Computer 
Software Plus 

2019/ITES/HART/356
6 IT-ITeS Level 4 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

527 

Diploma in 
Computer Aided 
Accounting 

2019/ITES/HART/356
7 IT-ITeS Level 4 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

528 

Diploma in 
Designing and 
Publishing 

2019/ITES/HART/356
8 IT-ITeS Level 4 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

529 

Post Graduate 
Diploma in 
Computer 
Application 

2019/ITES/HART/356
9 IT-ITeS Level 5 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

530 
Diploma in Web 
Technology 

2019/ITES/HART/357
0 IT-ITeS Level 4 576 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

531 

Certificate 
Course in 
Computer Basics 
and Accounting 

2019/ITES/HART/357
1 IT-ITeS Level 3 288 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

532 

Certificate 
Course Web 
Designing and 
Multimedia 

2019/ITES/HART/357
2 IT-ITeS Level 3 288 Hours 

Haryana State Electronics 
Development Corporation 
Limited (HARTRON) 

533 

Emergency 
Medical 
Technician-Basic 

2015/HLT/HSSC/000
90 Healthcare Level 4 360 Hours 

Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council (HSSC) 

534 LPG Mechanic 
2018/HYC/HSSCI/021
17 Hydrocarbon Level 4 200 Hours 

Hydrocarbon Sector Skill 
Council (HSSCI) 

535 
Tower Crane 
Operator 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
4 Infrastructure Level 4 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 
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536 

Junior Tower 
Crane Operator/ 
Signalman 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
5 Infrastructure Level 3 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 

537 

Borewell Drilling 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
6 Infrastructure Level 4 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 

538 

Junior Borewell 
Drilling Machine 
Operator 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
7 Infrastructure Level 3 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 

539 
Skid Steer 
Loader Operator 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
8 Infrastructure Level 4 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 

540 
Aerial Work 
Platform Operator 

2019/CON/IESC/0312
9 Infrastructure Level 4 120 Hours 

Infrastructure Equipment 
Sector Skill Council 

541 
Certified CSR 
Professionals 

2019/OAFM 
/ICSI/02929 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 7 590 Hours 

Institute of Company 
Secretaries of India 

542 

Instrumentation 
Technician(Proce
ss Control) 2019/CP/IASC/3585 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 216 Hours 

Instrumentation Automation 
Surveillance & 
Communication Sector Skill 
Council ( IASC) 

543 

Installation & 
Commissioning 
Technician-Head 
End 

2019/EHW/IASC/358
6 Electronics & HW Level 4 200 Hours 

Instrumentation Automation 
Surveillance & 
Communication Sector Skill 
Council ( IASC) 

544 

AI – Machine 
Learning 
Engineer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
25 IT-ITeS Level 7 407 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

545 

AI - Business 
Intelligence 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
27 IT-ITeS Level 6 507 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

546 
AI – DevOps 
Engineer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
29 IT-ITeS Level 7 467 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

547 
AI – Data Quality 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
31 IT-ITeS Level 6 357 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 
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548 
AI – Solution 
Architect 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
33 IT-ITeS Level 8 562 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

549 
AI – Data 
Engineer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
35 IT-ITeS Level 7 437 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

550 
AI – Data 
Architect 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
39 IT-ITeS Level 8 712 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

551 
AI – Data 
Scientist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
41 IT-ITeS Level 8 937 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

552 

Analyst 
Application 
Security 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
44 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

553 
Analyst End Point 
Security 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
45 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

554 

Analyst Identity 
and Access 
Management 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
46 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

555 

Analyst Security 
Operations 
Centre 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
47 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

556 

Architect Identity 
and Access 
Management 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
48 IT-ITeS Level 8 800 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

557 
Consultant 
Network Security 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
49 IT-ITeS Level 8 800 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

558 
Forensic 
Specialist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
50 IT-ITeS Level 8 800 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

559 
Penetration 
Tester 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
51 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 
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560 

Security 
Infrastructure 
Specialist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
52 IT-ITeS Level 8 800 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

561 
Analyst 
Compliance Audit 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/030
53 IT-ITeS Level 7 600 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

562 Cloud Consultant 
2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
4 IT-ITeS Level 7 200 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

563 Cloud Architect 
2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
5 IT-ITeS Level 7 488 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

564 
Cloud Application 
Developer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
6 IT-ITeS Level 6 440 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

565 

Cloud 
Infrastructure 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
7 IT-ITeS Level 6 232 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

566 
Cloud Migration 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
8 IT-ITeS Level 6 216 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

567 
Cloud 
Administrator 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/336
9 IT-ITeS Level 6 272 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

568 
Site-reliability 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
0 IT-ITeS Level 6 208 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

569 

Cloud Risk & 
Compliance 
Officer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
1 IT-ITeS Level 7 232 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

570 
Cloud Security 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
2 IT-ITeS Level 6 248 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

571 
IoT - Product 
Manager 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
3 IT-ITeS Level 8 995 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 
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572 
IoT-Solution 
Architect 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
4 IT-ITeS Level 7 910 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

573 
IoT - Hardware 
Solution Designer 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
5 IT-ITeS Level 6 400 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

574 
IoT - Software 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
6 IT-ITeS Level 6 595 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

575 
IoT – Test 
Analyst 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
7 IT-ITeS Level 6 419 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

576 
IoT – Security 
Specialist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
8 IT-ITeS Level 7 445 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

577 
IoT – Network 
Specialist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/337
9 IT-ITeS Level 7 374 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

578 
IoT – Control 
Room Operator 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/338
0 IT-ITeS Level 5 310 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

579 
IoT – Domain 
Specialist 

2019/ITES/ITSSC/338
1 IT-ITeS Level 8 390 Hours 

IT-ITeS Sector Skills 
Council NASSCOM (SSC 
NASSCOM) 

580 
Cutter (Goods & 
Garments) 2019/LT/LSSC/02985 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

581 
Stitcher (Goods & 
Garments) 2019/LT/LSSC/02991 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

582 

CAD/CAM 
Operator – 
Footwear 2019/LT/LSSC/02993 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

583 

Cutter (Footwear) 
(Latest Version-In 

Use) ✔ 2019/LT/LSSC/02994 Leather Level 4 300 Hours 
Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

584 
Helper- Bottom 
Making 2019/LT/LSSC/02996 Leather Level 2 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 
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585 

Helper- Finishing 
(Goods & 
Garments) 2019/LT/LSSC/02997 Leather Level 2 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

586 
Helper- Upper 
Making 2019/LT/LSSC/02998 Leather Level 2 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

587 Lasting Operator 2019/LT/LSSC/03000 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 
Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

588 
Pre-assembly 
Operator 2019/LT/LSSC/03001 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

589 
Sample Maker 
(Footwear) 2019/LT/LSSC/03003 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

590 
Skiving Operator- 
Footwear 2019/LT/LSSC/03004 Leather Level 4 300 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

591 Drum Operator 2019/LT/LSSC/03006 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 
Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

592 Buffing Operator 2019/LT/LSSC/03007 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 
Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

593 

Qualification 
Pack- Line 
Supervisor- 
Footwear 2019/LT/LSSC/3383 Leather Level 5 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

594 

Qualification 
Pack- Post 
Tanning Machine 
Operator 2019/LT/LSSC/3384 Leather Level 4 200 Hours 

Leather Sector Skill Council 
(LSSC) 

595 

Cold Chain 
Engineering 
Specialist 2018/TLW/LSC/2431 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

596 

Cold Chain 
Process 
Management 
Specialist 2018/TLW/LSC/2432 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

597 Cold Chain lead 2018/TLW/LSC/2433 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 7 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 
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598 

Perishable 
Product Handling 
Specialist 2018/TLW/LSC/2434 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 440 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

599 
Reefer Vehicle 
Operator 2018/TLW/LSC/2435 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

600 

Refrigeration and 
Maintenance 
Equipment 
Specialist 2018/TLW/LSC/2436 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

601 
Warehouse 
Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2437 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

602 

Inventory, 
Materials 
Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2438 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

603 

Land 
Transportation 
Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2439 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

604 

Warehouse, 
Inventory and 
Transport 
Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2440 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 760 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

605 
MHE operator 
and technician 2018/TLW/LSC/2441 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 340 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

606 

Land 
Transportation 
Associate 2018/TLW/LSC/2442 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

607 

Land 
Transportation 
Executive 2018/TLW/LSC/2443 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

608 EXIM Executive 2018/TLW/LSC/2444 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 
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609 EXIM Supervisor 2018/TLW/LSC/2445 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

610 EXIM Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2446 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

611 
E-commerce – 
Team Lead 2018/TLW/LSC/2447 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

612 
E-commerce 
Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2448 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 690 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

613 
Warehouse 
Associate 2018/TLW/LSC/2449 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 340 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

614 
Warehouse 
Executive 2018/TLW/LSC/2450 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

615 Courier Associate 2018/TLW/LSC/2451 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 390 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

616 Courier Executive 2018/TLW/LSC/2452 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

617 
Courier 
Supervisor 2018/TLW/LSC/2453 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

618 Courier Manager 2018/TLW/LSC/2454 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

619 
Land Transport 
Supervisor 2019/TLW/LSC/3389 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

620 
Warehouse 
Supervisor 2019/TLW/LSC/3390 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 
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621 
Liquid transport 
operator 2019/TLW/LSC/3391 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 340 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

622 
Tank farm 
associate 2019/TLW/LSC/3392 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

623 
Tank farm 
supervisor 2019/TLW/LSC/3393 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

624 
Tank farm 
manager 2019/TLW/LSC/3394 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 6 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

625 

Ship and yard 
planning 
supervisor 2019/TLW/LSC/3395 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 480 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

626 Cargo surveyor 2019/TLW/LSC/3396 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 340 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

627 
CFS and ICD 
supervisor 2019/TLW/LSC/3397 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

628 
Cargo handler - 
manual 2019/TLW/LSC/3398 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 410 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

629 
Cargo equipment 
handler 2019/TLW/LSC/3399 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 400 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

630 
Vessel Operator 
Grade 1 2019/TLW/LSC/3400 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

631 
Vessel Operator 
Grade 2 2019/TLW/LSC/3401 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 620 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 

632 
Vessel Operator 
Grade 3 2019/TLW/LSC/3402 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 5 550 Hours 

Logistics Sector Skill 
Council (LSC) 
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633 

Multi Skill 
Assistant 
Technician 

2018/CON/RMSA/020
92 Construction Level 2 400 Hours 

Maharashtra State Board of 
Secondary and Higher 
Secondary Education 

634 Secretary 
2018/OAFM 
/MEPSC/02510 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 1130 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

635 
Security 
Supervisor 

2018/SEC/DGT/0283
0 Private Security Level 5 160 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

636 
Assessments 
Designer 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
069 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 6 600 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

637 Assessor 
2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
070 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 400 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

638 
Demonstrator 
cum Instructor 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
071 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 400 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

639 
Instructional 
Designer 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
072 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 6 550 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

640 Lead Assessor 
2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
073 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 6 600 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

641 Master Trainer 
2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
074 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 6 600 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 
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642 

Multifunctional 
Administration 
Executive 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
075 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 250 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

643 Trainer 
2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
077 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 600 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

644 
Training Centre 
Manager 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
078 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 7 600 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

645 
Training 
Coordinator 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
079 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 400 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

646 
Training Materials 
Developer 

2019/ETR/MEPSC/03
080 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 400 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

647 Receptionist 
2019/OAFM 
/MEPSC/03076 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 3 500 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

648 

Field Executive - 
Data and 
Document 
Collection or 
Verification 

2019/OAFM/MEPSC/
3403 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 300 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

649 
The Recruitment 
Executive - HR 

2019/OAFM/MEPSC/
3404 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 300 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

650 

The HR 
Executive – 
Payroll and 

2019/OAFM/MEPSC/
3405 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 300 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
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Employee Data 
Management 

Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

651 
Office Operations 
Executive 

2019/OAFM/MEPSC/
3406 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 300 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

652 Fire – fighter 
2019/WC/MEPSC/03
112 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 5 620 Hours 

Management & 
Entrepreneurship and 
Professional Skills Council 
(MEPSC) 

653 
COMMUNITY 
JOURNALIST 2019/ME/MESC/3407 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 390 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

654 

DIGITAL 
MARKETING 
MANAGER 2019/ME/MESC/3408 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 305 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

655 
Social Media 
Manager 2019/ME/MESC/3409 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 325 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

656 

SEARCH 
ENGINE 
OPTIMIZATION 
EXECUTIVE 2019/ME/MESC/3410 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 290 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

657 

Search Engine 
Marketing 
Executive 2019/ME/MESC/3411 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 325 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

658 
Social Media 
Executive 2019/ME/MESC/3412 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 300 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

659 
MUSIC 
COMPOSER 2019/ME/MESC/3413 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 750 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

660 
MUSIC 
PRODUCER 2019/ME/MESC/3414 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 600 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

661 
MUSIC 
PROGRAMMER 2019/ME/MESC/3415 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 550 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

662 Dancer 2019/ME/MESC/3416 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 370 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

663 Actor 2019/ME/MESC/3417 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 425 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 
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664 
GRAPHIC 
DESIGNER 2019/ME/MESC/3418 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 430 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

665 
ACCOUNT 
DIRECTOR 2019/ME/MESC/3419 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 720 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

666 
ACCOUNT 
EXECUTIVE 2019/ME/MESC/3420 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

667 

ADVERTISING 
OPERATIONS 
COORDINATOR 2019/ME/MESC/3421 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

668 
Animation 
Director 2019/ME/MESC/3422 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 510 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

669 Animator 2019/ME/MESC/3423 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

670 Art Director 2019/ME/MESC/3424 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

671 
Art Director (Set 
Designer) 2019/ME/MESC/3425 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 720 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

672 
Assistant 
Cameraman 2019/ME/MESC/3426 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

673 Camera Operator 2019/ME/MESC/3427 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

674 
Character 
designer 2019/ME/MESC/3428 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

675 Clean up Artist 2019/ME/MESC/3429 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

676 Compositor 2019/ME/MESC/3432 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

677 
Director of 
Photography 2019/ME/MESC/3433 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 510 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

678 Editor 2019/ME/MESC/3434 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

679 
EXECUTIVE 
PRODUCER 2019/ME/MESC/3435 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 510 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

680 Hair Dresser 2019/ME/MESC/3436 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 
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681 Layout designer 2019/ME/MESC/3437 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

682 Lighting artist 2019/ME/MESC/3438 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

683 
LINE 
PRODUCER 2019/ME/MESC/3439 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 590 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

684 
LOCATION 
MANAGER 2019/ME/MESC/3441 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 490 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

685 Make-up Artist 2019/ME/MESC/3442 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

686 Modeller 2019/ME/MESC/3443 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

687 
PRODUCTION 
ASSISTANT 2019/ME/MESC/3444 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

688 Props Master 2019/ME/MESC/3445 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

689 
PROSTHETICS 
ARTIST 2019/ME/MESC/3446 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

690 Rendering Artist 2019/ME/MESC/3447 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

691 Rigger 2019/ME/MESC/3448 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

692 Roto Artist 2019/ME/MESC/3449 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

693 
SALES 
DIRECTOR 2019/ME/MESC/3451 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 1440 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

694 
SALES 
EXECUTIVE 2019/ME/MESC/3452 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

695 
SALES 
MANAGER 2019/ME/MESC/3453 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

696 SCRIPT EDITOR 2019/ME/MESC/3454 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 7 510 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

697 
SCRIPT 
RESEARCHER 2019/ME/MESC/3455 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

698 
SET 
CARPENTER 2019/ME/MESC/3457 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 
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699 Set Decorator 2019/ME/MESC/3458 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

700 Set Painter 2019/ME/MESC/3459 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

701 Set Plasterer 2019/ME/MESC/3460 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

702 Sound Designer 2019/ME/MESC/3462 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 5 480 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

703 Sound Editor 2019/ME/MESC/3463 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

704 Sound Engineer 2019/ME/MESC/3464 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

705 Storyboard Artist 2019/ME/MESC/3465 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

706 Texturing 2019/ME/MESC/3466 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

707 

TRAFFIC 
COORDINATOR 
(Media 
Organisations) 2019/ME/MESC/3467 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

708 
Unit Production 
Manager 2019/ME/MESC/3468 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 6 510 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

709 VFX Editor 2019/ME/MESC/3469 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 4 240 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

710 

Advanced 
certificate course 
in Para taxonomy 

2017/ES/MOEF/0199
3 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 420 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

711 

Certificate 
Course in Bird 
Identification and 
Basic Ornithology 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
3 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 160 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

712 

Certificate 
Course in Bird 
migration and 
migration study 
techniques 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
4 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 186 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 
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713 

Certificate course 
in on Valuation of 
ecosystem of 
goods and 
services 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
5 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 105 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

714 

Certificate course 
in Value Addition 
& Marketing of 
Non-timber forest 
products 
(NTFPs)- (Plant 
Origin) 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
6 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 140 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

715 

Certificate 
Course on 
Propagation and 
Management of 
Bamboo 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
7 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 240 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

716 

Certificate 
Course on Plant 
Tissue Culture 
Techniques and 
its Applications 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
8 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 320 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

717 

Certificate 
Course in Forest 
Fire Management 

2018/ES/MOEF/0254
9 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 300 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

718 

Certificate 
Course in Water 
Budgeting and 
Auditing 

2018/ES/MOEF/0255
0 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 200 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

719 

Certificate course 
in Value Addition 
& Marketing of 
Non-timber forest 
products 
(NTFPs)- (Animal 
Origin): (i) Wild 

2019/ES/MOEF&CC/
3162 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 200 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 
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Bee Keeper (ii) 
Lac Cultivator (iii) 
Tasar Cultivator 

720 

Certificate course 
on Cleaner 
Production 
Assessor 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
861 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 85 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

721 

Certificate 
Course on 
Emission 
Inventory 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
862 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 130 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

722 

Certificate 
Course on 
ETP/STP/CETP 
Operation and 
Maintenance 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
863 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 300 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

723 

Certificate course 
on Greenbelt 
Development for 
Industries 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
864 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 200 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

724 

Certificate 
Course on 
Laboratory 
Technicians for 
energy efficiency, 
star labeling and 
other electrical 
testing for 
environmental 
criteria 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
865 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 264 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

725 

Certificate 
Course on 
Laboratory 
Technician for 
Eco-friendly food 
testing laboratory 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
866 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 225 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 219 of 256 

726 

Certificate course 
in Para legal 
Practices: 
Forestry Acts & 
Policy 
Environmental 
Laws 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
867 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 280 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

727 

Certificate 
Course on 
Plantation 
Techniques and 
Utilization of 
Renewable 
Energy in Arid 
Zone 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
868 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 180 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

728 

Certificate course 
on Pollution 
Monitoring (Air & 
Water/ Soil) 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
869 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 460 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

729 

Certificate 
Course on 
Quality Planting 
Material Producer 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
870 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 240 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

730 

Certificate 
Course in: 
Sustain and 
enhance 
technical 
knowledge in 
Solar Energy 
Systems 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
871 

Environmental 
Science Level 5 240 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

731 

Certificate 
Course on Waste 
Management 
(Solid Waste, 
Biomedical 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
872 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 300 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 
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Waste, Plastic 
Waste, E-Waste, 
Construction and 
Demolition 
Waste) 

732 

Certificate 
Course on 
Wildlife 
Management 
using Geospatial 
techniques 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
873 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 264 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

733 

Certificate 
Course on Forest 
Entomology and 
Pest Control 

2019/ES/MOEFCC/02
874 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 216 Hours 

Ministry of Environment 
Forest & Climate Change 
(MoEF&CC) 

734 

Vanya Silk 
Reeling & 
Spinning 
Manufacturer 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
3 Textile & Handloom Level 4 200 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

735 

Mulberry Silk 
Reeling 
Manufacturer 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
4 Textile & Handloom Level 4 200 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

736 
Silk Weaving 
Manufacturer 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
5 Textile & Handloom Level 4 200 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

737 

Silk Wet 
Processing 
Manufacturer 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
6 Textile & Handloom Level 4 200 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

738 

Surgical Mask 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
7 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

739 

Sanitary Napkin 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
8 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

740 
Needle Punch 
Nonwoven 

2019/TEXT/MOT/317
9 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 
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Machine 
Operator 

741 

Thermal Bonded 
Nonwoven 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
0 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

742 

Chemical Bonded 
Nonwoven 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
1 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

743 
Coating Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
2 Textile & Handloom Level 4 300 Hours Ministry of Textiles ( MoT ) 

744 

Blow Room, 
Carding and 
Draw Frame 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

745 

Draw frame, 
Lapformer and 
Comber Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

746 

Speed Frame 
Operator cum 
Doffer 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
5 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

747 
Ring Frame 
Tenter 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

748 Ring Doffer 
2019/TEXT/MOT/318
7 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

749 

Open End 
Spinning Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

750 

Auto Coner 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/318
9 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

751 Yarn Packer 
2019/TEXT/MOT/319
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

752 

Cone Winding 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

753 

Propeller Winding 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
2 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

754 
TFO Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

755 
Powerloom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

756 
Waterjet Loom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
5 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

757 
Rapier Loom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

758 
Airjet Loom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
7 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

759 
Projectile Loom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

760 
Warping Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/319
9 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

761 

Sectional 
Warping Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

762 
Sizing Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

763 

Size Mixer 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
2 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

764 

Circular Knitting 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

765 

Warp Knitting 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

766 

Embroidery 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
5 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

767 Fuser & Ironer 
2019/TEXT/MOT/320
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

768 

Computer 
Embroidery 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/320
7 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

769 Garment Checker 
2019/TEXT/MOT/320
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

770 CAD Operator 
2019/TEXT/MOT/320
9 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

771 
Sewing Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

772 Pattern Maker 
2019/TEXT/MOT/321
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

773 Fabric Checker 
2019/TEXT/MOT/321
2 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

774 Fabric Cutter 
2019/TEXT/MOT/321
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

775 

Overlock & 
Flatlock Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

776 
Sewing Machine 
Mechanic 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
5 Textile & Handloom Level 3 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 226 of 256 

/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

777 

HTHP Cheese 
Dyeing Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

778 
Singeing Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
7 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

779 
Desizing Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

780 

Continuous 
Bleaching Range 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/321
9 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

781 

Mercerizing 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

782 
Jigger Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

783 
Stenter Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
2 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

784 

Calendering 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

785 

Zero Zero 
Finishing 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

786 

Winch Dyeing 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
5 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

787 

Soft Flow Dyeing 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

788 
Washing 
Operator (Denim) 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

789 
Handloom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/322
9 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

790 
Hand Dyeing 
Operator 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

791 
Hand Block 
Printing 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

792 
Dobby Handloom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
2 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

793 

Jacquard 
Handloom 
Weaver 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
3 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

794 

Electroplating 
and Effluent 
treatment 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
4 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

795 
Basic Art Of 
Engraving 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
5 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

796 
lacquering and 
painting 

2019/TEXT/MOT/323
6 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

797 Packaging 
2019/TEXT/MOT/323
7 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
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/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

798 Powder coating 
2019/TEXT/MOT/323
8 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

799 Quality control 
2019/TEXT/MOT/323
9 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

800 
Computer Aided 
Design (CAD) 

2019/TEXT/MOT/324
0 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

801 
Welding and 
soldering 

2019/TEXT/MOT/324
1 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

Ministry of Textiles/ Office 
of Development 
Commissioner (Handlooms) 
/ Resource Support Agency 
(Textiles Committee) 

802 
Diabetes 
Educator (DE) 

2019/HLT/MOHFW/0
2855 Healthcare Level 5 500 Hours 

National Accreditation 
Board for Hospitals and 
Healthcare (NABH) 

803 

Emergency 
Medical 
Technician- Basic 
(EMT-B) 

2019/HLT/MOHFW/0
2856 Healthcare Level 5 1000 Hours 

National Accreditation 
Board for Hospitals and 
Healthcare (NABH) 

804 
Geriatric Care 
Aide (GCA) 

2019/HLT/MOHFW/0
2857 Healthcare Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Accreditation 
Board for Hospitals and 
Healthcare (NABH) 

805 

Medical 
Equipment 
Technology 
Assistant (META) 

2019/HLT/MOHFW/0
2858 Healthcare Level 4 1500 Hours 

National Accreditation 
Board for Hospitals and 
Healthcare (NABH) 
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806 
Sanitary Health 
Aide 

2019/HLT/MOHFW/0
2859 Healthcare Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Accreditation 
Board for Hospitals and 
Healthcare (NABH) 

807 

ASSISTANT 
TECHNICIAN 
DRY WALL AND 
FALSE-CEILING (CON 720) Construction Level 2 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

808 

GLASS FITTER 
(GLASS 
PANELLING 
AND GLAZING) (CON 731) Construction Level 2 450 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

809 
Weaver-Dobby 
loom (WVG 711) Textile & Handloom Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

810 

Weaver– Shuttle-
Less 
Gripper/Projectile 
Looms (WVG 713) Textile & Handloom Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

811 
Weaver– Shuttle-
less Air Jet looms (WVG 714) Textile & Handloom Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

812 

Weaver-Shuttle 
less Water Jet 
looms (WVG 715) Textile & Handloom Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

813 
Soil Testing and 
Crop Technician 

2018/AGR/DGT/0206
7 Agriculture Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

814 
Mushroom 
Cultivation 

2018/AGR/DGT/0215
3 Agriculture Level 3 180 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

815 
Landscaping and 
Floriculture 

2018/AGR/DGT/0215
4 Agriculture Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

816 

Vermiculturing 
and 
Vermicomposting 

2018/AGR/DGT/0215
5 Agriculture Level 3 180 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

817 
MECHANIC 
TRACTOR’ 

2018/AGR/DGT/0219
6 Agriculture Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

818 
MES - Jaggery 
Producer 

2018/AGR/DGT/0223
6 Agriculture Level 2 130 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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819 

MES - Soil 
Testing 
Technician 

2018/AGR/DGT/0223
7 Agriculture Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

820 
MES - Medicinal 
Plant Cultivator 

2018/AGR/DGT/0223
8 Agriculture Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

821 

MES - Self-
Propelled Rice 
Transplanter 
Operator 

2018/AGR/DGT/0223
9 Agriculture Level 2 150 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

822 

Entrepreneurship 
Development in 
Agri Business 

2018/AGR/DGT/0224
0 Agriculture Level 4 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

823 
GARDENER(MA
LI) (ATS) 

2018/AGR/DGT/0255
5 Agriculture Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

824 
Fashion Design & 
Technology 

2018/APR/DGT/0212
0 Apparel Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

825 

Apparel 
Manufacturing 
Technology 
(AMT) 

2018/APR/DGT/0215
6 Apparel Level 4 1040 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

826 Garment Maker 
2018/APR/DGT/0215
7 Apparel Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

827 DRESS MAKER 
2018/APR/DGT/0219
8 Apparel Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

828 TAILOR (MEN) 
2018/APR/DGT/0219
9 Apparel Level 4 2580 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

829 

Apparel 
Manufacturing 
Technology 
(Knits basic) 

2018/APR/DGT/0224
1 Apparel Level 4 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

830 

Apparel Quality 
Assurance & 
Compliance 

2018/APR/DGT/0224
2 Apparel Level 4 1040 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

831 
Apparel Finisher 
and Checker 

2018/APR/DGT/0224
4 Apparel Level 3 360 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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832 

Textile Design 
Technology 
(MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
1 Apparel Level 3 1040 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

833 

Industrial Sewing 
Machine 
Operator (MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
2 Apparel Level 3 360 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

834 

Apparel Pattern 
Making- CAD 
(MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
3 Apparel Level 4 1040 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

835 

Jacket, Jodhpuri 
& Sherwani 
Making (with 
drafting & cutting) 
(MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
4 Apparel Level 4 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

836 

Drafting in Fabric 
& Cutting- Shirt, 
Safari and Kurta 
(MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
5 Apparel Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

837 

Drafting & 
Cutting- Trouser 
& Pyjama (MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
6 Apparel Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

838 

Pattern Making & 
Cutting ( Jacket, 
Jodhpuri & 
Sherwani) (MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
7 Apparel Level 4 400 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

839 

Basic Apparel 
Pattern Making 
(MES) 

2018/APR/DGT/0275
8 Apparel Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

840 
Mechanic Two & 
Three Wheeler 

2018/AUT/DGT/0204
7 Automotive Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

841 
Mechanic Auto 
Body Painting 

2018/AUT/DGT/0212
1 Automotive Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

842 
Mechanic Auto 
Body Repair 

2018/AUT/DGT/0212
3 Automotive Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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843 

‘MOTOR 
VEHICLE BODY 
BUILDER’ 

2018/AUT/DGT/0220
0 Automotive Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

844 
MES - Driver 
LMV 

2018/AUT/DGT/0224
5 Automotive Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

845 

Automotive 
Manufacturing 
(Basic) (MES) 

2018/AUT/DGT/0282
2 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

846 
Marketing 
Associate (MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02759 BFSI Level 4 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

847 

Small office/ 
Home office 
Coordinator 
(MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02760 BFSI Level 3 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

848 
Mutual Fund 
Associate (MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02761 BFSI Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

849 
Banking 
Associate (MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02762 BFSI Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

850 
Junior Finance 
Associate (MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02763 BFSI Level 3 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

851 
Insurance Sales 
Associate (MES) 

2018/BFSI 
/DGT/02764 BFSI Level 4 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

852 
MES - Business 
Correspondent 

2018/BFSI/DGT/0215
8 BFSI Level 3 570 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

853 
ATS - TDM (Dies 
& Moulds) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
7 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

854 

ATS - TDM 
(Press Tool, Jig & 
Fixture) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0220
8 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

855 

PUMP 
OPERATOR 
CUM 
MECHANIC’ 

2018/CCM/DGT/0256
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

856 

Drafting 
(Mechanical) 
(MES) 

2018/CCM/DGT/0284
7 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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857 Grinding 
2018/CCM/DGT/0284
8 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

858 Quality Inspector 
2018/CCM/DGT/0284
9 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

859 Painter (General) 
2018/CON/DGT/0214
8 Construction Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

860 Industrial Painter 
2018/CON/DGT/0214
9 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

861 
PAINTER 
(DOMESTIC) 

2018/CON/DGT/0215
0 Construction Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

862 

Assistant Bar 
Bender & Steel 
Fixer 

2018/CON/DGT/0216
0 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

863 

Architecture and 
Civil 2D Drafting 
with AUTOCAD 

2018/CON/DGT/0216
1 Construction Level 3 750 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

864 Mason 
2018/CON/DGT/0216
2 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

865 Carpenter 
2018/CON/DGT/0222
1 Construction Level 5 3120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

866 Surveyor 
2018/CON/DGT/0222
2 Construction Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

867 Bar- Bender 
2018/CON/DGT/0225
1 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

868 
Junior land 
surveyor 

2018/CON/DGT/0225
2 Construction Level 2 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

869 Scaffolder 
2018/CON/DGT/0225
3 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

870 
Senior Land 
Surveyor (MES) 

2018/CON/DGT/0278
4 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

871 

3D Visualization 
in Architecture 
(MES) 

2018/CON/DGT/0278
5 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

872 
Assistant 
Shuttering 

2018/CON/DGT/0278
7 Construction Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 235 of 256 

Carpenter & 
Scaffolder 

873 

Assistant 
Highway work 
Supervisor 

2018/CON/DGT/0278
8 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

874 

Maintenance & 
Repair of 
Backhoe Loader 
& Front End 
Loader/ Wheel 

2018/CON/DGT/0278
9 Construction Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

875 

Wheel Tractor 
Backhoe Loader 
Machine 
Operator (MES) 

2018/CON/DGT/0279
0 Construction Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

876 Wall Painter 
2018/CON/DGT/0279
1 Construction Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

877 

Assistant 3D 
Designer Using 
PROE (MES) 

2018/CON/DGT/0279
2 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

878 
Assistant Work 
Supervisor (MES) 

2018/CON/DGT/0279
3 Construction Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

879 
Building 
Carpenter 

2018/CON/DGT/0279
4 Construction Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

880 

MES - Injection 
Moulding 
Machine 
Operator (IMMO) 2018/CP/DGT/02159 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 1200 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

881 

Instrument 
Mechanic 
(chemical Plant) 2018/CP/DGT/02220 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

882 

MES - CNC 
Lathe 
Programmer & 
Operator for 
Plastics 
Industries 2018/CP/DGT/02246 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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883 

MES - CNC 
Milling 
Programmer & 
Operator for 
Plastics 
Industries 2018/CP/DGT/02247 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

884 

MES - Blow & 
Roto Moulding 
Machine 
Operator 2018/CP/DGT/02248 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

885 

MES - Process 
Attendant 
Chemical Plant- 
Basic 2018/CP/DGT/02249 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 240 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

886 

Advance Plastic 
Mould 
Manufacturing 
(APMM) (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02766 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 4 1200 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

887 
Aroma Chemical 
Assistant (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02767 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

888 

Basic Fitting & 
Measurement 
(MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02768 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

889 
Distillation Unit 
Operator (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02769 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

890 

Film Extrusion 
Machine 
Operator (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02770 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 800 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

891 

Fractional 
Distillation 
Operator (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02771 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

892 

Plastic Product & 
Mould Design 
(MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02772 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1200 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

893 
Maintenance of 
Plastic 2018/CP/DGT/02773 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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Processing 
Machinery 
(MPPM) (MES) 

894 
Perfume Blender 
(MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02774 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

895 
Perfume Tester 
(MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02775 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

896 

Pipe & Profile 
Extrusion 
Machine 
Operations 
(PPEMO) (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02776 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 800 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

897 

Plastic Mould 
Manufacturing 
(PMM) (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02777 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1200 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

898 

Plastic Recycling 
Machine 
Operator (PRMO) 
(MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02778 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 1200 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

899 

PVC Pipe 
Threading 
Machine 
Operations 
(PPTMO) (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02779 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 800 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

900 

Solvent 
Extraction 
Operator (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02780 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

901 

Testing & Quality 
Inspection for 
Plastic Material & 
Products (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02781 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 800 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

902 

Instrument 
Attendant 
Chemical Plant- 
Basic (MES) 2018/CP/DGT/02782 

Chemicals & 
Petrochemicals Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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903 Electroplater 
2018/EHW/DGT/0213
6 Electronics & HW Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

904 

Mechanic 
Medical 
Electronics 

2018/EHW/DGT/0213
7 Electronics & HW Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

905 

Refrigeration/Air 
Conditioning/ 
Ventilation 
Mechanic 
(Electric Control) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0216
4 Electronics & HW Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

906 

Repair and 
Maintenance of 
Window & Split 
Air Conditioner 

2018/EHW/DGT/0216
5 Electronics & HW Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

907 

Repair And 
Maintenance of 
Central Air 
Conditioning 
Plants 

2018/EHW/DGT/0216
6 Electronics & HW Level 4 600 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

908 

Repair and 
Maintenance of 
Coolers 

2018/EHW/DGT/0216
7 Electronics & HW Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

909 
Electronic 
mechanic 

2018/EHW/DGT/0222
3 Electronics & HW Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

910 
Instrument 
Mechanic 

2018/EHW/DGT/0222
4 Electronics & HW Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

911 

TECHNICIAN 
TELEVISION & 
AUDIO SYSTEM 
(ATS) 

2018/EHW/DGT/0260
9 Electronics & HW Level 5 3120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

912 

Mechanic 
(Central Air 
Conditioning, 
Industrial Cooling 
and Package Air 

2018/EHW/DGT/0261
2 Electronics & HW Level 5 3120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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Conditioning) 
(ATS) 

913 
Solar Technician 
(Electrical) 2018/ES/DGT/02141 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

914 

MES - Solar Hot 
Water System 
Installation and 
Service 
Technician 2018/ES/DGT/02168 

Environmental 
Science Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

915 
MES - Solar PV 
Technician 2018/ES/DGT/02254 

Environmental 
Science Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

916 

Manufacturing 
Assistant – Solar 
Hot water System 2018/ES/DGT/02255 

Environmental 
Science Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

917 

Career and 
Guidance 
Counselor (MES) 

2018/ETR/DGT/0279
5 

Education, Training 
& Research Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

918 
Assistant 
Counselor (MES) 

2018/ETR/DGT/0279
6 

Education, Training 
& Research Level 3 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

919 

Food supply 
Chain 
Management 2018/FI/DGT/02259 Food Industry Level 3 350 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

920 
MES - Glass Toy 
Making 2018/HC/DGT/02267 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

921 

MES - Design 
with Glass 
(Assistant) 2018/HC/DGT/02268 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 150 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

922 

MES - 
Manufacturing of 
Envelopes 2018/HC/DGT/02269 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 80 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

923 

MES - Design 
Applications With 
Glass Bangles 2018/HC/DGT/02270 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

924 

MES - Flamework 
Technique of 
glass. 2018/HC/DGT/02271 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 180 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 240 of 256 

925 
Bamboo 
Handicraft (MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02799 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

926 
Jute Drawing 
Operator (MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02800 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

927 

Designer cum 
Maker of Fabric 
Bags (MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02801 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

928 
Stuffer & Willower 
(Soft Toy) (MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02802 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

929 
Finisher & Painter 
(Soft Toy) (MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02803 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

930 Packer (Soft Toy) 2018/HC/DGT/02804 
Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

931 

Pattern & Mould 
Maker (Soft Toy) 
(MES) 2018/HC/DGT/02805 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

932 Nursing Assistant 2018/HLT/DGT/02169 Healthcare Level 3 500 Hours 
National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

933 

Healthcare 
Multipurpose 
worker 2018/HLT/DGT/02170 Healthcare Level 3 450 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

934 
Basic of Anatomy 
& Physiology 2018/HLT/DGT/02256 Healthcare Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

935 
Pharmacy 
Assistant 2018/HLT/DGT/02257 Healthcare Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

936 

Computer 
Hardware & 
Network 
Maintenance 

2018/ITES/DGT/0214
2 IT-ITeS Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

937 BPO- Voice 
2018/ITES/DGT/0217
1 IT-ITeS Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

938 

CUSTOMER 
CARE 
ASSOCIATE 

2018/ITES/DGT/0222
6 IT-ITeS Level 4 2580 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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939 

Leather and 
Sports Goods 
Maker (MES) 2018/LT/DGT/02806 Leather Level 3 480 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

940 

Leather Footwear 
and Sports Shoes 
Maker (MES) 2018/LT/DGT/02807 Leather Level 3 960 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

941 
Leather Goods 
Salesman (MES) 2018/LT/DGT/02808 Leather Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

942 

Leather and 
Rexene Goods 
Maker (MES) 2018/LT/DGT/02809 Leather Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

943 
Digital Camera 
Photographer 2018/ME/DGT/02260 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 90 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

944 Videography 2018/ME/DGT/02261 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 90 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

945 
Printing Operator 
(MES) 2018/ME/DGT/02826 

Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 1000 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

946 
Secretarial 
Practice English 

2018/OAFM 
/DGT/02144 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

947 
STENOGRAPHE
R (ENGLISH) 

2018/OAFM 
/DGT/02228 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2580 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

948 
Marketing 
Executive 

2018/OAFM/DGT/027
23 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 4 2080 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

949 MES - Plumber 
2018/PLUM/DGT/022
65 Plumbing Level 3 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

950 
MES - Assistant 
Plumber 

2018/PLUM/DGT/022
66 Plumbing Level 2 500 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

951 ELECTRICIAN 
2018/POW/DGT/0223
0 Power Level 5 4120 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

952 
Assistant Store 
Keeper (MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0281
7 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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953 
Store Attendant 
(MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0281
8 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

954 
Finish Goods 
Keeper (MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0281
9 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

955 
Store Keeper 
(MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0282
0 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

956 
Senior Sales 
Person (MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0282
7 Organised Retail Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

957 

Sales Person 
(Door to Door) 
(MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0282
8 Organised Retail Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

958 

FMCG Sales 
Representative 
(MES) 

2018/RET/DGT/0282
9 Organised Retail Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

959 
MES - Assistant 
Fire Operator 

2018/SEC/DGT/0226
2 Private Security Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

960 
MES - Industrial 
Security Guard 

2018/SEC/DGT/0226
3 Private Security Level 3 150 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

961 
MES - Fire & 
Rescue Operator 

2018/SEC/DGT/0226
4 Private Security Level 4 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

962 Vessel Navigator 
2018/SHIP/DGT/0215
1 Shipping Level 5 4160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

963 

Telecom DTH 
Installation 
Technician (MES) 2018/TEL/DGT/02850 IT-ITeS Level 3 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

964 Weaver (ATS) 
2018/TEXT/DGT/026
53 Textile & Handloom Level 3 1040 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

965 

Hand Knitter – 
Flat Knitting 
(MES) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/028
31 Textile & Handloom Level 2 400 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

966 
Heavy Duty Tailor 
(MES) 

2018/TEXT/DGT/028
32 Textile & Handloom Level 2 300 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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967 
MES - Hospitality 
Assistant 2018/TH/DGT/02175 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

968 
Housekeeper 
(MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02836 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

969 

Food and 
Beverages 
Service (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02837 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 544 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

970 Bartender (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02838 
Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

971 

Front Office cum 
Receptionist 
(MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02839 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

972 

Ticket 
Reservation 
Assistant (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02840 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

973 
Tourism & Travel 
Executive (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02841 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

974 
Tour Assistant 
(MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02842 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

975 

House Hold 
Services 
(General) (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02843 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 3 544 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

976 
Cook (General) 
(MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02844 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

977 

Cook 
(Continental) 
(MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02845 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

978 
Cook (Indian 
Cuisine) (MES) 2018/TH/DGT/02846 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 520 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

979 
MES - Office 
Assistant 

2018/TLW/DGT/0217
4 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 240 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

980 

Driver cum 
Courier Boy 
(MES) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0281
1 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 2 180 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 
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981 
Warehouse 
Operator (MES) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0281
2 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

982 
Despatch 
Operator (MES) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0281
3 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 3 160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

983 

Operation 
Supervisor/ 
Executive (MES) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0281
4 

Transportation, 
Logistics & 
Warehousing Level 4 240 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

984 

Logistic 
Management 
Associate (MES) 

2018/TLW/DGT/0282
3 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 3 400 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

985 

Principles of 
Teaching 
(Vocational) 

2019/ETR/DGT/0291
9 

Office Administration 
& Facility 
Management Level 6 160 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

986 

CTS - Remotely 
Piloted Aircraft 
(RPA)/ Drone 
Pilot – Refresher 
Course 

2019/ITES/DGT/0291
7 

Aerospace & 
Aviation Level 4 56 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

987 
IT, Networking 
and Cloud 

2019/ITES/DGT/0291
8 IT-ITeS Level 6 3579 Hours 

National Council for 
Vocational Training (NCVT) 

988 

Post Graduate 
Diploma in 
Industrial 
Automation 
System Design 

2018/ITES/NIELIT/02
068 Electronics & HW Level 8 840 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 

989 

PG Diploma in 
VLSI & 
Embedded 
Hardware Design 

2018/ITES/NIELIT/02
069 Electronics & HW Level 8 840 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 

990 

Certificate course 
on Internet of 
Things (IoT) 
Applications 

2019/ITES/NIELIT 
/3170 IT-ITeS Level 6 360 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 
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991 

Certificate 
Course in ITES 
BPO, Soft Skills 
& Communicative 
English 

2019/ITES/NIELIT 
/3171 IT-ITeS Level 4 200 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 

992 
Bioinformatics ‘A’ 
Level 

2019/ITES/NIELIT 
/3580 IT-ITeS Level 6 1200 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 

993 
Bioinformatics ‘O’ 
Level 

2019/ITES/NIELIT 
/3581 IT-ITeS Level 5 480 Hours 

National Institute of 
Electronics and Information 
Technology (NIELIT) 

994 
Patient Relations 
Associate 

2019/HLT/HSSC/335
8 Healthcare Level 5 500 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

995 

Assistant Duty 
Manager – 
Patient Relation 
Services 

2019/HLT/HSSC/335
9 Healthcare Level 6 1100 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

996 
Hospital Front 
Desk Coordinator 

2019/HLT/HSSC/336
0 Healthcare Level 4 1000 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

997 

General Duty 
Assistant-
Advanced 
Options: (Critical 
Care/Maternal & 
Newborn Care/ 
Dialysis/ 
Parturition) 

2019/HLT/HSSC/336
1 Healthcare Level 4 900 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

998 

Yoga Therapy 
Assistant: 
(Options: 
Diabetes/Palliativ
e Care) 

2019/HLT/HSSC/336
2 Healthcare Level 4 700 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 
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999 
Panchakarma 
Technician 

2019/HLT/HSSC/336
3 Healthcare Level 4 1500 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

1000 

Central Sterile 
Service 
Department 
Assistant (CSSD 
Assistant) 

2019/HLT/HSSC/359
4 Healthcare Level 4 1580 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

1001 
Geriatric Care 
Assistant 

2019/HLT/HSSC/359
5 Healthcare Level 4 1500 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

1002 

Healthcare 
Quality 
Assurance 
Manager 

2019/HLT/HSSC/359
6 Healthcare Level 6 500 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

1003 

Duty Manager – 
Patient Relation 
Services 

2019/HLT/HSSC/359
7 Healthcare Level 7 1100 Hours 

National Skill Development 
Corporation (NSDC) and 
Healthcare Sector Skill 
Council 

1004 
Beauty and Spa 
Therapist 

2019/BW/NESC/0292
3 Beauty & Wellness Level 4 1500 Hours 

North East Skill centre 
(NESC) 

1005 
Retail Sales 
Personnel 

2019/RET/NESC/029
20 Organised Retail Level 4 1500 Hours 

North East Skill centre 
(NESC) 

1006 

Guest Service 
Associate 
(Housekeeping) 

2019/TH/NESC/0292
1 

Tourism & 
Hospitality Level 4 1500 Hours 

North East Skill centre 
(NESC) 

1007 

Food & Beverage 
– 
CHAMBERLAIN 

2019/TH/NESC/0292
2 Food Industry Level 4 1500 Hours 

North East Skill centre 
(NESC) 

1008 
Retail Associate 
cum Cashier 

2019/RET/RASCI 
/3518 Organised Retail Level 3 350 Hours NSDC 

1009 

Retail Sales 
Specialist cum 
Cashier 

2019/RET/RASCI 
/3519 Organised Retail Level 4 392 Hours NSDC 
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1010 

Supervisor – 
Decorative 
Application 2018/CP/PCSC04689 Paints & Coatings Level 5 240 Hours 

Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

1011 Wood Polisher 2018/CP/PCSC04690 Paints & Coatings Level 4 240 Hours 
Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

1012 Painting Helper 2018/CP/PCSC04691 Paints & Coatings Level 2 240 Hours 
Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

1013 
Decorative 
Painter 2018/CP/PCSC04692 Paints & Coatings Level 4 240 Hours 

Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

1014 

Assistant 
Decorative 
Painter 2018/CP/PCSC04693 Paints & Coatings Level 3 240 Hours 

Paints and Coatings Skill 
Council 

1015 

Attendant Sub-
Station (66/11, 
33/11 KV) 

2018/POW/PSSC/021
85 Power Level 3 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1016 

Technician- 
Distribution 
Transformer 
Repair 

2018/POW/PSSC/021
86 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1017 

Assistant-GIS-
Mapping-Power-
Distribution 

2018/POW/PSSC/021
87 Power Level 3 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1018 

Electrician 
Domestic 
Solutions 

2018/POW/PSSC/021
88 Power Level 3 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1019 

Technician 
Railway Track 
Electrification 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
2 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1020 

Technical Helper 
- Thermal Power 
Generation 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
3 Power Level 2 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1021 

Technician - 
Power System 
Transmission 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
4 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1022 
Water Treatment 
Operator - 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
5 Power Level 4 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 
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Thermal Power 
Plant 

1023 

Supervisor -
Street Light 
Installation and 
Maintenance 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
6 Power Level 5 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1024 

Coal Handling 
Operator - 
Thermal Power 
Plant 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
7 Power Level 4 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1025 

Ash Handling 
Operator - 
Thermal Power 
Plant 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
8 Power Level 4 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1026 

Technician – 
Power Substation 
Erection and 
Commissioning 

2019/POW/PSSC/347
9 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1027 

Surveyor -
Transmission 
Line 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
0 Power Level 4 200 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1028 

Helper - Power 
System 
Transmission 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
1 Power Level 2 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1029 

Technician - 
Transmission 
Tower 
Construction 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
2 Power Level 4 550 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1030 
Engineer- 
Transmission 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
4 Power Level 6 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1031 

Technician Grid 
Substation- 
Operation & 
Maintenance 
(66/11 KV, 33/11 
KV) 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
5 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 
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1032 
Pipe Fitter 
(Power Plant) 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
6 Power Level 3 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1033 
Power Plant 
Millwright Fitter 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
7 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1034 
Power Plant High 
Pressure Welder 

2019/POW/PSSC/348
8 Power Level 4 350 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1035 Electrical Winder 
2019/POW/PSSC/348
9 Power Level 4 450 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1036 
Industrial 
Electrician 

2019/POW/PSSC/349
0 Power Level 4 500 Hours 

Power Sector Skill Council 
(PSSC) 

1037 Sound Assistant 2019/ME/MESC/3461 
Media & 
Entertainment Level 3 120 Hours 

Media & Entertainment Skill 
Council (MESC) 

1038 

Certificate in 
Biomedical 
Engineering 2019/HLT/AMTZ/3575 Healthcare Level 5 500 Hours 

Quality Council of India 
(QCI) 

1039 

Certificate in 
Biomedical 
Maintenance 2019/HLT/AMTZ/3576 Healthcare Level 6 500 Hours 

Quality Council of India 
(QCI) 

1040 

Certificate in 
Biomedical 
Manufacturing 2019/HLT/AMTZ/3577 Healthcare Level 6 500 Hours 

Quality Council of India 
(QCI) 

1041 

Certificate in 
Biomedical 
Quality 
Assurance 2019/HLT/AMTZ/3578 Healthcare Level 6 500 Hours 

Quality Council of India 
(QCI) 

1042 

Certificate in 
Biomedical 
Project 
Management 2019/HLT/AMTZ/3579 Healthcare Level 7 500 Hours 

Quality Council of India 
(QCI) 

1043 

Assembling & 
curing Operator - 
Footwear & 
Sports Good 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
2 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1044 

Material Handling 
and Storage 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
3 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
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Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1045 

Pre & Post- Tyre 
Moulding 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
4 Rubber Industry Level 4 300 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1046 
Rubber Curing 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
6 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1047 
Rubber Extruder 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
7 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1048 

Rubber Product 
Finishing 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/349
9 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1049 
Rubber Product 
Reclaim Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
0 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1050 

Tyre Fitter - 
Servicing and 
Maintenance 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
2 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1051 
Whole Tyre 
Reclaim Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
3 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1052 

Finishing and 
Packaging 
Operator (Latex) 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
4 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1053 
Lab Chemist 
(Rubber) 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
5 Rubber Industry Level 5 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
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Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1054 
Latex Dipping 
Plant Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
6 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1055 
Latex Mixing 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
7 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1056 

Rubber 
Calendering 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
8 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1057 

Rubber Foaming 
Machine 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/350
9 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1058 
Rubber Internal 
Mixer Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
0 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1059 

Rubber Product 
Quality 
Assurance 
Supervisor 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
1 Rubber Industry Level 6 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1060 

Solid Tyre 
Moulding 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
2 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1061 
Tyre Balancing 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
3 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 
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1062 

Tyre Component 
Stock Preparation 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
4 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1063 

Tyre Re-treading 
(Building and 
Curing) Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
5 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1064 

Tyre Re-treading 
(Inspection and 
Buffing) Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
6 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1065 
Tyre Uniformity 
Operator 

2019/RUB/RSDC/351
7 Rubber Industry Level 4 350 Hours 

Rubber Chemical & Petro 
Chemical Skills 
Development Council 
(RCPCSDC) 

1066 
Tizen Operating 
System TASK/01/2016 IT-ITeS Level 4 500 Hours 

Samsung Research & 
Development Institute India 
(SRI)  

1067 
Agri-residue 
Aggregator 2019/ES/SCGJ/3324 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 72 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1068 

Animal Waste 
Manure 
Aggregator 
(Options: Biogas 
Plant 
Operator/Compos
t Plant Operator) 2019/ES/SCGJ/3325 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 45 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1069 
Biomass Depot 
Operator 2019/ES/SCGJ/3326 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 72 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1070 
Septic Tank 
Technician 2019/ES/SCGJ/3328 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 80 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1071 
Desludging 
Operator 2019/ES/SCGJ/3329 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 120 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 



Agenda for the 36th Meeting of NSQC dated 15th March 2024 

Page 253 of 256 

1072 

Faecal Sludge 
Treatment Plant 
O&M Technician 2019/ES/SCGJ/3330 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 200 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1073 

Improved 
Cookstove 
Installer 2019/ES/SCGJ/3331 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 120 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1074 

Portable 
Improved 
Cookstove 
Assembler 2019/ES/SCGJ/3332 

Environmental 
Science Level 3 120 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1075 

Portable 
Improved 
Cookstove Sales 
& Maintenance 
Executive 2019/ES/SCGJ/3333 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 80 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1076 

Portable 
Improved 
Cookstove 
Distributor 2019/ES/SCGJ/3334 

Environmental 
Science Level 6 80 Hours 

Skill Council for Green Jobs 
(SCGJ) 

1077 

Assistant Support 
– Open Cast 
Mines 

2018/MIN/SCMS/024
80 Mining Level 2 250 Hours 

Skill Council for Mining 
Sector (SCMS) 

1078 
Jack Hammer 
Operator 

2018/MIN/SCMS/024
81 Mining Level 4 250 Hours 

Skill Council for Mining 
Sector (SCMS) 

1079 

Assistant Support 
– Underground 
Mines 

2018/MIN/SCMS/024
83 Mining Level 2 250 Hours 

Skill Council for Mining 
Sector (SCMS) 

1080 Special Driver 
2019/MIN/SCMS/324
2 Mining Level 1 350 Hours 

Skill Council for Mining 
Sector (SCMS) 

1081 

Driver Special 
Vehicle 
(Explosive & 
Sprinkler) 

2019/MIN/SCMS/347
1 Mining Level 4 510 Hours 

Skill Council for Mining 
Sector (SCMS) 

1082 Fitness Trainer 
2018/SPEFL/SPEFLS
C/02508 

Sports, Physical 
Education, Fitness & 
Leisure Level 4 250 Hours 

Sports, Physical Education, 
Fitness and Leisure Skills 
Council (SPEFL) 
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1083 Sports Masseur 
2018/SPEFL/SPEFLS
C/02509 

Sports, Physical 
Education, Fitness & 
Leisure Level 3 300 Hours 

Sports, Physical Education, 
Fitness and Leisure Skills 
Council (SPEFL) 

1084 Basholi Painting 
2019/HC/SCVTJK/02
927 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 1080 Hours 

State Council of Vocational 
Training (SCVT) 

1085 
Kani shawl 
Weaver 

2019/HC/SCVTJK/02
928 

Handicrafts & 
Carpets Level 4 1080 Hours 

State Council of Vocational 
Training (SCVT) 

1086 

Boiler Quality 
High Pressure 
Welder. 2019/CCM/WB/3573 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 3 1840 Hours 

State Labour Institute, West 
Bengal 

1087 

Advanced Boiler 
Quality High 
Pressure Welder. 2019/CCM/WB/3574 

Capital Goods & 
Manufacturing Level 4 1840 Hours 

State Labour Institute, West 
Bengal 

1088 

Installation 
Engineer- SDH& 
DWDM 

2015/TEL/TSSC/0098
3 Telecom Level 5 300 Hours 

Telecom Sector Skill 
Council (TSSC) 

1089 

Line Assembler – 
Telecom 
Products 

2019/TEL/TSSC/0306
3 Telecom Level 4 300 Hours 

Telecom Sector Skill 
Council (TSSC) 

1090 

Telecom 
Terminal 
Equipment 
Application 
Developer 
(Android) 

2019/TEL/TSSC/0306
7 Telecom Level 4 250 Hours 

Telecom Sector Skill 
Council (TSSC) 

1091 
Network Security 
Technician 2019/TEL/TSSC/3534 Telecom Level 4 300 Hours 

Telecom Sector Skill 
Council (TSSC) 

1092 Vermi Composter 2018/AGR/WB/02401 Agriculture Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1093 
Garment 
Manufacturing 2018/APR/WB/02392 Apparel Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
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Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1094 
Toy Making (Soft 
Toys) 2018/APR/WB/02396 Apparel Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1095 Beautician 2018/BW/WB/02390 Beauty & Wellness Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1096 

Bio Gas Plant 
and Bio Slurry 
Technician 2018/ES/WB/02553 

Environmental 
Science Level 4 400 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1097 

ATS - Fruits and 
Vegetables 
Product 
Manufacturer 2018/FI/WB/02388 Food Industry Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1098 

Jari Work and 
Kantha 
Embroidery 2018/HC/WB/02394 Apparel Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1099 
Blood Collection 
Assistant 2018/HLT/WB/02391 Healthcare Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1100 Health Worker 2018/HLT/WB/02393 Healthcare Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
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Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 

1101 
Mushroom 
Cultivator 2018/SEC/WB/02387 Agriculture Level 3 650 Hours 

West Bengal State Council 
of Technical & Vocational 
Education and Skill 
Development 
(WBSCTVESD) 


